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This is our first printed catalog since the Covid-19 situation tragically dominated so many people’s lives. 
We hope all of our customers and consignors are well and safe. Clean Sweep has been working extra hard 
to provide continuity and terrific service for our customers and consignors.

The market for vintage cards and memorabilia remains extremely strong. Our sales have been outstanding 
over the past few months and the auction market remains very vibrant. Our current auction has many 
highlights and interesting items. We open the auction with a truly stunning signed photo of Lou Gehrig, 
Joe DiMaggio and legendary scout Paul Krichell (he discovered Gehrig). A terrific framed display with 
a superb 1931 Babe Ruth signature and a very high quality original photo follows. 

We have a superb Grover Cleveland Alexander TLS in which he discusses Monty Stratton, a signed 
1953 Topps Mickey Mantle slabbed PSA 8 for the signature, a fine George Washington signature and a 
gorgeous Harry Houdini signed photo. Other key lots include the extremely rare Lloyd Waner signed 
Perez Steele postcard, a pure PSA 10 1989 Perez Steele Celebration set that is number one on the registry, 
a fine looking SGC 4 E90-1 Cy Young and a PSA 4 1933 Goudey #144 Babe Ruth.

We have a brand new run of the great and so undervalued 1933 Worch Cigar cards, headlined by 
Babe Ruth and Lou Gehrig in the key lots section. There is a really nice SGC 6.5 1948 Leaf Babe Ruth, 
two 1951 Bowman Mickey Mantle Rookies (PSA 2.5 and 6), a superb quality 1951 Fischer’s Bread label 
set, a 1955 Topps Roberto Clemente RC PSA 6 with great centering, a gorgeous T9 boxing slabbed set 
and a 1934 Tour of Japan ball with Ruth and Gehrig.

Baseball cards begin the main portion of the auction. Interesting graded items include some very clean 
1907 Grignon Cubs postcards, an E102 Ty Cobb SGC 1, a T206 Ty Cobb Bat Off Shoulder PSA 3, 
a 1933 DeLong Lou Gehrig SGC 2.5, a fine fresh run of Worch Cigar HOFers, a strikingly well centered 
1952 Topps Eddie Mathews RC PSA 3, a Hunter’s Weiners Stan Musial, 1954 Bowman Ted Williams 
PSA 6, 1954 Dan Dee Mickey Mantle PSA 3.5, 1954 Topps Hank Aaron RC PSA 5.5 and a 
2011 Topps Traded Gold PSA 9 Mike Trout Rookie. Baseball card sets and lots start at the turn of the 20th 
century. We have some pre-war lots and our usual run of Topps and Bowman sets from the 1950s and 
1960s. There is a nearly complete 1977 Topps wax box and a rare 1988 Topps Cloth Stickers uncut sheet.

Baseball autographs include four signed Black and White HOF Plaques (Baker, Hornsby, McKechnie, 
Young). We have some tougher signed photos, including an Al Simmons signed Charles Conlon photo, 
a Jackie Robinson signed blood donor card and many interesting signed baseballs. Historical autographs 
include a terrific Martin Luther King Jr signature and signed Presidential documents from Grant and Teddy 
Roosevelt. Vintage entertainment autograph collectors should really enjoy this  auction. We have a remark-
able collection of in-person autographs from the 1930s through the 1950s.  An amazing autograph chaser 
seemingly met everyone who came through New York City in this period, including Marlon Brando, Rita 
Hayworth, Boris Karloff and Joe DiMaggio.

Basketball card collectors will see a PSA 6 1961-2 Fleer Wilt Chamberlain Rookie, a 1986-7 Fleer 
Michael Jordan PSA 8 and three 1986-7 Fleer PSA 8 packs. Basketball autograph collectors will see an 
early Kobe Bryant full name signed jersey as well as a LeBron James signed Cavs jersey and a large and 
fresh run of single signed basketballs with many scarcities. We have the final part of the great hockey card 
collection that we have been selling this year. There are  fine partial sets going back to the late 1950s, a 
1965 Topps Phil Esposito RC PSA 8, several PSA 8 HOF cards, a terrific PSA 8 Wayne Gretzky RC and 
a slabbed 1979-80 Topps set with a Gretzky SGC 8.

Baseball memorabilia concludes the auction. We have a superb circa 1913 Type One Christy Mathewson/
John McGraw photo, 1923 and 1927 World Series tickets and a 2009 Yankees ring.

We want to thank both our old and new customers for their outstanding support in 2020. We are actively 
accepting consignments and buying quality single items and entire collections for our inventory. 
Cash advances are available, we have the funds to immediately purchase any size collection.

4

4

Stay Safe and Thank You - Clean Sweep Auctions
  99 Seaview Blvd #350  Port Washington New York 11050  

Phone 516 625 0900                          Fax 516 625 0902
email: info@cleansweepauctions.com  web: cleansweepauctions.com



55

55

Clean Sweep Auctions #274
CLOSES Wednesday June 3

at 11 PM EST w/ the ten minute rule
cleansweepauctions.com

info@cleansweepauctions.com
99 Seaview Blvd Suite 350 

Port Washington, New York 11050 
(516) 625 - 0900 FAX: (516) 625 - 0902 

9 AM - 5 PM EST Monday - Friday
****

Rules of the Auction:
1. ALL SALES ARE FINAL. PLEASE CHECK OUR WEB SITE OR CALL FOR ADDITIONAL DETAILS. NO DESCRIPTIONS ON THE FINAL DAY. 

2. A BID MUST BE PLACED ON ANY SPECIFIC LOT PRIOR TO 8 PM EST ON THE FINAL DAY OF THE AUCTION IN ORDER TO BID 
ON THAT LOT AFTER THAT TIME. IN OTHER WORDS, YOU MUST PLACE BIDS ON EACH AND EVERY ONE OF YOUR LOTS 
BY 8 PM EST OF THE FINAL DAY OF BIDDING. THE ENTIRE AUCTION CLOSES AT THE SAME TIME.

3. VIP BIDDING:  IF YOU BID ON 10 OR MORE DIFFERENT LOTS, YOU ARE EXCLUDED FROM THIS RULE AND CAN BID ON ANY LOT 
IN THE AUCTION AFTER THAT TIME. PLEASE FEEL FREE TO CALL US WITH ANY QUESTIONS ABOUT THESE RULES.

4. There is a 20% buyers premium added to the final selling price* (see rule 16).
5. Successful bidders will be invoiced by email ONLY. Payment is due no later than 7 days after the auction.
6. Bidding increments will be by 10%. To top a $200 bid, one must bid $220. Tie bids to go only to a prior max bid, as do short bids below 10%.
7. New York Residents must pay 8.625% sales tax. Also bidders from New Jersey and Illinois must pay state sales taxes. There may be more.
8. We reserve the right to reject bids by any bidder.
9. By placing a bid, you are agreeing to a contract. This is a legally binding contract to purchase the item if you’re the winning bidder. You are responsible 
for reading the description & to view any images. ALL LEGAL FEES AND EXPENSES ARE TO BE PAID IN CONNECTION WITH COLLECTION.
Any disputes will be resolved in New York State court only.
10. Payment must be by check or money order. Personal checks from new customers or unusual spending patterns will be held 10 business days. 
We do not accept credit cards or paypal. Starter checks AND CREDIT CARD CONVENIENCE CHECKS are not an acceptable form of payment.
11. Names of re-neggers will be published in all future auctions and correspondence. Please do not embarrass yourself.
12. Some lots may have updated descriptions, please consult our web site cleansweepauctions.com for any changes.
**13. Clean Sweep cannot be held responsible for changes in the opinions of authenticators beyond 60 days from the close of the auction.
In addition, Clean Sweep will not be held accountable for opinions of authenticators other than JSA. Please have anything checked before bidding 
if you want an opinion beyond that of JSA. ALL JSA LETTERS ARE AUCTION STYLE LOAS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
14. Framed items are shipped as-is and Clean Sweep is not responsible for damage to the frame.
15. BIDS PLACED AFTER 1:30 AM EST ARE SUBJECT TO A 5% ADDITIONAL BUYERS PREMIUM, 10% AFTER 2:30 AM EST; 
MAXIMUM BIDS PLACED BEFORE THIS TIME ARE EXEMPT FROM THIS.
16. A few lots are subject to a reserve; these will be clearly noted on our web site and the auctioneer may bid up to the bid below the reserve amount.
17. Larger autograph lots (10 or more pieces) can contain some secretarial signatures and such. Autographed lots are sold as-is unless noted.
18. When a numerical grade is provided for an autographed item, we are only rating the darkness of the autograph, NOT the condition of the item 
on which it is signed.
*19. Clean Sweep is not responsible for replacement value of any items not specifically mentioned in the description beyond the per item value of 
the lot (ie anything in a 100 item lot that sold for $1,000 is valued at $10 unless specifically mentioned in the description).
*20. SMR values are very approximate and not guaranteed, please recheck anything based on our itemization of the lot (a list will be provided upon 
request to any bidder if not on our web site).
 

Reneggers From Previous Auctions:

Jason Mayer		       Michael Oasheim		  Jay  Fabrikant 			  James Larsen
19524 230th Ave NE	      25445 Via Escovar		  6019 Agatha Christie Ave 	 1100 E Commerce
Woodinville, WA 98077   Valencia CA 91355		 Las Vegas  NV 89131		  Slinger WI 53086	
	       			 



1	  	 8 x 10    Joe DiMaggio/Lou Gehrig/Paul Krichell	 8................................2000
In this still vibrant market for top quality sports memorabilia, there are certain items that come around 
that are simply amazing. The offered lot is such a piece. One of the finest quality signed photos in the hob-
by in our opinion, this is a stunning 7x9 Associated Press photo of a smiling Lou Gehrig jumping about 
six feet high in the air, with a very young Joe DiMaggio holding a bat just below. A unique and wonderful 
image even if it was not signed, the autographs bring this to another level. The top is signed To Harry 
With Kindest Personal Regards Lou Gehrig. The other two signatures are legendary scout and desirable 
autograph Paul Krichell (he discovered Lou Gehrig) and Joe DiMaggio (Sincerely, on his image). Every-
thing is in solid fountain pen ink, PSA graded the autographs individually as follows: Lou Gehrig 8, Joe 
DiMaggio 9 and Paul Krichell 7. Any Lou Gehrig signed photo of this size is a big deal and revered by 
collectors, how many can possibly exist with both Joe DiMaggio and Paul Krichell (D’1957). This true 
treasure can be the cornerstone of a vintage autograph or signed photo collection. Please note this will be 
sold with no reserve to the top bidder, who wants to add something truly spectacular to their collection 
that no one else has? PSA DNA Full LOA.
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2		  Ruth, Babe 1931 Signature w/Superb Original Photo	 9.5.............................1000
Gorgeous display, this consists of a superb Babe Ruth dark cut ink signature from a 1931 autograph 
album page (this was signed on August 5). Beautifully framed, this comes with an extremely high quality 
Babe Ruth original photo. This is an image that we have never seen before, Babe is seated in a light 
jacket with a pensive look on his face. Total size 12x16, this is truly one of the finest Ruth autograph 
display pieces of its kind that you will ever see. JSA LOA (full).

Key Lots
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3	 Alexander, Grover Cleveland 2-Page ALS w/Monty Stratton Contet	 9.5.............................1250
Terrific piece, this is a perfectly clean two-page ALS. Written on Hotel Times Square of New York City 
letterhead, this was penned by the legendary Alexander in 1939. This is very special as Alexander writes 
in part: I dont think it is possible for Monte Stratton to ever pitch again all they would do is bunt and he 
would not get around to field the ball. Alexander also notes Bill Killifer as his best catching battery mate. 
Signed GC Alexander in flowing period fountain pen ink, the writing and signature are all impeccable. 
This is a beautiful letter from a cornerstone HOFer, Alexander’s autograph can sell for $1,000 - $2,000 
on a cut, this is so much nicer and more desirable than a simple signature. Also please note it is extremely 
unusual to find letter from HOFers that discuss other players, especially in 1939! This is the kind of thing 
that has everything going for it, a legendary HOFer, scarcity (he died in 1951), great content and terrific 
condition. JSA LOA (full).

Key Lots
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4	  	 1953	 Topps   82   Mickey Mantle	                                   PSA 8 (signature)............................1000
Produced from original artwork by artist Dvorak, this is perhaps Mickey Mantle’s most iconic baseball 
card. Only his second Topps card, these are always desirable and have always been very expensive. For 
these reasons, signed examples of a 1953 Topps Mantle card have always been particularly hard to find 
and special. The offered card is well centered with a nice image of a so young Mantle, the card itself 
probably grades GVG to VG (there is hardly any creasing, there is corner wear and some general wear, 
the back is clean). The autograph is in ballpoint ink. Mickey signed this in a perfect spot, the autograph 
contrasts nicely against the card. PSA graded the autograph an 8 and slabbed this as such, who wants to 
add a simply great Mickey Mantle signed card to their collection?

Key Lots



5	  		  Washington, George Framed Autograph	 9................................2500
To most people, this is the ultimate Presidential autograph. In these times, how much would most Amer-
icans give to have a leader with the greatness, dignity and judgment of our legendary first President? 
Handsomely presented in a small frame and ideal for display, this is a very solid G. Washington dark 
flowing ink cut signature. The historical importance of Washington cannot be overstated, this is an 
autograph that should be in any serious historical or Presidential collection. JSA LOA (full).

6	  		  Photo   Houdini, Harry (superb)			   9.5.............................1000
How is this for a neat signed photo? Offered is a gorgeous sepia toned portrait image of the one and only 
Harry Houdini. We will refrain from making jokes about this piece disappearing upon shipment! The 
image is 4 1/2 x 6 3/4 and is a terrific image of Houdini in formal attire. Houdini signed and inscribed this 
in very attractive blue fountain pen ink. The placement is perfect, Houdini dated this November, 1915. 
The beyond legendary Houdini’s fame persists to this day; he died in 1926.  JSA LOA (full).

Key Lots
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7	  	 1980	 Perez Steele   Waner, Lloyd				    9................................1500
The rarest signed Perez Steele postcard in our opinion. We have handled as many signed Perez Steele 
postcards as anyone in the hobby and we have had less than five signed Lloyd Waner’s in the past twen-
ty-five years. A true rarity, Lloyd Waner died in 1982 and had only a short time to sign one of these (also 
the idea of getting Perez Steele cards signed did not catch on among collectors till several years later). 
The offered postcard has a solid black sharpie ink signature, this contrasts nicely against the postcard 
and displays well. Who wants to add a truly rare signed postcard from one of the most beautiful and 
widely collected baseball HOF postcard sets that was ever produceD’  JSA LOA (full).

Key Lots
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8	  	 1989	 Perez Steele Celebration   Complete Set w/rare Campanella & Conlon
		   - All PSA 10s - Number One on Registry (41 pcs)	 ..................................1000
Dick Perez and Frank Steele smartly relied on the great design of the 1888 N184 Kimball set for the 
Perez Steele Celebration postcards. A beautiful set, EVERY CARD IN THIS LOT IS A PSA 10. 
Assembled over many years by our consignor, this is no easy feat. Even better, the offered set has the 
extremely scarce cards of Roy Campanella and Jocko Conlan, which are missing from almost all sets that 
trade, especially the Conlan. The rest of the cards, all HOFers are of course, include Hank Aaron, 
Ernie Banks, Johnny Bench, Yogi Berra, Cool Papa Bell, Bill Dickey, Mickey Mantle, Stan Musial, 
Pee Wee Reese, Ted Williams and Carl Yastrzemski. How wants to own the very finest example of a 
desirable and widely collected (and beautiful) Hall of Fame postcard set?

Key Lots
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9	 1909	 E90-1 American Caramel	 Cy Young (Boston)	 SGC 4.......................1500
A key card from this great caramel set, these do not come around very often. Usually found with major 
condition issues, the offered card stands apart. A 4 is a very high grade for one of these. The tougher 
variation of the two E90-1 Cy Young cards, this is the nicest example that we have seen in years. 
This card has world class centering, rich color and a superb image. The borders are white, the back is 
clean overall. The corners exhibit mild and consistent wear. There are no visible creases or wrinkles, even 
under magnification.

10	 1933	 Goudey 144 Babe Ruth				    PSA 4.......................1500
Classic Babe Ruth card, the market has been on fire for these in recent years. The offered card has 
admittedly soft corners, but it has other things that stand out. The centering is nearly 50/50 all around, 
which you just never see. The card has a perfectly focused and registered image. The borders are white, 
the card has great color and the back is clean. We could not see any creases or wrinkles on the card, 
even under magnification.

Key Lots

13



11	  	 1933	 Worch Cigar   Lou Gehrig				    PSA 5.......................1250
Great card of Lou Gehrig, these are so much nicer than his smaller size gum cards from the same era. 
This card has a fine image that nicely showcases Gehrig’s classic swing, this is great photography. 
The image is clean, as is the card. The corners show only very slight wear, the back is reasonably clean 
overall and the borders are bright white. Well centered, these seem so undervalued in today’s market.

12	  	 1933	 Worch Cigar  Babe Ruth				    PSA 3.......................1500
Great card of Babe Ruth, these are so much scarcer than his usual 1930s gum cards that bring so much 
money in today’s market. Extremely attractive card, the photo is crystal clear, the image has outstand-
ing contrast. A classic picture of Babe Ruth batting, the larger size makes this so much nicer. The offered 
card has no visible creases or wrinkles, even under magnification. The borders are white, the back is 
clean. The corners show very light wear only. There is a very subtle scratch in the gloss that can only 
be seen when tilting the card at a certain angle, this is probably why this only came back a 3. 
Freshly graded, this is a truly scarce Babe Ruth card that hardly ever comes to market and looks great, 
who wants to make a signature addition to their collection?

Key Lots

14



13	  1948	 Leaf	 3	 Babe Ruth	 SGC 6.5....................1250
Great looking card of Babe Ruth, an absolute key to this hot and widely collected set. The offered card  
has as fine an image as we have ever seen on one of these. The clarity is perfect, as is the registration. 
The card retains deep, original color and looks great. The borders are white, the surfaces are quite clean 
overall, with hardly any wear. Centered mildly to the right border, this has four solid corners. The back is 
also bright and clean, with none of the print and bleed through issues that are typical for 1948 Leafs. 
In short, this is a very solid Ex-Mt Plus example of a very popular Babe Ruth card from a key baseball 
card set.

14	  1951	 Bowman	 253	 Mickey Mantle RC	 PSA 2.5.....................1500
One of the hottest cards in the world, this is a true cornerstone baseball card. Awfully nice for the grade, 
this almost certainly would have been a 3 or higher a few years back. Very clean, the card has no visible 
creases or wrinkles, centering is almost perfect top to bottom and is mildly to the right border, which is 
quite good for a 51 Mantle. The image of Rookie Mantle retains bright color and displays well. 
The borders are clean, the corners are nearly VG. The back is clean. In our opinion, this card is markedly 
superior to almost all other 2.5s on this card that trade publicly. Freshly graded and new to the hobby, 
this is a fine looking example of a most vital card.

Key Lots
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15	  	 1951	 Bowman	  253	 Mickey Mantle RC	 PSA 6........................4000
One of the ultimate baseball cards, this is the true Rookie Card of the legendary Mickey Mantle. 
Freshly graded, this is a solid card. Centered mildly to the left border, the corners all come to points. 
The borders are clean, the back has no wax. The image of Mantle is bright and colorful and has no print 
or registration issues. The surfaces are perfectly clean, the card has a fine feel to it. This is a very difficult 
card to find in a 6 holder, who wants to make a major addition to their collection?

Key Lots



16	  	 1951	 Fischer’s Bread Labels		  Complete Set	 ..................................1500
A revered set, it is almost impossible to find a full set, especially in today’s market. Profoundly underval-
ued in today’s market in light of their inherent scarcity and beauty, these check in at a hefty 32 pieces. 
These incredibly fragile original color bread labels are great to add to any advanced 1950s card collec-
tion. The offered set was assembled over many years by an extremely skilled and well connected hobby 
person, the condition is simply fabulous for the issue, with crisp edges and generally terrific color. 
We will have front and back scans of everything on our website. We sold a set that is two steps below 
this set in our January 2020 auction for $4,673. The star content here is as follows: Branca VG+, 
Hodges VG-Ex, Kell VG+, Kluszewski VG+, Konstanty VG, Lemon VG-Ex, Mize VG, Page VG-Ex, 
Sain VG-Ex/Ex, Schoendienst VG-Ex/Ex and Wynn VG.

Key Lots
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17	  	 1955	 Topps 164  Roberto Clemente RC		  PSA 6 (ctd)...............1250
One of the most classic baseball cards, this is a vital Rookie Card. Also one of the most attractive cards 
of it’s era, these are always extremely popular among vintage card collectors. Almost notorious for huge 
centering problems, this one is special. Centered extremely well, even the back is centered! The color is 
terrific, the image looks great, the corners come to points. This is an extremely high-end 6 overall to our 
eyes, one that should trade for a premium over almost all other 6s that come to market.

18	  	 1911	 T9 Turkey Red   Complete Set, all graded	 ..................................1500
Revered boxing set, these are also great to pair with a T3 baseball set. So hard to find complete, all 26 
cards are SGC slabbed. Please note some of the holders have scratches and wear. The exact content is as 
follows: 51 Jem Driscoll 5, 52 Abe Attell 4, 53 Ad Wolgast 4, 54 Johnny Coulon 3, 55 James Jeffries 3, 
56 Jack Sullivan 4, 57 Battling Nelson 4, 58 Packey McFarland 4, 59 Tommy Murphy 4, 60 Owen Moran 
4.5, 61 Johnny Marto 3.5, 62 Jimmie Gardner 3 63 Harry Lewis 4, 64 Wm. Papke 3, 65 Sam Langford 
2.5, 66 Knock-Out Brown 4.5, 67 Stanley Ketchel 4, 68 Joe Jeannette PSA 4, 69 Leach Cross 2.5, 70 Phil. 
McGovern VG+ (only raw card), 71 Battling Hurley 5, 72 Honey Mellody 3, 73 Al Kaufman 3.5, 74 Willie 
Lewis PSA 5, 75 Jack O’Brien 3 and 76 Jack Johnson 3.5. Please note these cards have been appreciating 
in recent years and are still very undervalued in our opinion. In addition to being gorgeous cards, a ball-
park current VCP estimate of these as singles is $6,000. This is a very substantial lot, also a high grade lot 
for the issue given the prevalence of pinholes and other technical defects that lead to 1 grades for most of 
these that come back from the grading services. In short, this lot has quality, value, scarcity and beauty in 
it’s favor, the winning bidder should really enjoy this terrific set.

Key Lots



19	  	 1934	 Tour of Japan Ball w/Babe Ruth & Lou Gehrig	 ..................................1500
A truly prized baseball, offered is a special official Japanese Elementary model. Evenly toned, this ball 
offers seven visible signatures. The autographs vary in darkness, some are quite faint. The ball is saved 
however by a very solid Babe Ruth on the sweet spot. There is a mid-grade Lou Gehrig by the top of 
one panel, as well as signatures from Jimmie Foxx, Lefty O’Doul, Moe Berg and Earl Averill. In today’s 
market, the Ruth alone as a single signed ball would probably sell in the $7,500 plus range. We feel this 
one is so much more charming based on the historic nature of the event, the ball itself and the additional 
signatures including Lou Gehrig, Jimmie Foxx and Moe Berg. This ball would be a very shrewd addition 
to any quality vintage signed baseball collection. JSA LOA (full).

Key Lots



Baseball Card Singles

20		  1887	 N172 Old Judge		
		  Emil Geiss Portrait	 SGC 3............... 400
Very tough card, we did not see any public sales for years. 
The offered card has a beautiful portrait image. The back is 
clean, the surfaces look good, we do not see any creases; 
a fair amount of corner wear keeps this at a 3.

21		  1888	 S.F. Hess  Buckley	 SGC 1............... 250
Very scarce issue, these are missing from even very advanced 
type-card collections. The offered card nicely showcases its 
outstanding period color lithographic printing, the image 
looks great. This grade a 1 due to back damage and a very 
minute chip in the left border.

22		  1895	 N300 Mayo Cut Plug
		  Jimmy Bannon	 SGC 5............... 500
This is a very high grade card from this extremely condition 
sensitive issue and will be an upgrade for just about every-
one. The image on the card is strikingly clean, the back is 
perfect, the surfaces are strong. Centered to the right bor-
der, wear is only really visible at the lower right corner.

23		  1906	 Lincoln Publishing Philadelphia A’s
		  James Dygert		  SGC 5............... 150
Scarce and very attractive issue, these are just great looking 
postcards. Well centered with only slight corner wear, the 
back is perfectly clean, this looks to be an ideal card for the 
grade.

1907 Grignon Cubs Postcards

24		  Mordecai Brown	 PSA 3..................... 250
Extremely attractive and condition sensitive issue, these 
are usually mailed and/or other have other major condition 
issues. A 3 is actually a very high grade for this issue. The 
offered card has terrific color and great period imagery. 
The back shows hardly any wear, the borders are clean. The 
corners exhibit mild and consistent wear, there is a minute 
surface crease or scratch by the upper right corner, this is a 
very fine looking card overall.

25		  Frank Chance	 PSA AA................. 125
Very bright and attractive card, we have examined the card 
closely under magnification and cannot see any alterations 
or flaws. We are guessing that pencil was erased somewhere, 
or suspected of being erased. The card otherwise grades a 
pleasing VG, with no creases or wrinkles, and mild corner 
wear only. This might be a mistake, we are not certain.

26		  John Evers	 PSA 3..................... 250
Extremely attractive and condition sensitive issue, these 
are usually mailed and/or other have other major condition 
issues. Very bright and attractive 3, this has a corner line at 
the upper left corner and one nick in the border by the top 
right corner. The back is clean, the surfaces otherwise look 
great. A 3 is actually a very high grade for this issue.

Baseball Cards



1907 Grignon Cubs Postcards

27		  Arthur Hofman	 PSA 2....................... 50
Very bright and colorful unmailed postcard. Clean, some 
very fine and minute creases led PSA to grade this a some-
what harsh 2. The winning bidder should really like this 
card.

28		  Pat Moran	 PSA 4..................... 125
Very high grade for the issue, this has no visible creases or 
wrinkles. Clean and nice, this has only slight general wear. 
The back is clean, the color is solid, this is a nice 4.

29		  Frank Schulte	 PSA 4..................... 125
Bright and exceptionally clean, this has good color and no 
visible creases or wrinkles. The back is clean, mild corner 
wear keeps this at a solid 4.

30		  Jack Taylor	 PSA 4..................... 125
Clean 4, has strong color and very clean surfaces. Mild wear 
at the upper left and lower right corners keep this at a 4. It is 
very unusual to find this issue in this quality.

31		  Joe Tinker (pop 1/1, highest graded)  PSA 4.......... 375
Extremely attractive and condition sensitive issue, these 
are usually mailed and/or other have other major condition 
issues. Exceptional quality for the card, this is a pop 1/1 
highest graded, the only one in PSA’s pop report right now. 
Super clean, there are no visible creases or wrinkles, the 
color is superb, the image of Tinker is not one we have seen 
on any other card. The back is clean, this is a truly exempla-
ry card for the issue.

32		  1907	 Wolverine Postcards
		  Wild Bill Donovan Water Wagon	    PSA 5.5......... 100
Another exceptionally clean card from this very desirable 
postcard issue, the condition is terrific. Fun card with its 
very funny title, this is unmailed. The image looks great, 
slight wear on the bottom two corners led to the 5.5 grade.

33		  1907	 Wolverine Postcards
		  Schaefer/O’Leary	 SGC 6............... 100
Fine postcard, you have to love the great photo of two 
infielders working together on a double play. The condition 
is strikingly clean, with perfectly clean surfaces, square cor-
ners and a very fresh look and feel.

34		  1908	 E102	  	 Ty Cobb	 SGC 1............... 750
Very early Ty Cobb card, these have been extremely hot in 
recent years. A scarce card, this example is a presentable 1. 
Typical extensive corner wear and creasing keep this at a 1. 
The back, however, has no damage and the card retains good 
color and a pleasing image. Low grade but not abused, this 
is a desirable and highly sought after pre-T206 Ty Cobb car-
amel card that has been appreciating rapidly in recent years.
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35		  1908	 Rose Postcards   Corridon	 PSA 6................ 250
One of the most beautiful early 20th century postcard 
issues, these are also among the most desirable. The offered 
card is a superior condition example, ideal for a type-card 
collector or someone who just enjoys quality. Bright and 
clean throughout, the corners come to points, very slight 
corner wear keeps this at a superior 6.

36		  1908	 Rose Postcards   Nicholls	 SGC 5............... 250
One of the most beautiful early 20th century postcard 
issues, these are also among the most desirable. Very clean 
overall, slight corner wear at the top two corners keep this 
at a very attractive 5.

37		  1908	 Rose Postcards   Steele	 PSA 4.5............. 175
One of the most beautiful early 20th century postcard 
issues, these are also among the most desirable. Colorful un-
mailed postcard has a fine image and clean surfaces, a tiny 
nick in the border by the upper left corner keeps this 
at a 4.5.

38		  1909	 Morton’s Buster Brown Tigers Pin
		  Jim Delahanty		 NM*.................. 100
Very desirable pinback issue, these are revered by collectors. 
The offered pin has no visible wear or chipping, good gloss 
and bright color. This looks to be a superb Near Mint to our 
eyes but please note the back is blank, this might be missing 
the advertising.

40		  1909	 T206	  	 Demmitt (St. Louis)   SGC 1........... 200
An absolute key to the set, these are missing from most 
T206 collections. Far from high grade, this card earns its 
one grade. There is extensive creasing by the bottom border 
and some creasing above. The back is actually bright and 
clean, the corners are not bad at all and the card does retain 
bright color. Low grade but not abused, this is an honest 1 
that is perfect for someone who needs this card and does not 
want to spend a fortune a higher grade example.

41		  1909	 T206		  Lajoie Batting	 SGC 5............... 300
Another classic T206 beauty, I love the background colors 
here. Centered slightly to the right border, this has great col-
or and bright white borders. There is slight wear on the left 
border, the corners show mild and consistent wear. The back 
is clean. T206 HOFers, especially one with Lajoie’s stature, 
are extremely desirable and difficult to find in 5 holders.

42		  1909	 T206	  	 Speaker	 SGC 4............... 275
Underrated T206 HOFer, this is a very early card of vital 
HOFer Tris Speaker. Colorful card has bright white borders 
and a terrific image, the back is clean. Consistent corner 
wear is the only issue here, the exceptionally rich color pro-
vides for excellent eye appeal.

43		  1910	 T211 Red Sun  Rhoton	 PSA 2................ 200
Very tough issue, collectors love the great backs on these 
cards. This example grades a 2 due to one substantial crease. 
The crease is much more noticeable on the front than the 
back, which in this case is a good thing! The back is colorful 
and vibrant, it displays really well.
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39		  1909	 T206		  Cobb Bat Off Shoulder   PSA 3....... 800
One of my favorite tobacco cards, you have to love the gor-
geous pastel background colors. This is a very fine 3, with 
no visible creases or wrinkles, even under magnification. 
The centering is terrific, as is the color. The back is a per-
fectly clean Sweet Caporal 350. The corners show mild and 
consistent wear, there is some very subtle toning by the top 
border. This is a truly superb overall 3 to our eyes.

44		  1911	 D304 General Baking	
		  Chance, Frank		 PSA 1.5............. 250
Very tough card, this example has terrific centering and no 
paper loss on the back. Creasing and corner wear keep this 
at a 1.5, the card retains a terrific image and strong color, 
the borders are clean, the corners are VG or so.

45		  1911	 D304 General Baking	
		  Lajoie, Napoleon	 PSA 1.5............. 250
Fun Lajoie card that does not come to market very often, 
I like this card. Well centered with good color, the image is 
very nice. The back has no paper loss, creasing and moderate 
corner wear keep this at a 1.5.

46		  1911	 E94 Close Candy  Tris Speaker   PSA 2........ 250
Great looking card, this is the kind of two that is sought 
after by collectors. Well centered, this tough and desirable 
card has outstanding color and bright white borders. There 
are no visible creases or wrinkles, the back is clean. The cor-
ners are in the Ex range. A truly tiny nick in the right border 
makes this a technical 2, this will save a collector some 
real money on a beautiful and scarce card.

Baseball Cards

23



47		  1911	 T3 Turkey Red
		  27 Christy Mathewson	 PSA 1.5............. 400
Beautiful card, this is one of my favorite images from this 
revered set. The offered card punches far above it’s techni-
cal 1.5 grade. Bright and clean, the image looks great, the 
color is superb. The main flaw is a very minute closed tear 
by the lower right corner. There is also a corner line by the 
upper left corner and a nick in the top border. The back is 
also bright and clean. This is an affordable version of a very 
undervalued key card of the beloved Christy Mathewson.

48		  1914	 B18 Blankets
		  Ty Cobb (brown infield)	 VG-Ex/Ex......... 100
A key to the set, these are often missing from sets or have 
major condition issues. Very fine looking item for the grade, 
this has crisp corners, nice edges and wide borders. The 
color is vibrant and rich, this has been lightly folded at one 
time, it otherwise looks terrific.

49		  1914	 Cracker Jack
		  2  Home Run Baker	 PSA 2................ 200
A true 1914 Cracker Jack HOFer, these are always very 
desirable. PSA truly hammered the grade on this card to 
our eyes. The surfaces are clean, there are no visible creases 
or wrinkles, the back looks good. The corners approach Ex, 
there is just very slight staining by the upper right corner. 
The card retains vibrant original color and a fine image.

50		  1914	 Max Stein Postcards  Walsh, Ed   SGC 2.5... 250
Great postcard, the composite image with ten views of HOF 
pitcher Ed Walsh is so creative! There are no creases, the 
corners are about VG-Ex, the front looks great. Unmailed, 
the back has some staining that kept this at a 2.5. This very 
fun postcard displays extremely well.

51		  1917	 M101-6 Felix Mendelsohn		
		  Pfeffer, Jeff			   PSA 3................ 200
Scarce and extremely attractive oversize issue, these are sim-
ply great looking cards. The larger size affords a showcase 
for some terrific photography. The offered piece is an ideal 
3, there is mild corner only; the surfaces are quite clean and 
vibrant, we cannot see any creases or wrinkles, even under 
magnification.

52		  1917	 M101-6 Felix Mendelsohn	
		  Sisler, George 		 PSA 3................ 500
Scarce and extremely attractive oversize issue, these are 
simply great looking cards. The larger size affords a show-
case for some terrific photography. The offered card is a 
very scarce and desirable super early card of noted HOFer 
and former .400 hitter George Sisler. A card that hardly 
ever comes to market, you have to love this fairly unique 
and large image of Sisler stretched out to make a play. The 
corners show typical VG wear, there is a slight nick in the 
left border, the back is clean. Despite its admitted minor 
condition issues, the image is vibrant and terrific, the blank 
back is also clean. This is so much nicer than his M101-4 and 
5 cards that sell for so much money in today’s market.

53		  1920	 W520	1  3  Babe Ruth   PSA Authentic........ 500
Very tough Babe Ruth strip card, I cannot remember the last 
time we saw one of these. Colorful card has a higher quality 
full body pose of The Babe throwing a ball. There is just one 
fine crease by the lower right corner, the surfaces are clean, 
the back is fine. The card has a fairly typical cut for a strip 
card, hence the Authentic grade.
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54		  1921	 Exhibit	   Babe Ruth	 PSA 1................ 450
One of Babe Ruth’s first cards as a Yankee, these have been 
insanely hot in recent years. I like this card as it has an un-
usual image of a more svelte Babe Ruth in the field. The card 
is a 1 due to back issues from scrapbook removal, a crease 
through the center that does not crack the paper and a 
minute chip in the right border. With these flaws disclosed, 
the front happens to look really nice overall, providing 
exceptional visual appeal for a 1 grade. The winning bidder 
should be very pleased with this card.

55		  1927	 Honey Boy 19  Dave Bancroft  PSA 4.5....... 250
Very scarce issue, how often do you see these? A HOFer, this 
has terrific centering and clean white borders. There is one 
very fine surface crease on the left border that is very hard to 
discern, the image displays well, the back is clean.

56		  1927	 Honey Boy 21 George Burns   PSA 4.5........ 150
Very scarce issue, how often do you see these? Well centered 
with one very, very minute surface crease, the corners come 
to points, the back looks good.

58		  1933	 Goudey	  223  Dizzy Dean	 PSA 5.5............. 350
An absolute key to this great set, these have been really 
hot in recent years. Often found with a miscut or terrible 
centering, the offered card is somewhat exceptional in that 
area. The card has a beautiful color image, bright white 
borders and very clean surfaces. An extremely popular card 
of a truly beloved HOFer, it will be interesting to see where 
these trade in a few years. This is not an easy card to find in 
this quality.

57		  1933	 DeLong	  7   Lou Gehrig	 SGC 2.5............ 750
Classic card, this is the key to this revered set and one of the 
most popular of all Lou Gehrig cards. Offered is a freshly 
graded 2.5, this card has terrific centering, good color, clean 
borders and a nice back. Consistent corner wear and some 
very fine paper creases keep this at a particularly pleasing 
2.5. It will be interesting to see where this card trades in a 
few years.

Baseball Cards

25



1933 Worch Cigars

59		  Averill, Earl	 PSA 5............... 125
Crisp and clean, this has an outstanding quality image and 
a very fresh look. There is hardly any corner wear, this is an 
awfully nice card for the grade.

60		  Dickey, Bill	 PSA 5............... 125
Very clean and fine, the image looks great, the surfaces are 
perfectly clean. Very slight corner wear appears to be the 
only issue here, this looks much more like a 6 than a 5.

61		  English, Woody	 PSA 4................. 50
Fun card, I love the graphic design here. Bright and immac-
ulate, we cannot see any creases or wrinkles. The corners 
show only slight wear, this is awfully nice for the grade.

62		  Frisch, Frankie	 PSA 5............... 125
Fine looking image, this has four square corners and per-
fectly clean surfaces. The corners show only extremely light 
wear, the 5 grade does look a bit conservative to our eyes.

63		  Gomez, Lefty	 PSA 5............... 125
Elusive card, this has clean surfaces and a fine image. Slight 
corner wear keeps this at a 5, the card presents very well.

64		  Hafey, Chick	 PSA 5............... 125
Fine 5, this has a perfect image and pristine surfaces. 
Very slight corner wear keep this at a high-end 5.

65		  Hauser, Joe	 PSA 6............... 125
From the scarce Minor League American Association run, 
this is a great looking card. The image looks terrific, the card 
is quite clean, the back looks great, the corners come to solid 
points. This is perfect for a very advanced type-card collec-
tor.

66		  Klein, Chuck (Phillies)	 PSA 5............... 125
Another card that you just never see, this example has a fine 
image and a bright white background. The back looks great, 
the corners show only very slight wear.

67		  Lazzeri, Tony	 PSA 6............... 200
Beautiful image, the photo contrast is simply superb. 
Desirable card, this example has four square corners and 
is exceptionally clean. It will not be easy to find a sharper 
HOFer from this set.

68		  Martin, Pepper	 PSA 5.5............ 125
Fun image of the cult favorite Pepper Martin executing a 
bunt, this is perfectly bright, crisp and clean. The corners 
show only extremely light wear, this is an awfully nice card 
for the grade.

69		  O’Doul, Lefty	 PSA 6............... 150
Key player and an important person in baseball history, this 
card has four strong corners, immaculate surfaces and a fine 
image. Exceptionally clean, the 6 grade honestly seems more 
than conservative to our eyes.

70		  Ruffing, Red	 PSA 4............... 100
Clean card, we do not see why it came back a 4. There are no 
visible creases or wrinkles, there is just one spot of toning 
at the right border. The image looks good, the corners show 
only slight wear, the back is clean.

71		  Simmons, Al	 PSA 5............... 125
Fine 5, this is bright and clean. The image looks great, the 
background is bright white, the back is fine. There is just 
slight corner wear visible.

72		  Terry, Bill	 PSA 5............... 125
Perfectly bright and clean, this looks terrific. The surfaces 
could not be any cleaner, very slight wear on the bottom 
two corners keeps this at an awfully nice 5.
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1933 Worch Cigars

73		  Traynor, Pie	 PSA 5............... 125
Crisp and super clean, the surfaces are pristine and the im-
age looks great. I cannot remember seeing this card before. 
The corners show only very slight wear, this is an awfully 
nice card for a 5.

74		  Warneke, Lon	 PSA 5............... 100
Possibly scarce, this is the first one that I can remember 
seeing. Bright and clean, this has a nice image, exceptionally 
bright borders and a fine back. The corners come to points, 
there is slight wear by the top border.

75		  1939	 Play Ball	 26	 Joe DiMaggio  PSA 5........... 600
A hot card of late, these have been getting some long awaited 
respect in recent years. This example has exceptional center-
ing and a nice photo. The borders are white, the photo looks 
great. The corners show mild and consistent wear, the back 
is clean.

76		  1948	 Bowman	 15	 Joost	 PSA 8.................. 25
Sharp card has terrific centering and four sharp corners, 
very nice.

77		  1948	 Bowman	 18	 Spahn RC	 SGC 7............... 200
Popular card has a fine image and immaculate surfaces. 
The corners are all strong, centering to the lower right cor-
ner keeps this at a 7.

78		  1948	 Bowman	 36	 Musial RC	 PSA 7................ 800
Vital card of a beloved player, while not scarce, these cer-
tainly do not come around every day in 7 holders. Fresh 
card, this has a particularly fine image and pristine surfaces. 
The corners all come to strong points, the borders are clean. 
Centering to the left border likely kept from grading an 8.

1949 Sealtest Phillies

79		  Hamner			   SGC 7............... 400
Extremely difficult issue to find, this was a beloved brand 
for decades in the northeast. Crisp card has four square 
corners, the surfaces are clean, there is slight toning by 
the extreme borders in spots.

80		  Jones				    SGC 7............... 400
Extremely difficult issue to find, this was a beloved brand for 
decades in the northeast. Great nickname, Willie Puddin-
head Jones, this crisp card has four square corners, the sur-
faces are clean, there is slight toning by the extreme borders 
in spots.

81		  Nicholson, Bill	 SGC 7............... 400
A very tough issue to find, especially in a Near Mint 7 hold-
er. Crisp card has four square corners, the front looks great, 
the back has the slight toning/staining that is typical for the 
issue.

82		  Simmons, Curt	 SGC 6............... 350
Scarce issue, the image presents well. The top two corners 
show slight wear. The neat looking back shows some typical 
toning/staining for the issue.
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84		  1951	 Bowman 305 Willie Mays RC   PSA 3.5..... 1000
Absolutely vital Rookie Card, these have been understand-
ably very hot in recent years. Freshly graded, this card has 
rich color, white borders and a clean back. Centering is 
about 75/25 to the right border and 55/45 top to bottom. 
There are two extremely minute print fragments, the color is 
good, the surfaces are clean. The corners are not bad at all, 
they are just shy of Ex. 

This card likely would have graded a 4 but there is a faint 
back crease (the front has no visible creases or wrinkles, 
even under magnification). This is an almost ideal card for 
the grade.

93		  1952	 Topps  407	 Mathews RC	
			                      PSA 3 (amazing centering).......... 800
Vital card, one of the absolute keys to the great 1952 Topps 
set. Also a key Rookie Card, these are missing from most 
collections. This card almost always has major centering 
issues, the offered card is remarkable as it has nearly 50/50 
centering all around! The card also has great color and clean 
borders. The back looks good, the corners are VG-Ex to Ex. 
Upon close inspection under magnification, there are some 
truly tiny surface wrinkles, this card is simply gorgeous for 
the grade. Who wants to add a true cornerstone card to their 
1952 Topps set?

Baseball Cards

28



29

83		  1950	 Bowman 58  Carl Furillo	 PSA 8.................. 50
Very attractive card has outstanding color and a terrific 
image. The corners are strong, this is well centered, the 
borders are nice and white.

85		  1951	 Connie Mack Book  Babe Ruth  PSA 2........ 200
Extremely tough card, I cannot remember the last time we 
saw or handled one of these. Fun card produced to promote 
Connie Mack’s autobiography, this has no visible creases or 
wrinkles. The back is clean, the image of Ruth is nice. 
The card has some general wear on the front, the 2 grade 
looks to be a bit conservative. How many of you advanced 
Ruth and Yankee collectors have one of these?

86		  1951	 Topps Red Back 21 Jansen	 PSA 9.................. 25
Mint Red Back, who wants to fill this hole in their slabbed 
set?

87		  1951	 Topps Red Back 27 Westlake  PSA 8.............. 10

88		  1952	 Berk Ross  13  Joe DiMaggio  PSA 6............ 150
Fine 6, this has the original perforations, which is unusual. 
The card has especially rich color and a superb image. Cen-
tered to the bottom border, the corners all come to 
solid points.

89		  1952	 Bowman	 44	 Campanella	 PSA 8 oc........... 60
Not bad at all, this card has superb color and a lovely image. 
The corners are all sharp, this is centered no worse than 
75/25 to the left border, more like 70/30 to our eyes. The 
borders are bright white.

90		  1952	 Bowman	 250	 DeLock	 PSA 8................ 15

91		  1952	 Topps	 59	 Robin Roberts  PSA 7........... 150
Simply a gorgeous card, this is the kind of thing that might 
make one start a 52 Topps set in 7s. Strikingly well centered, 
the corners come to points, the color is superb.

92		  1952	 Topps	 377	 Dressen	 PSA 7.............. 200
Tough high number, this one is a superb 7. Strikingly well 
centered with a great image, this will be an upgrade for 
almost all of you. The corners come to solid points, exhib-
iting just the slightest wear, the color and image quality are 
superb.

1952 Topps Canadian

94		  157	 Bob Usher	 PSA 5................ 300
White-hot issue in recent years, there are many collectors 
working on this scarce subset. The offered card is remark-
ably well centered for a 1952 Topps Canadian card. 
The corners exhibit wear, mainly at the upper right corner, 
the color is terrific.

95		  174	 Clarence Marshall	 PSA 6 oc........... 250
White-hot issue in recent years, there are many collectors 
working on this scarce subset. The offered card has four 
Ex-Mt corners and clean surfaces; typical centering to the 
right border led to the qualifier.

96		  176	 Hank Edwards	 PSA 2................ 100
White-hot issue in recent years, there are many collectors 
working on this scarce subset. Cut almost completely to 
the right border, the card is otherwise fairly clean with 
hardly any issues.

97		  178	 Cass Michaels	 PSA 6 mc.......... 200
White-hot issue in recent years, there are many collectors 
working on this scarce subset. Cut fully to the bottom 
border, it is amazing how differently these present than 
their American Topps counterparts.

98		  1953	 Bowman Color  33 Pee Wee Reese  
						       PSA 6............... 170
A truly classic card, you have to love the imagery and color 
on this card. Offered is fine Ex-Mt, this has terrific 
centering and four more than respectable corners, 
the borders and surfaces are very clean.
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1953 Briggs Meats

99		  Busby	 PSA Authentic......... 50
Very bright and colorful card, this has a slightly awkward 
cut at the top borders. There is moderate creasing, the 
surfaces are clean, the card presents very well overall.

100		 Marrero	 PSA Authentic......... 50
Larger size card looks to have almost all of the orange 
contact line, this probably should have gotten a numerical 
grade. Colorful card has moderate creasing and general 
wear, it also displays very well.

101		 Runnels	 PSA Authentic......... 50
Colorful card has an awkward cut at the top border, it is 
otherwise pretty clean and nice.

102		 Schmitz	 PSA Authentic....... 100
Superior card, this has a full red border on all four sides. 
The card retains vibrant original color. There is some slight 
creasing, the back is clean for the issue.

103		 Shea	 PSA Authentic....... 100
Cut at an angle at the top border, this has hardly any creas-
ing, clean surfaces and a fine image.

104		 Stobbs	 PSA Authentic......... 40
Reasonably well cut, creasing and wear at the lower right 
corner appear to be the main condition issues here.

105		 Terwilliger	 PSA Authentic....... 125
Pleasing card, this has the orange contact line on about 
70% of the card. There is a fine crease, the card looks good.

106		 Yost	 PSA Authentic......... 50
Another colorful and attractive card from this scarce re-
gional issue, this has a fair amount of corner wear. There is 
one fine crease, the back is fine, the bright color really makes 
the card.

107		 1953	 Hunter’s Weiners Miller  PSA Authentic..... 125
Scarce and desirable 1950s regional issue, these came on 
meat packages so they are very condition sensitive. The 
offered card is reasonably well cut but it does have lots of 
creasing, the color is good.

108		 1953	 Hunter’s Weiners  
		  Stan Musial		                              PSA Authentic......... 500
The key to this scarce and desirable regional issue, this is a 
card that hardly ever comes to market. The offered card has 
creasing and extensive wear but retains good color and has 
no technical flaws. Who wants to get a Stan Musial card that 
hardly anyone else has?

1953 Topps

109		 12	 Judson		  PSA 8.................. 25
Very well centered with four super sharp corners, this is a 
terrific 8.

110		 13	 Marrero	 PSA 8.................. 25
Reasonably well centered, this has four very sharp corners, 
great color and a super fresh look.
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1953 Topps

111		 15	 Newsom	 PSA 8.................. 30
Perfectly centered with four sharp corners, this looks 
terrific.

112		 16	 Lowrey		 PSA 8.................. 35
Well centered with four sharp corners, this is a solid 8.

113		 20	 Thompson	 PSA 8.................. 40
Terrific 8, this is well centered with four sharp corners and 
superb color.

114		 21	 Johnson	 PSA 8.................. 30
Reasonably well centered and sharp, there is hardly any 
wear present.

115		 45	 Hatton		  PSA 8.................. 25
Well centered with four very sharp corners, the black 
borders are immaculate.

116		 48	 Del Greco	 PSA 8.................. 25
Ideal 8, this has outstanding centering and four very sharp 
corners.

117		 50	 Dressen		 PSA 8.................. 30
I always liked this card, the offered example is well centered 
with four strong corners.

118		 1954	 Bowman 66  Ted Williams	 PSA 6................ 600
Vital card, we do not see these nearly as often as we used 
to. Offered is a sharp looking card, PSA graded it a 6. The 
card has a fine image with none of the typical print issues. 
Centered mildly to the left border, this has four square 
corners, clean white borders and good color. Solid card, who 
wants to add a higher quality key Ted Williams card to their 
collection?

119		 1954	 Dan Dee 17 Mantle	 PSA 3.5............. 500
One of the most classic Mickey Mantle cards, the last one we 
sold at an auction commanded a record price. The offered 
card is notable for its truly superior deep color and perfect 
image quality. The front has no visible creases or wrinkles, 
the surfaces are clean, the corners approach Ex. A very fine 
surface crease on the back by one corner keeps this card at 
an awfully nice VG Plus.

120		 1954	 Esskay	 Fridley	 PSA Authentic. 125
Tough issue, these are revered by Orioles collectors. Reason-
ably well cut, this has visible moderate creasing on the back 
and some general wear on the back. The front presents very 
well.

121		 1954	 Red Heart Lollar		 PSA 8................. 25
 
122		 1954	 Red Heart  Sammy White	 PSA 8.................. 25
Well centered with four sharp corners, nice card.
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123		 1954	 Topps	 128  Hank Aaron RC    PSA 5.5...... 1000
Classic Rookie Card, this has gorgeous color. The image 
looks great, the color is amazing. The borders are nice and 
white, the corners exhibit only slight wear. The back is 
bright and clean. Centered slightly to the left border, this is 
a truly ideal Ex Plus card.

124		 1954	 Topps	 143  Hemsley	 SGC 8.5.............. 50
Well centered and super sharp, this is a remarkable condi-
tion 1954 Topps card.

125		 1955	 Hunters Weiners  Lawrence	
                                                                  PSA Authentic........... 125
Extremely difficult issue, these hardly ever come to market. 
This card has vibrant red borders and a reasonably nice cut. 
Some creasing is visible on the back, there is a tiny nick in 
the left border.

126		 1955	 Hunters Weiners  Raschi
	  			                             PSA Authentic............. 125
Extremely difficult issue, these hardly ever come to market. 
Cut close by the lower left corner, this has no visible creases. 
The image looks great, this is otherwise cut well and displays 
very well.

1955 Topps

127		 50	 Jackie Robinson	 PSA 7.5............. 400
Beautiful card, these have been appreciating rapidly in 
recent years. The offered card has terrific centering, out-
standing color and a super fresh look and feel. The corners 
all come to solid points, this is an awfully solid card for the 
grade.

128		 123	 Sandy Koufax RC	 PSA 6................ 600
Superb 6, this has outstanding centering. The color and im-
age quality are superb. This has no print issues, bright white 
borders and super clean surfaces. You truly cannot ask any 
more of a PSA 6, this is absolutely ideal for the grade.

129		 128	 Lepcio		  SGC 8................... 8
130		 139	 Kraly			   PSA 8.................. 20
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1955 Topps

131		 164	 Roberto Clemente RC	 PSA 5................ 500
Vital card, this is one of the most popular of all Rookie 
Cards. Offered is a fresh Ex 5, this one has beautiful col-
or and a superb image. There are no print issues, all four 
corners come to solid points. The borders are white, the 
surfaces are clean. Centering to the bottom border this is 
not especially distracting likely led to the 5 grade. Nice card.

132		 187	 Hodges		 PSA 8................ 125
A key to the set, these seem so undervalued in high grade. 
From the ultimate Dodger year, this card has outstanding 
centering, great color and no print issues. The corners are 
very strong, the borders are nice and white. Fine card.

133		 197	 Al Smith	 PSA 8.................. 75
A condition scarcity, this is a terrific condition high number. 
Well centered with four sharp corners, this is a fresh and 
superb 8.

134		 201	 Sherm Lollar	 PSA 8................ 125
Tougher 8, this has four strong corners and great color. 
Centered slightly to the right border, this has bright white 
borders.

1956 Topps

135		 25	 Kluszewski (white back)	 PSA 8.................. 44
Desirable card in this quality, this example is well centered 
with four strong corners. The borders are perfectly white, 
the images look great.

136		 31	 Aaron 		  SGC 7 (wb)....... 200
Very sharp and clean, this has four terrific corners, superb 
color and bright white borders. Centered to the lower right 
corner, this is a fine 7.

137		 111	 Red Sox TC	 PSA 8.................. 30
Well centered with four sharp corners, the borders are 
bright white, this is a top condition card.

138		 321	 Konstanty	 PSA 7.5............... 15

139		 1957	 Topps	 284	 Zimmer	 PSA 8.................. 40
Very popular card of the beloved Zimmer as a Brooklyn 
Dodger, these are not easy to find in this quality. Reasonably 
well centered, this has four strong corners and bright white 
borders.

140		 1957	 Topps	 338	 Bunning RC	 PSA 8......................
Terrific 8, this is well centered with four sharp corners. 
The color and image are very strong.

141		 1957	 Topps	 388	  	 SGC 8................. 10

142		 1957	 Topps	 400	 Dodgers Sluggers  PSA 7......... 200
Classic card, these seem so undervalued in today’s market. 
A key to the set, this example has four strong corners, bright 
white borders and a super fresh look and feel. Reasonably 
well centered, this is a fine Near Mint 7.

143		 1958	 Bell Brand	  Gilliam	 SGC 6................. 60
Exceptionally nice 6, this has four square corners that show 
only very minute wear. Well centered, the card has fine color 
and perfectly clean surfaces.
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144		 1958	 Bell Brand	 Koufax	 PSA 6................ 400
Key card of Sandy K, these are missing from most oddball 
Koufax and Dodger collections, especially in this quality. 
Condition sensitive set, it is not easy to get 6s on these. 
Bright and clean, this has a terrific image. The corners come 
to solid points and exhibit only very minute wear. The sur-
faces are quite clean, the classic image of Sandy K dominates 
the card.

145		 1958	 Topps	 159	 Phillips	 SGC 8.5.............. 20

146		 1958	 Topps	 487	 Mantle AS	 SGC 7.5.............. 60
Very popular 1950s Mantle card, they are not so simple to 
find in this quality. The offered card has four razor sharp 
corners, perfect color and no print issues. The borders are 
clean, this is centered mildly to the left border and is awfully 
nice for the grade.

1959 Bazooka

147		 Cepeda	 PSA Authentic............ 75
Very bright and attractive card, this is well cut with wide 
borders. The corners display well, there is hardly any 
creasing.

148		 Cerv	 PSA Authentic............ 75
Tougher card, this is cut close by the upper right corner and 
has extensive wear at the lower left corner. The card retains 
excellent color and image quality, the back is fine.

149		 Crandall	 SGC 7........................ 150
Superb 59 Bazooka card, this has four sharp corners, bright 
white borders and great color. It would be hard to find a 
nicer condition card from this classic oversize issue.

150		 Davenport	 SGC 6........................ 125
Really nice card, this has four square corners and wide 
borders. The contact line is at the top and right borders and 
looks great. The back is clean.

151		 Mantle	 SGC 3.5..................... 800
One of the most classic of all Mickey Mantle cards, the over-
size 59 Bazooka card is cherished by Mantle and Bazooka 
card collectors. The key Bazooka card, it is not easy to find 
these with a numerical grade. The offered card retains good 
color and strong image quality. The back is clean, we cannot 
see any creases or wrinkles, even under magnification. 
The borders are cut slightly thin, there is one nick on the 
back by the lower left corner. Great card.

152		 Mazeroski	 SGC 5.5..................... 100
Very fine looking card of a young smiling Maz, the photo is 
terrific. Nicely cut with wide borders, this has the original 
contact line at the bottom border. Extremely strong Ex Plus 
card, this displays very well.

153		 McMillan	 PSA Authentic............ 50
Bright card has a terrific photo. The borders are wide and 
white. There are some extremely minute pinpricks of s
urface wear and 59 is written on the otherwise clean back.

154		 Sievers	 PSA Authentic.......... 100
Tougher card, this has great color and a terrific image. 
There is a fair amount of creasing by the upper right corner, 
and the back has some odd staining.

155		 Snider	 PSA Authentic.......... 450
One of the keys to the set, this card looks terrific. 
Nicely cut, this has solid borders. The corners all come to 
points, the back is clean. We cannot see any creases or 
wrinkles, even under magnification. Without respect to 
the cut, we feel this grades at least Ex-Mt.

156		 Turley (with tab)	 PSA Authentic.......... 125
Very neat card, I love that thsi has the original bottom 
advertising panel. The contact line is fully present on three 
sides, this has one fine crease, the color is good, the back is 
clean.
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1959 Topps

157		 150	 Musial		  PSA 8................ 125
Stan’s first Topps card, these are always desirable. Usually 
found with terrible centering issues, this is far superior to 
most that trade. The offered card has four very sharp cor-
ners, terrific color and a fine image.

159		 514	 Bob Gibson RC	 SGC 7............... 500
Key card, these are always so popular among collectors. 
The offered card is a superb Near Mint 7. The card has four 
very sharp corners, perfect color, clean borders and pristine 
surfaces. Mild centering to the right border kept this from 
grading an 8 or higher. This is a very, very strong card for 
the grade.

158		 429	 Thomson	 PSA 8.................. 10
160		 552	 Stengel AS	 SGC 8................. 15

161		 1960	 Fleer	 28	 Lou Gehrig	 SGC 8........... 15
Sharp and quite well centered, this looks great.

162		 1960	 Post Cereal		 Drysdale	 Ex-Mt+....... 175
Great issue, these are such nice cards to hold in hand, no 
image on a computer or printed catalog will do these justice. 
Exceptionally fine, this is one of the very nicest condition 
1960 Post Cereal cards that we have ever handled. Very well 
cut, this has wide borders, square corners and super clean 
surfaces. The color is superb. Very slight and subtle wear 
on the extreme bottom border from the cut kept us from 
grading this Near Mint.

163		 1960	 Topps	148	 Yastrzemski RC	 PSA 8.......... 300
Desirable card, especially in an 8, this freshly graded exam-
ple has four sharp corners, rich color and no print issues. 
Reasonably well centered, the white borders are very clean.

164		 1961	 Topps	 430	 Mazeroski SP	 PSA 8............ 20

165		 1961	 Topps	 517	 McCovey	 PSA 8............ 25
Popular card, this has superb centering and four super sharp 
corners. This card is awfully close to a Mint 9, as nice an 
example as we have seen.

166		 1961	 Topps	 581	 F. Robinson AS	 PSA 8............ 25
Very sharp card is centered just a touch to the left border, 
the corners are superb.

167		 1962	 Salada Coins	
		  27 Carl Yastzemski	      NM (w/rare clip back)....... 250
So scarce, this is the first clip back 1962 Salada Coin that we 
have ever seen or handled. Aside from being rare, these are 
just so cool. The condition appears Near Mint to our eyes, 
we did not submit this for grading but of course guarantee 
it’s authenticity. The coin has vibrant rich blue borders and 
a fine image of a very young Yaz. The back is also bright and 
clean. Yaz is one of the most widely collected players, how 
many of your advanced Red Sox and Yaz collectors can claim 
to one of these beautiful rarities?

168		 1962	 Topps	138	 Famous Slugger	 PSA 8............ 50
So hard to find in 8s, this is centered slightly to the left bor-
der with four sharp corners and fine brown borders.

169		 1962	 Topps	 584	 Twins TC	 PSA 8............ 25
Terrific 8 high number short-print, this is well centered with 
four super sharp corners and immaculate brown borders.

170		 1963	 Fleer	 30	 Stenhouse	 PSA 8............ 10
171		 1963	 Fleer	 31	 Hobbie	 PSA 8............ 10

172		 1963	 Topps	 120	 Maris	 PSA 8.......... 125
Tougher card in quality, this one has four very sharp cor-
ners, a superb image and perfect color borders. Mild center-
ing to the right border kept this from grading higher.

173		 1963	 Topps	 169	 Perry	 PSA 8............ 10
174		 1963	 Topps	 245	 Hodges	 PSA 8............ 15
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175		 1964	 Topps	 70	 Joe Torre	 PSA 8............ 25
Well centered with razor sharp corners, this looks great.

176		 1964	 Topps	 580	 Podres	 PSA 8.............. 8
177		 1964	 Topps Giant	 12 Kaline	 PSA 9............ 10

178		 1964	 Topps Giant	 25 Mantle	 PSA 8............ 40
Classic oversize Mantle card, these have been appreciating 
in recent years. Well centered and very sharp, solid 8.

179		 1965	 Topps	 130	 Kaline	 PSA 8............ 30
Well centered and awfully sharp, this is a super high-end 8, 
a 9 possibly on the right day.

180		 1965	 Topps	 187	 Stengel	 PSA 8............ 10
181		 1965	 Topps	 236	 McLain RC	 PSA 8............ 15
182		 1965	 Topps	 403	 Red Sox TC	 PSA 8............ 10
184		 1965	 Topps	 519	 Uecker 	 PSA 8............ 20

183		 1965	 Topps	 470	 Berra	 PSA 8............ 25
Popular card, this is reasonably well centered with four 
sharp corners.

185		 1965	 Topps	 550	 Stottlemyre	 PSA 8............ 30
Sharp 8 has superb centering, this will look great in a very 
high grade set.

186		 1966	 Bazooka
		  Yaz/White/Aspromonte Full Box	 PSA 6.......... 200
Full box is crisp and clean. The card panel appears to be per-
fect, with no wear visible even under magnification. Some 
slight general wear at the top border likely led to the 
6 grade, this is a fine looking box.

187		 1967	 Topps	 30	 Kaline	 PSA 8............ 15

188		 1967	 Topps	 103	 Mantle Checklist  PSA 8.......... 25
Extremely well centered with four sharp corners, this is a 
strong 8.

189		 1967	 Topps	 242	 Aaron/Clemente LL  PSA 8..... 25

190		 1967	 Topps	 569	 Rod Carew RC	 PSA 8.......... 500
Key card from one of the most widely collected Topps sets, 
high grade Carew Rookies are always desirable. This card is 
a particularly fine 8, with note to strong centering, bright 
white borders and great color. The image is crystal clear, 
the corners are all quite sharp.

191		 1968	 Topps	 40	 Denny McLain	 PSA 9............ 21
Popular card from the last 30-game winner’s historic season, 
this has four Mint corners.

192		 1968	 Topps	 177	 Ryan/Koosman RC 
						      PSA 7.5....... 500
The kind of 7.5 that everyone loves, this example has out-
standing centering, rich color and perfect image quality. The 
surfaces are perfectly clean. The corners come to solid points 
but are not quite razor sharp, entirely appropriate for the 
grade. This card would likely be a significant upgrade for 
most of your 1968 Topps sets, and of course will fill a vital 
hole in any high grade slabbed Rookie Card collection.

193		 1969	 New York Boy Scouts
			   Bobby Murcer (rare)	 SGC 5......... 150
Rare card that hardly ever comes to market, most collectors 
only know of the Met cards from this set. This b/w card is 
quite crisp and clean, centering to the right border keeps 
this at a very pleasing 5.

194		 1969	 Topps	 375	 Killebrew	 PSA 8............ 19
His MVP season, this example has exceptional centering 
and four strong corners.

195		 1969	 Topps	 550	 B. Robinson	 PSA 8............ 15
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196		 1969	 Topps White Letter
		  500	 Mantle			   PSA 5.......... 350
Scarce and undervalued Mantle variation, these are truly 
hard to find, especially in a 5 holder. The offered card has 
bright white borders and a perfect image. The corners come 
to points, the centering is superior to most of these that 
come to market. The card has some general wear ,this is 
visible on the back. How wants to fill the key hole in their 
master 1969 Topps set or add to an advanced Mantle/Yankee 
collection?

197		 1973	 Topps	 615	 Mike Schmidt RC   SGC 8.5.. 150
Superb condition Mike Schmidt Rookie, this example has 
perfect centering. The corners are all quite sharp, a flick at 
the upper left corner likely led SGC to split hairs and grade 
this an 8.5. The borders are bright white, the color is terrific, 
the condition is very strong.

1973 Topps Pinups

198		 Allen, Dick	 PSA 5..................... 75
Tough card, this has four square corners. The surfaces are 
clean, this could benefit from a new PSA holder, the 5 grade 
appears to be very conservative.

199		 Davis, Willie	 PSA 5..................... 60
Scarce issue, this has four square corners that exhibit only 
very slight wear. Centered to the right border, it is not clear 
to us why this did grade at least a 6.

200		 Killebrew	 PSA 5................... 150
Fun card of a very popular and widely collected player, this 
really has to be in any serious Killebrew or vintage Twins 
collection. Really nice, the card retains four square corners, 
has fine color and very clean surfaces. As with the others in 
this run, the 5 grade seems awfully conservative.

201		 Marshall, Mike	 PSA 5..................... 60
Almost identical to the other cards in this run, this is cen-
tered mildly to the right border with four square corners.

202		 May, Lee	 PSA 6..................... 60
Sharp card has four square corners and is reasonably well 
centered.

203		 Perry, Gaylord	 PSA 7................... 150
HOFer, this is centered to the right border. The corners are 
quite sharp, this card is the only Near Mint 7 in this collec-
tion.

204		 Scott, George	 PSA 6..................... 60
Very tough card of The Boomer, this has four square corners 
and looks to be a very high-end 6.

205		 Stargell	 PSA 6................... 150
A key oddball Willie Stargell card, how many have one of 
these? Offered is a very sharp looking 6 with four solid cor-
ners. The image and surfaces are quite clean, this is centered 
mildly to the right border.

1973 Topps Pinups

206		 Torre, Joe	 PSA 5..................... 75
Very unusual Joe Torre card to find, this is reasonably well 
centered with four corners that come to points. As with 
many other cards in this run, the 5s look a grade low to 
our eyes.

207		 1975	 Topps	  228   Brett RC	 PSA 8.................. 60
Reasonably well centered, this has four sharp corners, 
rich color and no chips in the white borders.
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208		 2011	 Topps Traded Gold	
		  Mike Trout RC	 PSA 9................ 400
The best player in baseball, his key cards are extremely 
desirable. Offered is one of his better Rookie Cards, a 2001 
Topps Update Gold. This card has Mint gold borders and 
four razor sharp corners. Centering is outstanding, this 
looks to be a very high-end 9 if there is such a thing. Pricey 
card, these tend to trade in the $2,000 range.

Baseball Card Sets, Lots & Various

209	 1909	 S74 Silks White
		 17 different w/Baker, Chase & McGraw................ 200
Pleasing lot of these very attractive silks, we will have front 
and back scans of the whole lot on our website. The con-
dition appears to be Ex overall to our eyes but these are a 
tricky issue to grade. The cards tend to have a bright sheen 
and display well, please consult the scans for more detail. An 
exact inventory is as follows: Home Run Baker, Bates, Chase, 
Doolan, Doyle, Elberfield, Graham (Rustlers), Knight, Kon-
etchy, McGraw, Murray, Oldring, Parent, Payne, Snodgrass, 
Stone and Titus. Please note a Hal Chase in an SGC 4 holder 
alone sold for $300 at one time.

210	 1909	 T206	 38 different commons  GVG.............. 285
Pleasing lower grade lot of T206s, everything is pictured 
front and back on our website. There is one Tolstoi back, the 
others are fairly basic. The condition ranges mainly from 
Good to GVG, these tend to have good color and display 
well.

211	 1910	 P2 Sweet Caporal Pins	
10 different Tigers w/Cobb & Jennings	 Ex-Mt............... 150
Fresh unpicked lot, these came from an old-time collector. 
Condition averages a solid Ex-Mt overall to our eyes, these 
present very well. The lot is anchored by a Cobb small letter 
variation and a Jennings large letter variation.
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212	 1914	 B18 Blankets   Lot of 9 Detroit Tigers 
	 Brown Infield Variations	 Ex+................... 150
Clean lot, everything will be pictured on our website. These 
are the tougher brown infield variations, these can sell for 
$150 each as singles. The content is as follows: Del Baker, 
Paddy Bauman (Baumann), Tioga George Burns, Marty 
Cavanaugh (Kavanagh) (2), Harry Coveleski, Ray Demmitt, 
Del Gainor and George Moriarty.

213	 1914	 B18 Blankets	
	 94 different w/Ty Cobb	 Ex-Mt............... 375
This lot is a very solid portion of this classic and unique set, 
these are nice blankets. Condition looks to be about 70% 
Ex-Mt, the balance are mainly Ex, some will have very subtle 
stitch holes. A substantial lot, we will have an exact invento-
ry on our website. These better blankets come in the lot: Sam 
Agnew (purple basepaths), Jimmy Austin (purple base-
paths), Johnny Bassler (purple pennants), Frank Chance 
(brown pennants,blue infield), Ty Cobb (white infield), 
Chick Gandil (green pennants), George Gibson(purple 
pennants), George Gibson (red pennants), Earl Hamilton 
(purple basepaths), Ham Hyatt (red pennants), Joe Kelley 
(Kelly)(purple pennants), Ed Konetchy (purple pennants), 
Rabbit Maranville (white infield), Mike Mowrey (purple 
pennants), Burt Shotton (purple basepaths), Bill Steele 
(purple pennants), Jim Viox (purple pennants), Zach Wheat 
(green infield), Possum Whitted (purple pennants) and, Gus 
Williams (purple basepaths). 

214	 1916	 BF2 Ferguson Pennants	
	 Six different Tigers w/Crawford		 ......................... 150
Very clean lot of this underrated and very attractive issue, 
these display very well. Condition averages a pleasing Ex-Mt 
overall. The content is as follows: Bush, Coveleski, Craw-
ford, Duboc, Veach and Young.

215	 1923	 W515-1	Full Original Strip of 10 w/Speaker
							      ......................... 150
Desirable full 1920s uncut strip, this one has HOFers 
Tris Speaker, Casey Stengel and Ross Youngs, along with 
other fun cards. Bright and clean, there is only damage to 
the card on the left border. The back is clean otherwise, these 
look terrific. Quality uncut 1920s baseball card strips have 
utterly disappeared from the hobby because of slabbing.

216	 1929	 R316 Kashin
	 52 different w/13 HOFers	 VG - VG-Ex...... 300
A substantial portion of the set, these are pleasing low to 
mid-grade cards, much more like VG-Ex than VG overall, 
with mild variance both above and below these grades. 
Some cards have typical back issues, the backs however 
are clean overall. These HOFers come in the lot: Combs, 
Gehringer, Goslin, Grimes, Hoyt, Lindstrom, Maranville, 
Roush, Sewell, Simmons, Terry, Vance and P. Waner.

217	 1931	 W517	Fred Lindstrom 
		 Original Artwork & Card		 ......................... 250
From the great Bob Bostoff collection, this is a true one-
of-a-kind original artwork. Very nice image, this measures 
nearly 5x7 as matted. With bright, original gloss, the image 
quality is terrific. The artwork is smartly matted and framed 
with HOFer Lindstrom’s original W517 card, total size 
16x13. The only recent sale we saw for a W517 artwork was a 
Bob Meusel for $460 in 2016; as a HOFer, this should trade 
for at least twice that.
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218	 1935	 R309-1	
	 5 different Tigers w/Cochrane & Greenberg.......... 150
One of my personal favorites of the 1930s premiums, these 
terrific oversize cards display so well. It is great that these 
all have images that are not on many cards. The offered lot 
is a from a long-time collector and is a very pleasing mid-
grade condition overall. As singles, these can easily run over 
$1,000 if you can even find them. The lot contains Auker, 
Cochrane, Greenberg, Fox/Goslin/Walker and Rowe.

219	 Collection of 13 1930s Baseball Player Flipbooks... 50
Interesting lot, our consignor believes this to be a full set. 
These are a clean mid-grade condition overall. Charming 
items that are evocative of another time, the players are not 
identified. Perhaps some very advanced photo collectors and 
1930s baseball fans can identify these; there is a left-hand-
ed number 9 batter that may well be Lou Gehrig, the other 
players do look familiar. This is the first time we have seen 
such a large group of these, this could possible be something 
special. We are going to start these at a ridiculously low 
minimum bid to make things interesting.

220	 1936	 National Game
	 Complete Set w/original box	 Ex-Mt............... 175
Loaded with 19 HOFers, this small set varies a bit, but is 
about Ex-Mt overall. This includes the original box and 
three rule cards. We hardly ever see these with the box.

221	 1947	 Exhibit	 Collection of 171 w/stars................ 150
Binder of exhibit cards, these are a nice mid-grade condi-
tion overall. This is a good start on a set with many HOFers 
and secondary stars. These better cards come in the lot: 
Banks Script, Beggs, Yogi Berra (MADE), Campanella, Ford 
Pitching, Hodges B on Cap, Kaline Portrait w/2 Bats, Mays 
Batting, Musial Kneeling, Reese, Ball Partial, F Robinson, B 
Williams and Yankees 1950. Also included is a 1939 Salua-
tion Feller and three 1962/3 Stat Backs.

222	 1948	 Leaf	 Wrapper		 ......................... 200
Extremely scarce and desirable wrapper, this is perfect to 
pair with your prized 1948 Leaf set. The edges have slight 
wear at the fold lines, this retains good color and eye appeal. 
The back is clean, there is a closed tear by the lower left 
corner.

223	 1949	 Jimmy Fund Boston Braves Die-Cuts
	 Hogue w/orig. envelope	 NM................... 150
Such a neat issue, the images do not do justice to these great 
looking 11 inch tall die-cut cards. With the original mailing 
envelope, this is a great card to add to an advanced type-
card collection. The original easel is flat and unused, this 
shows hardly any wear and grades Near Mint overall in our 
opinion. As this is a pitcher and the next lot a catcher, these 
would great paired together in the right display, framed or 
otherwise.

224	 1949	 Jimmy Fund Boston Braves Die-Cuts
		 Salkeld w/orig. envelope	 NM................... 150
Such a neat issue, the images do not do justice to these great 
looking 11 inch tall die-cut cards. With the original mailing 
envelope, this is a great card to add to an advanced type-
card collection. The original easel is flat and unused, this 
shows hardly any wear and grades Near Mint overall in our 
opinion.
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225	 1950	 Bowman
 Near-Set (232 different) w/Williams & Berra  GVG/VG. 400
Very close to a set, this is missing only 20 cards. An honest 
lower grade set, only a few cards are hammered, most dis-
play well for the grade. The lot contains many low numbers 
and several stars and is a great value as it has nearly every 
key card (missing only three: Jackie Robinson, Stengel, 
Roberts). These better cards come in the lot: 1 Mel Parnell 
RC, 3 Dom DiMaggio, 6 Bob Feller, 8 George Kell, 11 Phil 
Rizzuto, 19 Warren Spahn, 21 Pee Wee Reese, 23 Newcombe 
RC, 33 Ralph Kiner, 35 Enos Slaughter, 39 Larry Doby, 40 
Bob Lemon, 43 Bobby Doerr, 46 Yogi Berra, 58 Carl Furillo, 
62 Ted Kluszewski, 75 Roy Campanella, 77 Duke Snider, 
84 Richie Ashburn, 98 Ted Williams, 112 Gil Hodges, 139 
Johnny Mize, 148 Early Wynn and 219 Hank Bauer RC.

226	 1950	 Royal Desserts
	 Collection of 29 w/stars	 GVG................. 250
Larger lot of this uncommon issue, there are 16 different 
cards of the 24 in the set. Condition is lower grade, the cuts 
are not terrible, the condition is fairly typical. These cards 
are in the lot: 2.1 Pee Wee Reese (2nd paragraph begins Pee 
Wee’s), 3.1 George Kell (2nd paragraph ends in 1945, ‘46.), 
4.1 Dom DiMaggio (2nd paragraph ends during 1947.) (2), 
5.1 Warren Spahn (2nd paragraph ends shutouts 7.), 6.1 
Andy Pafko (2nd paragraph ends 7 games.) (2), 7.3 Andy 
Seminick (2nd paragraph ends in the outfield.) (2), 8.1 Lou 
Brissie (2nd paragraph endswhen pitching.) (2), 9.1 Ewell 
Blackwell (2nd paragraph begins despite recent illness) 
(3), 10.1 Bobby Thomson (2nd paragraph begins In (2), 
11.1 Phil Rizzuto (2nd paragraph ends one 1942 game ) 
(2), 12 Tommy Henrich, 15.1 Stan Rojek (Pirates) (2), 17 
Willard Marshall (2), 18 Alvin Dark (2), 19.1 Dick Sisler 
(2nd paragraph ends service record) and 22 Eddie Robinson 
(2), 24 Ferris Fain. Please note the value here as singles can 
approach $1,500.

227	 1951	 Bowman
	 178 w/some key stars	 VG.................... 300
Fully acceptable lower grade lot of 51 Bowmans, the condi-
tion varies in both directions but is reasonably consistent 
overall. The lot contains 13 high numbers. Duplication is 
very mild, these better cards come in the lot: 6 Newcombe, 
8 Roberts, 10 Schoendienst, 25 Raschi, 31 Campanella, 
40 Bell RC, 46 Kell , 53 Lemon, 58 Slaughter, 78 Wynn, 81 
Furillo, 122 Garagiola RC, 127 Maglie RC, 134 Spahn, 186 
Ashburn, 198 M Irvin RC, 232 N Fox RC, 254 Jensen RC and 
306 Piersall RC.

228	 1952	 Bowman
	 135 different w/some stars & 15 high #s  Ex-Mt..... 400
Very clean lot, this is over half of this popular 1950s Bow-
man set. The condition is a crisp Ex-Mt overall, with center-
ing a real strength here. These better cards come in the lot: 
2 Thomson, 4 Roberts, 17 Lopat, 21 N. Fox (PSA 6), 24 Fu-
rillo, 27 Garagiola, 44 Campanella, 75 Kell, 80 Hodges, 128 
Newcombe, 145 Mize, 146 Durocher, 161 Jensen, 162 Irvin, 
168 P Roe, 177 Woodling, 240 Loes RC, 241 Parnell and 244 
Burdette RC. Three PSA 6 commons are in the lot (40, 169, 
201). The condition varies slightly in both directions, there 
are some beautiful white bordered low numbered cards in 
the lot. It is very hard to find ungraded cards of this quality 
from 1952 in today’s market.

229	 23 different 1950s Red Mans
	  w/many HOFers	 VG-Ex/Ex......... 100
Clean lot of these very attractive cards, eighteen have the 
tabs. These range from 1952-1955 and are a pleasing mid-
grade overall. Highlights include 1952 Berra (no tab), Fox, 
Snider, Spahn, 1953 Fox, Roberts (no tab), Wynn and 1955 
Avila, Minoso and two Sniders. Good lot
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230	 1952	 Red Man  Complete Set	 VG+.................. 150
The first Red Man set, these are always desirable. Offered 
is a pleasing mid-grade set, only six cards (5 of which are 
commons) are missing the tab. The set displays well and 
is reasonably consistent, we grade the keys as follows: 1.1 
Casey Stengel VG-Ex/Ex, 2.2 Richie Ashburn Ex-Mt, 3.1 
Yogi Berra Ex, 6.1 Larry Doby VG+, 8.1 Bob Feller  GVG (no 
tab), 9.1 Nelson Fox VG+, 9.2 Monte Irvin VG, 12.2 Ralph 
Kiner VG-Ex/Ex, 13.1 George Kell VG-Ex/Ex, 15.2 Willie 
Mays Fair, 16.2 Stan Musial VG-Ex/Ex, 17.2 Pee Wee Reese 
Ex, 18.2 Robin Roberts VG-Ex, 19.2 Al Schoendienst VG-Ex, 
20.2 Enos Slaughter VG+, 21.2 Duke Snider GVG, 
22.2 Warren Spahn VG+, 23.1 Ted Williams VG+ and 24.1 
Early Wynn VG.

231	 1952	 Topps	 252 different 
	 w/many lows and semi-highs	 VG w/nicer....... 700
This substantial 1952 Topps lot has a hefty 64 low numbers 
and 35 semi-high numbers. There are no beat up cards, this 
is a very pleasing, consistent and attractive offering for the 
grade. Condition varies mildly in both directions, it would 
be very difficult to find a more colorful or attractive lot for 
the grade. There are some secondary stars, the many low 
numbers and semi-high numbers provide for some very sol-
id breakdown value, This is an absolutely ideal foundation 
for a nice VG or VG Plus 1952 Topps set, a dealer should 
also do well with this lot as singles.

233	 1954	 Bowman
	 Complete Set Minus Ted Williams   VG-Ex........... 500
Overlooked set, these have good color and nice images. 
Condition varies, some cards could be upgraded. The set av-
erages VG-Ex overall, with better and weaker cards. The key 
cards are as follows: 1 Rizzuto VG-Ex, 6 N Fox VG+, 15 Ash-
burn VG-Ex/Ex, 58 Reese VG-Ex/Ex, 64 Mathews VG-Ex/Ex, 
65 Mantle Good, 66.2 Piersall VG-Ex, 89 Mays VG-Ex, 90 
Campanella Ex, 101 Larsen RC Good, 132 Feller VG-Ex/Ex, 
138 Hodges VG-Ex, 145 Martin VG-Ex/Ex, 161 Berra VG, 
170 Snider VG+, 177 Ford VG-Ex and 210 Piersall PSA 6.

232	 Fresh Mid-Grade 1950s Collection 
	 (273 cards) w/stars		 ......................... 200
Fresh find, these were in a storage unit for decades. The 
cards vary mildly in grade, VG-Ex to Near Mint, with many 
clean cards. The lot includes 5 51 Bowmans w/Schoendienst, 
Slaughter; 120 1953 Topps cards w/Spahn, Ford, Wynn, Kell, 
Reynolds, Burgess & eleven high numbers including Gilliam 
and Roe; 3 54 Topps w/Berra; 25 55 Bowmans w/Ford, 
Kiner, Slaughter, these are sharp; 12 57 Topps w/Snider, 
Newcombe; 41 1959 Topps, sharp but with centering issues 
and 27 assorted Cardinals stars/realted 1954-1985 w/55DH 
Bilko/Milliken, 58T Musial AS PSA 5, 61T Gibson. 
Good lot.

234	 1954	 Dan Dee Star Lot (13) w/Hodges................. 150
Substantial lot has five HOFers plus Gil Hodges, precisely 
as follows: Avila, Doby, Gordon, Hegan, Hodges, Irvin (2), 
Lemon (2), Mitchell, Rizzuto, Roberts and Strickland. The 
cards are mainly Good to slightly better than VG.
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235	 1955	 Bowman  Complete Set	 VG - VG-Ex...... 500
Not a bad set at all, these have been finally getting the 
respect they deserve in recent years. Filled with a neat run 
of umpires and many classic HOFers and stars, this is a 
very evocative set, the final Bowman issue. The offered set 
varies in grade, and can be simply upgraded if desired. The 
condition is about 50-65% VG-Ex, the balance is mainly VG, 
with some Goods. The high numbers are solid, the umpire 
run is among the high points of the set. The key Mantle 
card grades Good due to a substantial crease but it retains 
excellent color, rich brown borders and otherwise fine eye 
appeal. The key cards grade as follows: 1 Wilhelm VG-Ex, 
10 Rizzuto VG-Ex, 22 Campanella VG, 23 Kaline VG+, 37 
Reese VG-Ex, 59 Ford Good, 68 Howard RC VG-Ex, 103 
Mathews VG+, 134 Feller GVG, 168 Berra VG, 179 Aaron 
VG+, 184 Mays VG, 202 Mantle Good, 242 Banks VG-Ex, 
265 Barlick RC VG+, 267 Honochick RC VG-Ex, 283 Chylak 
Ex, 303 Conlan RC GVG and 315 Hubbard VG+. In short, 
this is a perfectly acceptable low to mid-grade 55 Bowman 
set that displays well.

236	 1955	 Topps	Very Near-Set
	  (199 different) w/many keys	 VG-Ex............... 250
Assembled with care, this is a pleasing well centered very 
near-set (missing less than 10 cards for a full set). The con-
dition varies from VG to Ex, averaging VG-Ex overall with 
note to some variance. This lot has many of the key cards 
and is not a difficult project at all to complete. Loaded with 
value, these better cards come in the lot: 1 Rhodes PSA 5, 2 
Ted Williams PSA 4, 4 Kaline VG-Ex/Ex, 22 Skowron PSA 
5, 28 Banks PSA 5.5, 31 Spahn VG-Ex/Ex, 41 Stobbs PSA 
8, 47 Aaron VG-Ex, 50 J Robinson VG+, 124 Killebrew RC 
GVG, 168 Bauer PSA 6, 180 Labine Ex+, 187 Hodges PSA 4, 
191 Stanky PSA 5.5, 193 Sain VG, 198 Rizzuto PSA 5.5, 199 
Hamric PSA 7 and 210 Snider VG+ well centered. These PSA 
cards come in the lot: PSA 7: 94, 167), PSA 6: (13, 33, 69, 90, 
144), PSA 5/5.5: 21, 99, 153, 181. Good lot.

237	 1955	 Topps	  Complete Set
		   Minus Clemente	 VG-Ex/Ex......... 500
Classic Topps set, this is missing only the Clemente Rook-
ie. The set is a colorful, fresh and attractive mid-grade set. 
Condition varies mildly, there are a fair number of Ex and 
some Ex-Mt cards throughtout the set. The high numbers 
are very solid for a set in this grade. Condition averages 
a nice VG-Ex/Ex overall to our eyes. The many key cards 
grade as follows: 1 Rhodes Good, 2 Williams VG-Ex/Ex, 4 
Kaline PSA 4, 28 Banks PSA 4, 31 Spahn Ex, 47 Aaron PSA 
3, 50 J Robinson Good (VG+ front, slight back damage), 123 
Koufax RC PSA 4, 124 Killebrew RC VG, 152 Agganis RC 
Ex o/c, 155 Mathews VG+, 187 Hodges PSA 5, 189 Rizzuto 
VG+, 194 Mays VG+, 198 Berra Ex and 210 Snider VG+.

238	 1956	 Topps	  88 different sharp cards w/Aaron.... 150
Fresh find, these were in a storage unit for decades. The 
cards are really nice, these are sharp and clean, they aver-
age Near Mint overall to our eyes but the cards have been 
exposed to moisture at one time, there is no staning. There is 
slight duplication, these better cards come in the lot: 2 Giles 
RC, 15 Banks (2), 31 Aaron, 101 Roy Campanella, 118 Fox, 
145 Hodges, 180 R Roberts & 307 Wilhelm
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239	 1956	 Topps	  Complete Set	 VG-Ex............. 1000
Vital 1950s Topps baseball card, this is a true classic. Loaded 
with colorful star cards, these are always fun to peruse. The 
offered set is a quality mid-grade set. Clearly assembled 
with care, the cards look to be about 70% VG-Ex, with some 
nicer cards scattered about. The balance are almost all a nice 
VG or VG Plus, there are very, very few really weak cards 
here. The Mantle came back a PSA 2, the grade is honestly a 
bit tough, the card has corner wear and a slight back crease, 
it is nicer than almost any other 2 you will find on a 56 Man-
tle. Loaded with value, the many key cards grade as follows: 
1 Harridge RC VG+, 5 Williams VG-Ex ctd, 20 Kaline Ex, 30 
J Robinson VG-Ex/Ex, 31 Aaron  PSA 4, 33 Clemente PSA 
3.5, 79 Koufax VG+ mc, 101 Roy Campanella GVG, 110 Ber-
ra Ex, 113 Rizzuto VG-Ex/Ex, 130 Mays VG+, 135 Mantle 
PSA 2, 150 Snider Ex, 166 Dodgers TC VG+ ctd, 200 Feller 
VG+, 240 Ford VG-Ex/Ex, 251 Yankees TC VG-Ex/Ex, 260 
Pee Wee Reese VG-Ex/Ex and 292 Aparicio RC VG.

240	 1957	 Topps	  Complete Set	 VG+.................. 800
Not a bad set at all, the key semi-high number run is VG-Ex 
or better, the set is about 50% plus VG-Ex or better, the bal-
ance in mainly Good to VG Plus, closer to VG Plus overall. 
The set could benefit from some fairly simple upgrading. A 
truly classic and beloved set with a very substantial break-
down value, we grade the key cards as follows: 1 Williams 
VG+, 2 Berra VG-Ex/Ex, 10 Mays VG+, 18 Drysdale RC VG-
Ex, 20 Aaron  Ex+ ctd, 25 Ford VG-Ex/Ex, 35 F Robinson RC 
VG+, 76 Clemente Good, 95 Mantle PSA 2, 210 Campanella 
VG, 212 Colavito RC VG-Ex/Ex, 286 Richardson RC Ex-Mt, 
302 Koufax VG+, 312 Kubek RC VG+, 324 Dodgers TC Ex-
Mt, 328 B Robinson RC VG, 338 Bunning RC VG-Ex, 400 
Dodgers Sluggers Ex, 407 Berra/Mantle Ex and Checklist 
1/2 VG mk.

241	 1958	 Topps	  Complete Set	 VG.................... 500
Offered is a fully presentable and pleasing VG overall set. 
The cards mainly range friom Good to VG-Ex, with a fair 
number of cards above VG. The set is reasonably consistent, 
upgrading anything here will be simple and inexpensive. 
The key cards of Mantle, Mantle/Aaron and Maris are high 
points of the set. Still loaded with value given the breakup 
math, the key cards grade as follows: 1 Williams VG, 5 Mays 
Good, 25 Drysdale VG-Ex/Ex, 30.1 Aaron GVG, 47 Maris 
RC VG-Ex, 52.1 Clemente VG, 70.1 Kaline VG, 150 Mantle 
PSA 3, 187 Koufax VG-Ex, 246 Yanks TC Good, 285 F Rob-
by Ex, 288 Killebrew GVG, 307 B Robby VG, 310 Banks VG, 
321 Klu/Williams VG-Ex/Ex, 343 Cepeda RC Ex, 370 Berra 
Good, 418 Mantle/Aaron Ex-Mt+ oc, 436 Mays/Snider VG-
Ex, 485 Williams AS VG+ ctd and 487 Mantle AS VG.

242	 1958	 Topps	   Complete Set -3 cards  Ex............... 700
Desirable 1950s Topps set, these have a tremendous break-
down value. Condition varies, the cards are about 60% Ex 
or better, the balance VG and VG-Ex, mainly VG-Ex, there 
are no ugly cards here. The set is only missing #s 88, 343 
and 438. Our consignor spent several years putting this 
together, there are nice cards overall. Loaded with value, the 
many key cards grade as follows: 1 Williams VG-Ex, 5 Mays 
VG-Ex/Ex, 25 Drysdale VG, 30.1 Aaron VG-Ex, 47 Maris RC 
Good, 52.1 Bob Clemente VG-Ex mc, 70.1 Al Kaline Ex++, 
150 Mantle VG-Ex, 187 Koufax VG+, 246 Yanks TC Ex, 285 
F Robby VG-Ex/Ex, 288 Killebrew Ex-Mt+, 307 B Robby 
Ex++, 310 Banks Ex-Mt, 321 Klu/Williams Ex, 370 Berra 
Ex++ ctd, 418 Mantle/Aaron Ex, 436 Mays/Snider Ex-Mt, 
485 Williams AS Ex and 487 Mantle AS Ex.
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243	 1959	 Topps	  Complete Set	 Ex...................... 600
Classic 1950s Topps set, these are loaded with stars and 
popular cards. The offered set is a pleasing and consistent 
mid-grade set. The condition is about 60% Ex or better, 
the balance is almost all VG-Ex, with some VG. The high 
numbers are very solid, among the strong points of the set. 
The many key cards grade as follows: 10 Mantle PSA 4, 40.2 
Spahn Partial 31 Ex, 50 Mays VG-Ex/Ex, 150 Musial Ex-Mt, 
163 Koufax VG-Ex/Ex, 202 Maris VG-Ex/Ex well ctd, 380 
Aaron VG-Ex ctd, 461 Mickey Mantle HR Ex++, 478 Clem-
ente Ex++, 510 Yankees TC Ex unmarked, 514 Bob Gibson 
RC Ex, 515 Harmon Killebrew Ex++, 543 Trio/Clemente 
VG-Ex/Ex, 550 Campanella VG-Ex/Ex, 561 Aaron AS Ex+, 
563 Mays AS NM and 564 Mantle AS Ex-Mt.

244	 1960	 Leaf	 Complete Set 
	 w/Anderson PSA 8	 Nm-Mt.............. 400
Very sharp, bright and fresh set, the condition is mainly 
Nm-Mt. Not loaded with stars, but the very large run of high 
numbers that list for $25 a card provides for a substantial 
value as singles. Both Grant variations are included, the key 
cards grade as follows: 27 B. Robinson Ex-Mt+, 37 Snid-
er Ex, 75 Culp RC Nm-Mt, 94 Two Hal Smiths NM+, 115 
Tanner Nm-Mt+, 125 Anderson PSA 8, 128 Cepeda NM, 141 
Flood Nm-Mt and 144 Bunning PSA. The high numbers are 
a strong Nm-Mt overall and are a full grade better than the 
low numbers, which is very unusual and fortunate.

245	 1960	 Topps	   Complete Set	 VG+.................. 600
Serviceable 1960 Topps set, the cards are slightly more than 
half VG-Ex (with some nicer), the balance are Good and VG, 
mostly VG. The set could benefit from some inexpensive 
TLC. The high numbers are not bad at all, the many stars 
provide for a solid value. We grade the key cards as follows: 
148 Yaz RC VG+, 160 Mantle/Boyer VG-Ex, 200 Mays VG+, 
250 Musial VG+, 300 Aaron Good, 316 McCovey RC VG, 
326 Clemente Ex+, 332 Yankees TC VG+ mk, 343 Koufax 
VG+, 350 Mantle  GVG, 377 Maris VG+, 480 Berra GVG, 
563 Mantle AS VG-Ex, 564 Mays AS VG-Ex/Ex, 565 Maris 
AS GVG and 566 Aaron AS Good.

246	 1962	 Salada Coins
		 Complete Set (221 pcs)	 Ex-Mt............... 600
The basic set of 1962 Salada Coins, this lot has 221 colorful 
coins filled with HOFers, stars and recognizable players. 
The overall condition is a about Ex-Mt/NM overall with 
mild variance. This lists in Near Mint in the current Stan-
dard Catalog for $3,000. The many keys grade as follows: 
2 Bill Pierce NM, 6 Ray Herbert NM, 18 Tony Kubek VG, 
23 Roger Maris Nm-Mt, 27 Carl Yastzemski Ex, 39.1 Minnie 
Minoso(White Sox) NM, 41 Mickey Mantle Ex, 66 Roy 
Sievers NM, 89 Ron Hansen Ex, 97.1 Early Wynn(pitching 
pose) Nm-Mt, 104 Frank Thomas Ex-Mt, 109 Sandy Koufax 
Nm-Mt, 121 Harvey Kuenn Ex-Mt, 146.1 Gil Hodges(Dodg-
ers) VG-Ex/Ex, 149 Willie Mays Ex+, 150 Roberto Clemente 
NM, 162 Sam Jones  Nm-Mt, 171 Richie Ashburn NM and 
180 Hank Aaron VG-Ex/Ex.
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247	 1962	 Topps	   Complete Set	 VG+.................. 600
Pleasing set is about 40-50% VG-Ex, possibly a bit more, the 
balance is VG to VG Plus, closer to VG Plus. Not a bad set 
at all, this could benefit from some light and inexpensive 
upgrading. The key high number run is actually a half to a 
full grade better than the rest of the set, providing for some 
real value. The key cards grade as follows: 1 Maris   VG+, 5 
Koufax VG-Ex/Ex, 10 Clemente VG-Ex/Ex, 18 Mantle/Mays 
VG+, 50 Musial VG+, 53 Mantle LL VG-Ex, 199 G Perry RC 
Ex, 200 Mantle GVG ctd, 300 Mays VG-Ex, 313 Maris IA 
Ex, 318 Mantle IA Ex, 320 Aaron VG+, 360 Berra VG+, 387 
Brock RC VG, 425 Yaz VG+, 471 Mantle AS VG, 530 Gibson 
SP VG-Ex, 544 McCovey SP Ex, 591 McDowell RC Ex, 592 
Bouton RC VG+, 594 Uecker RC Ex, 596 Pepitone RC VG 
and 598 Hickman RC Ex+.

248	 1963	 Fleer	 Complete Set 
	 w/marked checklist	 Ex-Mt............... 250
Filled with strong cards, this is a somewhat exceptional 
set for the grade. Many of the key cards have outstanding 
centering, there is some real value here for this reason. The 
common cards are also well centered overall, about 70% are 
well centered, the balance are fairly typical. The checklist 
can be easily upgraded if desired, the many major stars in 
this set provide for a terrific value. We grade the key cards as 
follows: 4 B Robinson NM ctd, 5 Mays Ex-Mt+, 8 Yastrzems-
ki Ex-Mt ctd, 25 Richardson PSA 7, 41 Drysdale NM ctd, 42 
Koufax Ex-Mt+, 43 Wills RC Ex-Mt+, 45 Spahn NM ctd, 46 
Adcock SP PSA 6, 56 Clemente   Ex-Mt, 59 Mazeroski Ex++, 
61 Gibson Ex-Mt, 64 Cepeda NM and Checklist SP Ex-Mt 
mk.

249	 1963	 Topps	  Complete Set -5 cards  Ex-Mt.......... 500
Key 1960s Topps set, this is missing five cards (321, 462, 487, 
488, 537 Pete Rose RC). Set varies in grade, the core of the 
set is about 65% Ex-Mt, the balance is almost all Ex to Ex 
Plus, these are nice cards. Please note some cards could be 
upgraded for centering as is typical, the semi-high numbers 
are clean. Loaded with value, we grade the many key cards 
as follows: 2 Runnells/Mantle LL Ex-Mt+, 18 Clemente Spe-
cial Ex, 120 Maris PSA 6, 138 Mays/Musial Ex+, 173 Best/
Mantle Ex, 200 Mantle VG-Ex, 210 Koufax Ex++, 250 Musial 
VG-Ex/Ex, 300 Mays Ex++, 340 Berra Ex ctd, 380 Banks 
VG-Ex/Ex, 390 Aaron VG-Ex/Ex, 472 Brock Ex-Mt oc, 473 
Mets Team Ex-Mt+, 490 McCovey Ex-Mt+, 500 Killebrew SP 
Ex, 540 Clemente Ex, 550 Snider Ex-Mt oc and 553 Stargell 
RC Ex-Mt.

250	 1963	 Topps	 Complete Set
	  w/Mantle & Rose RC PSA 4	 VG-Ex............... 750
Mixed set from a hobby old timer, this could benefit from 
some inexpensive TLC. The key cards of Mantle and Rose 
are both PSA 4s, which is nice for this type of set. The con-
dition is 50-60% plus VG-Ex, the balance ranges from Good 
to VG Plus, mostly VG. The semi-high numbers are not bad 
at all, the key cards grade as follows: 18 Clemente Special 
Ex, 120 Maris GVG, 138 Mays/Musial VG+, 173 Best/Man-
tle PSA 4, 200 Mantle PSA 4, 210 Koufax VG+, 250 Musial 
VG-Ex, 300 Mays VG-Ex, 340 Berra VG-Ex, 380 Banks Ex, 
390 Aaron PSA 4, 472 Brock VG-Ex, 473 Mets Team VG, 490 
McCovey Ex+ mc, 500 Killebrew SP VG+, 537 Rose RC PSA 
4, 540 Clemente VG, 550 Snider VG-Ex and 553 Stargell RC 
GVG/VG.
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251	 1964	 Topps	    Complete Set	 VG-Ex/Ex......... 500
Great value set, dealers love these due to the big breakdown 
potential. The offered set was done by a hobby old timer. 
The cards vary in grade from GVG to Ex-Mt, the condition 
is about 10-15% Ex-Mt or a strong Ex Plus, the balance is 
mainly in the VG-Ex range. This set is notable as the key 
cards happen to be strong, there are hardly any issues, many 
have terrific centering, the Mantle and Clemente are both 
very solid. The high numbers are a respectable mid-grade 
overall. The set could benefit from simple and inexpensive 
TLC. The many key cards grade as follows:  21 Berra VG-Ex 
ctd, 29 Brock Good, 50 Mantle VG-Ex/Ex, 55 Banks VG-Ex, 
125 Rose Ex, 150 Mays Ex++, 200 Koufax Ex, 210 Yastrzems-
ki Ex, 225 Maris VG-Ex/Ex, 230 B Robby Ex+, 250 Kaline 
Ex, 260 F Robby VG-Ex/Ex, 287 Conigliaro RC Ex, 300 Aar-
on Ex, 306 Mays/Cepeda Ex, 331 Mantle/Maris Et Al Ex++, 
380 Ford VG+ ctd, 400 Spahn VG+, 423 Aaron/Mays Ex, 
433 Yanks TC VG-Ex/Ex, 440 Clemente Ex++, 460 Gibson 
Ex, 468 G Perry VG+, 540 Aparicio NM mc, 541 Niekro RC 
GVG, 543 Uecker VG-Ex/Ex, 550 Ken Hubbs VG-Ex/Ex and 
570 Mazeroski Ex++.

252	 1965	 Topps	     Complete Set -5 Cards................... 400
Missing just five cards (150, 250, 345, 526, 564), this is a 
simple project to complete. Our consignor is a hobby old-
time purist and does not like grading. This set has some key 
cards and other cards that could do well in slabs. The set 
varies in grade, it is perhaps 25-30% Near Mint, the bal-
ance range from VG to Ex Plus with a wide range. The star 
cards however are exceedingly nice overall, providing some 
tremendous value here. With only three HOFers missing (B. 
Robinson, Mays, Hunter), this is still a loaded set. The star 
cards just below the key cards tend to be a strong Ex-Mt or 
Near Mint with few exceptions. We grade the key cards as 
follows: 3 Killebrew/Mantle LL NM, 16 Morgan RC NM, 134 
Mantle WS NM well ctd, 155 Maris Ex-Mt, 160 Clemente Ex-
Mt, 170 Aaron VG+, 207 Rose Ex well ctd, 300 Koufax NM, 
320 Gibson NM, 350 Mantle Ex-Mt, 385 Yastrzemski Ex-Mt 
ctd, 400 Killebrew Ex-Mt, 461 Carroll/Niekro Ex-Mt, 470 
Berra Ex, 477 Carlton RC Strong Ex-Mt+, 510 Banks NM, 
540 Brock Ex and 581 Perez RC NM well ctd.

253	 1965	 Topps	    Complete Set	 VG-Ex/Ex......... 500
Extremely popular set, people love the design of 1965 Topps 
baseball card set. Offered is a smartly collected mid-grade 
set, the condition is about 70% or more VG-Ex, the balance 
is closer to VG. The set could benefit from some very simple 
and inexpensive upgrading. The set displays well, with many 
nice cards, and a fair number of Ex Plus and possible nicer 
cards scattered about. The key cards grade as follows: 3 Kill/
Mantle VG-Ex, 16 Morgan RC VG+ ctd, 134 Mantle WS VG, 
155 Maris Ex++, 160 Clemente VG-Ex/Ex, 170 Aaron VG+, 
207 Rose VG-Ex/Ex, 250 Mays VG-Ex/Ex, 300 Koufax VG+, 
320 Gibson VG-Ex/Ex, 350 Mantle GVG, 385 Yastrzemski 
VG-Ex, 400 Killebrew VG-Ex/Ex, 461 Carroll/Niekro Ex, 
470 Berra Good, 477 Carlton RC Strong Ex-Mt+, 510 Banks 
VG, 526 Hunter RC VG+, 540 Brock VG+ and 581 Perez RC 
VG.

254	 1966	 Topps	    Complete Set	 Ex...................... 900
Sharp looking Ex overall, this fresh set is from a hobby old 
timer. Clearly assembled with care, the cards range from 
VG-Ex to Near Mint. Perhaps 15% of the basic set is Ex-Mt 
or Near Mint, there are many nice cards throughout the lot. 
The semi-high number run is very solid, the key high num-
ber run varies mildly in grade but is Ex overall to our eyes. 
A difficult set to find due to the tough high number run, 
these are missing from many set runs. The many key cards 
grade as follows: 1 Mays VG-Ex, 30 Rose Ex, 50 Mantle VG-
Ex/Ex, 60 Flood PSA 7, 100 Koufax VG-Ex/Ex, 126 Palmer 
RC  Ex, 215 Clemente/Aaron Mays Ex-Mt+ ctd, 254 Jenkins 
RC Ex++, 288 Sutton RC VG-Ex/Ex, 300 Clemente Ex, 365 
Maris Ex-Mt, 390 B. Robinson NM, 500 Aaron Ex ctd, 526 
Twins Team Ex-Mt+, 530 Roberts Ex++, 540 McLain Ex, 550 
McCovey SP Ex++, 561 Coleman SP NM, 580 Williams SP 
VG-Ex/Ex, 583 Tigers Team Ex-Mt, 591 Jackson RC SP VG-
Ex/Ex and 598 Perry Ex ctd.
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256	 1967	 Topps	 High Grade Lot w/some stars 
	 (547 cards)		                        NM w/many nicer........ 300
Fresh binder of 1967 Topps cards from a mini-find, these are 
really nice, a Mantle 9 came from this original collection. 
These cards have a fair amount of duplication and go up to 
number 453. There are off-center cards, but the lot is quite 
sharp and fine overall. There are 18 league leader cards in 
the lot as well as many secondary stars and specials. We sent 
some of the commons to PSA: there was one Mint 9 (332) 
and eleven 8s (109 Colavito/Wagner, 225 Stottlemyre, 314 
R. Smith RC etc), two 8 Sts and seven 7s (25 E. Howard, 73 
Staub). These better cards come in the lot: 5 Ford  (2), 20 
Cepeda (2), 30 Kaline (2), 100 F Robinson (2), 140 Stargell, 
152 Palmer WS, 166 Mathews, 210 Gibson (3), 216 Kaline/
Cash, 280 Conigliaro (2), 285 Brock (3), 315 B Williams (4), 
320 G Perry, 326 Uecker (3), 334 Kill/Allison, 337 Morgan, 
350 Torre (3), 355 Yaz, 361 Clemente CL (3) and 369 Hunter.

257	 1969	 Topps	  Complete Set
	              	                     Ex w/some variance.......... 300
Not a bad set at all, 20-30% is Ex Plus or better and fairly 
crisp, the balance in almost all in the VG-Ex to Ex range. 
Fully acceptable mid-grade set, any potential upgrading 
here is simple and inexpensive. The key cards grade as fol-
lows: 50 Clemente  Ex, 95 Bench VG-Ex, 100 Aaron Ex+, 120 
Rose VG+, 190 Mays VG-Ex/Ex, 255 Carlton Ex++, 260 R 
Jackson RC SGC 5, 480 Seaver VG-Ex, 500.1 Mantle  VG-Ex/
Ex, 510 Carew Ex++, 533 Ryan VG-Ex/Ex, 550 B. Robin-
son NM, 573 Palmer NM+, 597 Fingers RC Ex-Mt and 630 
Bonds RC VG-Ex/Ex.

258	 1970	 Topps	
	 Complete Set w/Ryan PSA 7   Strong Ex-Mt/NM.. 600
Anchored by Clemente and Ryan PSA 7s, this is a sharp set. 
The keys have no issues, the set is a solid Ex-Mt/NM overall. 
The high numbers look good, the set is quite consistent. The 
condition looks to be 80% or more Ex-Mt or higher, perhaps 
15% Near Mint, with some Ex cards scattered about. The 
centering is quite good overall, this is a set that was clearly 
assembled with care. There are 10 PSA 8 commons, an SGC 
7.5 Frank Howard and two PSA 7 commons. The keys grade 
them as follows: 1 Mets TC Ex++, 140 Jackson Ex-Mt, 189 
Munson RC Ex++, 197 Ryan NLCS Ex-Mt+, 300 Seaver Ex-
Mt, 350 Clemente PSA 7, 500 Aaron SGC 5.5, 580 Rose PSA 
6, 600 Mays Ex-Mt+, 630 Banks Ex-Mt, 640 Kaline Ex-Mt, 
660 Bench NM, 700 F Robby Ex-Mt+, 712 Ryan PSA 7 and 
713 Pilots TC Ex-Mt+. Nice set.

259	 1971	 Topps	  Complete Set	 Ex-Mt............... 500
Very popular set, these are so nice when they can be found 
with crisp black borders and vibrant original color. The of-
fered set is not going to set the slabbing world on fire but it 
happens to be an exceptionally well composed Ex-Mt overall 
set. Arranged in team order by an old time collector, noth-
ing has been picked for grading. The cards have a very fresh 
and bright feel to them. The condition is about 70% Ex-Mt 
or better, the balance is virtually all Ex or Ex Plus, there 
are no beat up cards here that stood out to us. Centering is 
also quite good overall for a 71 set. The keys are exception-
ally consistent as well for this type of set, we grade them 
as follows: 5 Munson Ex-Mt, 20 Jackson Ex, 100 Rose Ex+, 
160 Seaver Ex-Mt, 250 Bench Ex, 341 Garvey RC Ex-Mt+, 
400 Aaron Ex-Mt+, 513 Ryan Ex-Mt, 525 Banks NM oc, 530 
Yaz Ex-Mt, 570 Palmer Ex-Mt+, 600 Mays Ex ctd, 625 Brock 
Ex-Mt, 630 Clemente Ex-Mt ctd, 640 F Robinson Ex-Mt, 650 
Allen SP Ex-Mt, 688 Anderson Ex-Mt+, 709 Baylor/Baker 
RC Ex-Mt+ and 740 Aparicio Ex-Mt. If you are looking for 
a solid 71 set and do want to spend $5,000 or more for some-
thing with many 7s and 8s, than you may want to take a long 
look at this very nice set.

48



Baseball Cards

260	 1977	 Topps	Wax Box (30 packs)	 Ex-Mt/NM........ 750
Fine piece, this is an original 1977 Topps baseball wax box. 
The packs are tight, just one shows obvious wear at the 
corners. These are in the original box, but the top is loose. 
We understand that these are really hard to find in the un-
opened world. Fresh to the hobby, we guarantee the authen-
ticity of the packs.

261	 1978 - 1994 Topps Set Run (14 sets)   Nm-Mt........ 250
Fresh and fine run of Topps sets, two from the 1990s are fac-
tory sets. Complete fresh and unpicked lot, these are from 
a hobby old timer who does not like grading. There should 
be loads of 9s and perhaps 10s in these quite sharp sets. The 
condition is at least NM to Nm-Mt overall with many finer 
cards. The Henderson and Ripken Rookies are both very 
well centered and look to be 8 to 9 quality. The 1978 Topps 
Murray Rookie is a strong Near Mint, the rest of the set is 
Near Mint overall with many sharper cards and the Ozzie 
Smith RC is sharp but with typical centering (the 79 set has 
typical centering issues). The balance of the sets should be 
Nm-Mt overall.

262	 1988	 Topps Cloth
	 Uncut Sheet (rare)		 ......................... 150
The first time that we have handled one of these, we are told 
that it is a rare uncut sheet. The single cards hardly ever 
come to market, a set of 121 cards lists for $1,000 in a 2001 
guide that we found; the uncut sheet lists for $825 in the 
same guide. The set includes stars Rose, Clemens, Mattingly, 
Boggs, McGwire, Canseco, Gwynn, Ozzie Smith and a rare 
Tom Glavine Rookie. An SGC 9 Glavine sold for $425, 
a PSA 10 $835.

263	 2000	 Modern Mickey Mantle Binder
	  w/good content (193 cards)	 Nm-Mt.............. 100
Clean binder of Mantle insert and related cards, the break-
down value here should be very solid. These all look to be 
from the mid to late 1990s and are naturally high grade. The 
lot includes a 2007 set of 42 cards for this 1958 home run 
title and five refractor cards from the Topps reprint Mantle 
card run 49
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264		 1947	 Exhibit	 Willie Mays Batting   8.5 (vintage). 200
Something you just never see, offered is a clean Exhibit card 
of Willie Mays from before 1958. Signed at the time in 
flowing blue ballpoint, Mays single signed items as a 
New York Giant are extremely hard to find, honestly scarcer 
than the Mantle signatures from the same period. This is 
real gem. JSA LOA (full).

265		 1978	 TCMA	
		  230 signed cards w/HOFers & many stars   9......... 400
Very attractive issue, the signatures look great, this load is 
loaded with recognizable players, including  26 HOFers and 
many stars. Highlights include: Alston, Ashburn, Banks, 
Gus Bell, Berra, Durocher, Finigan (D’81), Goodman 
(D’84), Haddix, Kubek, Dale Long, Maglie, Mathews, Dale 
Mitchell (D’87), Musial, Portocarrero (D’86, scarce), Reese, 
Rube Walker, Scarborough (D’82), Wertz (D’83) and Jim 
Wilson (D’86). JSA LOAA.

266		 1981	 TCMA The 1960s
		  361 different w/many HOFers	 9........................ 375
Large lot of signed cards from a very attractive set with a 
clean design, many collectors will really appreciate that 
these are mainly in solid ballpoint ink. There are 20 HOFers 
in the lot, providing some real heft. All are recognizable 
names, the autographs look great, as do the images. These 
better signed cards come in the lot: Adcock (2 diff), Agee (2, 
1 w/C. Jones), Alston (D’84, scarce), Brock (Cubs uniform), 
Burgess (D’91), Dick Allen, Drysdale, Flood, Ford, Joe 
Foy (D’89), Gibson, Kaline, Killebrew, LaRussa, Dale Long 
(D’91), Lopat, Billy Martin (Reds uniform, very unusual), 
Mazeroski, F. Robinson, Roseboro, Santo and Torre.
JSA LOAA.

Black White HOF Plaque

267		 Baker, Home Run	 9........................ 200
Scarce signed plaque, deadball era HOFer Frank Home 
Run Baker died in 1963. Offered is a clean plaque, this was 
signed in solid blue ballpoint ink at the end of his life. PSA 
slabbed Authentic, Baker signed this on the bottom border.

268		 Hornsby, Rogers	 9.5..................... 750
Exceptional quality, this looks terrific. Legendary HOF hit-
ter Hornsby signed the bottom border in Mint blue ink, the 
signature could not be any nicer. The postcard itself is also 
quite clean, providing for outstanding contrast and overall 
visual appeal. A key to the set, this slabbed by PSA, we have 
not had one of these in years.

269		 McKechnie, Bill	 9........................ 250
Very clean and fine, this has a fine flowing blue ink signature 
in the bottom margin. PSA slabbed, this is not something 
you see every day. HOF manager McKechnie died in 1969.

270		 Young, Cy			  9....................... 400
Classic HOF signed item, this is a clean Cy Young original 
HOF postcard. Young signed this in solid blue ballpoint ink 
in the bottom border, the autograph looks terrific. 
PSA slabbed, this is very nice.
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271		 Yellow HOF Plaque	
		  65 different w/Ted Williams	 9........................ 400
Fresh lot, these walked into a show earlier this year. A single 
owner run, this is a terrific start on a full set or just a quality 
lot to enjoy as presented. The autographs are solid overall, 
an exact inventory will be on our website. These better piec-
es come in the lot: Cool Papa Bell, Yogi Berra, Wade Boggs, 
Rod Carew, Joe Cronin, Bill Dickey, Bob Gibson, Lefty Go-
mez, Burleigh Grimes, Catfish Hunter, Harmon Killebrew, 
Al Lopez, Rube Marquard, Eddie Mathews, Willie McCovey, 
Joe Morgan, Stan Musial, Pee Wee Reese, Willie Stargell and 
Ted Williams. JSA LOAA.

Perez Steeles

272		  Alston, Walt	 9........................ 250
An absolute key to a signed set, Alston had only a few years 
to sign one of these. This long-time Brooklyn and LA Dodg-
er HOF manager signed this in pleasing black sharpie ink in 
a perfect spot. JSA LOAA.

273		  Ashburn, Richie	 9.5..................... 200
A key to a signed set, Ashburn sadly died only a few months 
after becoming a HOFer. There was a very short window to 
sign these, creating a great scarcity. The offered piece has a 
particularly bold and impressive blue sharpie ink signature. 
JSA LOA (full).

274		  Coveleski, Stan	 9.5..................... 150
A key to a signed set, this scarce and elusive signed postcard 
is missing from almost all sets. Superb quality, this has a 
Mint blue sharpie ink signature in the top margin. D’1984. 
JSA LOA (card).

275   Greenberg, Hank	   9.5................... 125
So undervalued, these are missing from 
most Perez Steele signed sets. Greenberg 
signed this in spotless black sharpie ink, 
the quality is impeccable. JSA LOA (card).

276		  Bulk Lot of 50 Signed Postcards   9.5.............. 200
Affordable lot of signed Perez Steele and related postcards, 
an exact inventory will be on our website. Condition is quite 
clean overall, some are PSA or SGC slabbed, others have 
SGC LOA cards. The HOFers include Brock, Drysdale, 
Gehringer, Hubbell, Lopez, Roush, Terry etc. 

277		  50 different signed postcards	   9.5.................. 250
A terrific start to a set, the autographs are quite strong 
overall. These can easily run $1,500 as singles, this is an ex-
cellent value lot. An exact inventory will be on our website, 
these better pieces come in the lot: Dickey, Drysdale, Ford, 
Gibson, Hubbell, Hunter, Johnson, Judy, Kaline, Killebrew, 
Leonard, Mathews, McCovey, Rose (signed Ty Cobb) and 
Terry. JSA LOAA.
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278		  Burke		  Dickey, Bill	 9........................ 150
Vital Yankee HOF catcher, Bill Dickey died in 1992 and is 
very simple to find on an 8x10 in sharpie. The offered lot 
is truly special as this is a vintage 4x6 George Burke photo 
from the 1930s. Signed AT THE TIME in fountain pen, 
Dickey hardly ever comes around as a player on a quality 
photo. Signed Best Wishes Bill Bill Dickey, this is a very fine 
black flowing ink signature. The image is one you will not 
see elsewhere, and is a good example of Burke’s talent as a 
photographer. JSA LOA (card).

279		  8 x 10		  DiMaggio, Mantle & Williams 
		  on Matching Plaques	 9.5..................... 150
Great display trio, these are all perfect sharpie ink signa-
tures. Each is handsomely presented on a custom plaque, 
these look terrific. JSA LOAA.

280		  8 x 10		  DiMaggio/Mantle 
		  & Others Signed Bill Shea Page  	9.5. 9.5.................... 100
Very neat item, offered is a full magazine page from 1974. 
This was signed at the time by 14 key HOFers/stars. The top 
half of the page is titled Best Wishes As Always Bill Shea. 
The content is amazing: DiMaggio, Mantle, Koufax, Mays, 
Ford, Jackson, Carew, Killebrew, Seaver, Berra, Rose and 
Marichal. This would look great in the right frame. This has 
a JSA LOA sticker on the back (B72758). JSA LOAA.

281		  Burke		  Earnshaw, George	 9.5..................... 125
Fun piece, this is a vintage 4x6 George Burke photo from 
the 1930s. You have to love the image, quality Philadelphia 
A’s pitcher George Earnshaw is signing an autograph in the 
image! Earnshaw signed and inscribed this to Jim in black 
fountain pen ink in the 1930s. SGC slabbed, this is really 
nice.

Signed Photos

282		  8 x 10		  Frisch, Frankie	 9.......................... 75
Tough 8x10 of a very popular HOFer, this is a very uncom-
mon image of Frisch leaping to make a play in a Cardinals 
uniform. Signed in HUGE VINTAGE blue ink, this is one 
of the very finest Frisch signed 8x10s that we have seen or 
handled. Common on a 3x5, he is not at all easy to find on 
an 8x10.

283		  Photo		  Galloway, Chick	 8.......................... 50
Nice piece, this is a fine looking 7x9 glossy photo with a 
Charles Conlon stamp on the back. This is signed to his 
teammate Eddie Rommel, the autograph is in pleasing pe-
riod fountain pen ink. Galloway played from 1919-1928 for 
the A’s and Tigers. JSA LOAA.

284		  Photo		  Gray, Sam (D’1953, rare)   9................. 200
Something you just never see, offered is a beautiful original 
7x9 photo with a Charles Conlon stamp on the back. Pic-
tured as a Philadelphia Athletic, Gray signed and inscribed 
this in period fountain pen ink to his teammate Eddie Rom-
mel. Gray died in 1953 at age 55 and is utterly unheard of on 
such a nice photo. Gray played for the A’s from 1924-27 and 
the Browns from 1928-1933; he had a 111-115 career record. 
JSA LOAA.

285		  8 x 10		  Greenberg, Hank	 9.5....................... 75
Handsome b/w portrait of Greenberg, this is not personal-
ized as is usually the case. Signed in jet black sharpie ink 
by the bottom border, the signatures looks terrific.

286  Photo  Hornsby, Rogers  9.5........... 200
5.5 x 8 magazine photo of Hornsby, he is 
batting in a St. Louis uniform. Handsome 
photo, Hornsby signed this in  a perfect 
spot by the bottom border. The signature is 
in flawless blue ballpoint ink and contrasts 
nicely against the photo. JSA LOA (full).

Go to cleansweepauctions.com for
 many additional images. 

Initial bids must be placed by 8 PM EST 
on Wednesday June 3.
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287		  Photo		  Klein, Chuck	 9........................ 300
A cult favorite, 1930s Phillies HOFer Chuck Klein died in 
1958 at only age 53 and is missing from most autograph col-
lections. Klein sometimes comes around on a GPC, his auto-
graph is rare on a photo of this size. Offered is a fine looking 
6 x 9.5 Burk’s Frankfurter premium. This is on thick paper 
stock, not quite cardboard, but definitely could be consid-
ered a baseball card. The piece offers a huge image of Klein 
batting and is signed in bold blue fountain pen ink above his 
facsimile signature. This has been folded at one time and has 
some general wear but displays quite well overall. Very nice. 
JSA LOA (full).

288		  Photo		  Lajoie, Nap	 8.5..................... 250
Scarce signature on a photo, offered is a handsome 4x7 b/w 
portrait. There are two small tape stains, this otherwise dis-
plays well. Lajoie signed and dated this June 3, 1953 in solid 
blue ballpoint ink. PSA slabbed.

289		  8 x 10  Mack, Connie (to Eddie Rommel)  9........ 125
Extremely attractive color original photo of Mack, this is an 
image that we have not seen until now. Mack signed and in-
scribed this in very attractive fountain pen ink to his former 
player Eddie Rommell. Classic HOFer signed 8x10, these 
are always desirable, especially when inscribed as such. The 
photo has some condition issues but still presents very well. 
JSA LOA (full).

290		  8 x 10		  Mantle, Mickey (1960s)   9................... 125
So hard to find with a real signature, offered is a lovely full 
8x10 image of Mantle. From the 1960s, this b/w image shows 
Mickey just after hitting a ball. Clean, Mickey signed this 
neatly in period blue ballpoint ink in a perfect spot on his 
image. This is thousands of times scarcer than the sharpie 
8x10s from the 1980s and 1990s that trade. JSA LOA (full).

291		  8 x 10		  Mantle/Maris (framed)   9.5................. 700
Classic color image of one of the ultimate home run duos in 
baseball history, this highly evocative image recalls a glori-
ous era in baseball history, Mickey and Roger have 
each signed on their image in large and flawless blue sharpie 
ink.  Very handsomely matted and framed, the total size 
is 15x18. PSA DNA (card).

292		  8 x 10		  O’Malley, Walter	 9........................ 150
An important if controversial HOFer, O’Malley is not an 
easy autograph. He comes around from time-to-time on 
3x5s and smaller flats, a full signed 8x10 is very difficult to 
find. Offered is an immaculate b/w portrait, signed in red 
ballpoint ink. The placement is perfect, this is O’Malleys pen 
of choice for most of his signatures. D’1979. JSA LOAA.

293		  Photo		  Robinson, Jackie	 9.5..................... 350
Just shy of 5x7, this is handsome bookplate magazine photo 
of Jackie is from 1950. Signed Best Wishes Jackie Robinson 
in flawless black ink in a great spot, this looks terrific. This 
is the first time that we have seen this image, which cele-
brates Jackie’s 1949 batting title. JSA LOA (full). 53
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295		  Simmons, Al SIgned Conlon Photo   8................ 250
Extremely desirable piece on several levels, this is a terrific 
signed photo. First off, underrated HOFer Al Simmons is 
very difficult to find on an 8x10 photo. The offered photo 
has a terrific black fountain pen ink signature and inscrip-
tion. The photo quality is terrific, this is a novel image. The 
back has a Charles Conlon stamp. How often does one ever 
see a premium HOFer signed on an original Conlon photo? 
Please note there is a small chip at the upper left corner but 
does it really matter anyway? JSA LOA (full).

297		  8 x 10		  Vaughan, Arky (scarce)   9.5................. 150
Very desirable and scarce 8x10, unheralded HOF shortstop 
Vaughan died in 1952 at only age 40. Full signed 8x10s hard-
ly ever come to market. The offered lot is an original press 
photo, with a novel image of a younger Vaughan in the field. 
Signed in jet black fountain pen ink a perfect spot, this has 
a beautiful signature. Do not assume anything this nice will 
be coming around again very often! JSA LOAA.

298		  8 x 10		  Collection of 61 different
		   w/Aaron, Mantle, Mays & Williams   9.5............ 200
Fresh and fine lot of 8x10 signed photos, these are neatly 
arranged in 1-pocket sheets in a binder. Perfect quality, 
nothing is personalized, these look terrific. Much better 
than your average 8x10 lot, this has some major, major star 
power. Highlights here include Aaron, Banks, Bench, Berra, 
Carew, Dickey, Gibson, Gomez, Hoyt, Hubbell, Hunter, R. 
Jackson, Judy Johnson, Kaline, Lyons, Mantle, Mathews, 
Mays, McCovey, Musial, Reese, F. Robinson, Schmidt, 
Stargell and Ted Williams. These are truly immaculate 
overall. In our opinion, signed 8x10s are an amazing value 
in today’s market.

Signed 3x5s, Cuts & Related Flats

299		  3 x 5   Alexander, Grover Cleveland   9................ 500
Vital HOFer, his autograph is always scarce and desirable 
as he died in 1951. Fresh 3x5 sized page from a charming 
scrapbook, this has tape on the left and right borders, affect-
ing only a few letters in the autograph. Signed in the 1940s, 
this is a terrific full Grover Cleveland Alexander blue ink 
signature. In a great touch, Alexander inscribed this to 
A Friend. JSA LOA (full).

300		  Cut		  Clemente, Roberto	 9........................ 400
Fine looking 1960s era Clemente cut, this is a flowing blue 
ballpoint ink signature. SGC slabbed, Clemente signatures 
are always prized by collectors.
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301		  Album Page
		  DiMaggio, Joe & Waite Hoyt (1941)   9............... 125
Something you hardly ever see, this is a true 1941 Joe 
Dimaggio signature. Signed in beautiful flowing black foun-
tain pen ink, this looks to be a check stub that it was signed 
on. Just below Joe is fellow Yankee HOFer Waite Hoyt. From 
a tremendous period autograph collection, this was ob-
tained on September 13, 1941. JSA LOAA.

302		  Letter		  Dougherty, Pat	 8.5..................... 250
1939 TLS, this has penned notations from former New York 
Yankee Pat Dougherty at the close. Written in bold period 
fountain pen ink, Dougherty died in 1940. He played from 
1902-1911 for the Red Sox, Yankees and White Sox. Of note, 
Dougherty was a 1903 Red Sox, making him an extremely 
desirable and pricey autograph as he is needed by both 
advanced Red Sox and Yankee autograph collectors.

303		  Album Page   Hornsby, Rogers	 9.5..................... 150
Spotless quality, this came from a charming scrapbook. 
Signed in fountain pen in the 1940s, which is unusual, 
the signature contrasts perfectly against the page and looks 
great. JSA LOAA.

304		  GPC		  Lajoie, Nap	 9.5..................... 250
Fine Lajoie GPC, this is dated July 20, 1951 in Lajoie’s own 
hand. Signed in truly Mint blue ballpoint ink, we have not 
seen a bolder or finer Lajoie on a GPC. Very clean overall, 
this is slabbed by Beckett.

305		  Letter		  Mack, Connie 
		  Superb 1936 ALS w/2 signatures   9.................... 200
Connie Mack signatures trade regularly, but how often do 
you see a full ALS? This fine lot is dated August 4, 1936. 
The content is terrific as Mack discusses a $200 per month 
contract for a potential player, with higher pay based on his 
performance. Written to a Mr. Stewart, this has a huge and 
desirable 1930s style Connie Mack signature at the close, 
Connie also initialed a postscript C.M. The letter has some 
general wear from age and handling, but the signature and 
writing are not affected. This is a truly exceptional Connie 
Mack letter. PSA DNA (full).

306		  Album Page  Robinson, Jackie (1960)   9.5......... 200
Mint Jackie signature, this was signed and inscribed to 
Florence in 1960. Presented on a small autograph album 
page, this was signed at a Chock Full of Nuts store opening. 
Very nice. JSA LOAA.

307		  Robinson, Jackie  
		  Signed Blood Donor Card	 9........................ 250
Terrific Jackie signed item, offered is an original Blood 
Donor card from 1958. The always classy Jackie donated 
blood in his then residence of Stamford, CT. Signed at the 
time, the autograph is a classic Jackie, with great flow and in 
attractive green ink. Fine association piece, this gets to the 
true character of this vital American hero. JSA LOA (full).



308		  Cut   Young, Cy	 9........................ 250
Fine Cy Young cut signature, this measures over three inches 
long. Signed boldly in pencil, the autograph is large and has 
a nice feel to it. The autograph contrasts nicely against the 
lined page on which it is signed, this is ideal for slabbing if 
desired. JSA LOA (full).

309	      Collection of 55 World Series Cachets
		   w/53 HOF autographs!	 9.5..................... 250
Interesting lot of signed cachets, these are mainly Gateways, 
and go back to 1977. There are some tougher cachets that 
we have not seen before in the lot. Three are PSA slabbed: 
Carton, Murray and Palmer. The lot is nearly all HOFers. 
The quality is impeccable, the value as singles is likely sub-
stantial. Highlights include: R. Alomar (2), Blyleven, Brett, 
Clemens, Glavine, R. Henderson, R. Jackson (3), McGwire 
(3), Murray (2), Schmidt, Stargell, Winfield and Yount. 
Twenty-six pieces have individual JSA LOA cards.

310		  69 different signed cachets 
		  w/Ryan, Musial, Reese	 9.5..................... 350
Fine lot of signed cachets, all are perfectly presented in the 
proper album. The quality is impeccable. These date back to 
the early 1980s. Better signatures in the lot include: Blylev-
en (2), Dickey, Drysdale, Fisk, Gibson, Gossage, Hunter, 
Killebrew, Marichal, McGwire (2), Molitor, Musial, Reese, F. 
Robinson, Rose (1981, 2), Ryan (3), Schmidt, Stargell, Terry 
and VanderMeer (2). Many unsigned cachets come with the 
lot as well. JSA LOAA.

311		  Large Print   Mantle, Mickey 
		  High Quality Ltd Edition Print	9........................ 150
Extremely fine Mantle signed piece, this is a beautiful 
continuous tone 16x20 black and white portrait. An almost 
iconic image of Mickey, this is a limited edition (154/1000). 
Mickey signed this in bold blue sharpie ink by the lower 
right corner with a number 7 inscription. Framed, total size 
23x26. JSA LOAA.

312		  Large Print  Mantle/Martin/Ford
		  (ex-Whitey Ford collection)	 9.5..................... 200
This is a 19 x 25 high quality color lithograph of Mantle, 
Ford and Martin posed above and below a visage of Yankee 
Stadium. All three players have signed this in spotless blue 
sharpie and best of all, this personally belonged to Whitey 
Ford and comes with an LOA from him. Please note that 
Billy Martin’s untimely death in 1989, before the mega-show 
era, makes all items of this kind with his signature especially 
desirable. PSA DNA (full).

313		  Superb 1983 All Star Game Signed Program
					     9.5..................... 150
Very nice item, this is the 50th anniversary Major League 
Baseball original All Star Program. In terrific condition, 
there could not be any more signatures on the cover. The 
quality is absolutely impeccable, there are approximately 30 
signatures on the cover! There is some serious star power 
here, with HOFers Cronin (very scarce as he died that year), 
Ripken (very early), Brett, Rickey Henderson, Yaz,  Rice, 
Winfield, Yount and Murray. The non-HOFers include 
Harvey Kuenn, Dan Quisenberry, Aurelio Lopez, Fred Lynn, 
Cecil Cooper, Bill Buckner and Rick Sutcliffe. There cannot 
be very many of these around signed as such!
 JSA LOA (full).

Baseball Autographs

56



Baseball Autographs

314		  1985 HOF Induction Program (32 sigs) 
		  w/DiMaggio, Mantle, Williams	      9.5................ 250
Beautiful signed program, the first one that we have ever 
seen. This sharp and bright 1985 HOF Induction program 
has a front cover that is almost bursting with signatures. 
Absolutely loaded, there are approximately 32 signatures 
present. All HOFers, the quality is impeccable. Highlights 
include DiMaggio, Mantle, Williams, Aaron, Seaver, Ryan, 
Musial, Stargell, Banks, Yaz and Killebrew. Unique and ter-
rific signed item, there cannot be very many of these in exis-
tence that are so exquisitely autographed! JSA LOA (full).

Signed Bats

315	  High Quality Brooklyn Dodgers Signed Bat  9....... 300
I really like this piece, offered is an immaculate Cooper-
stown Bat Company Ebbetts Field model bat. Signed by 16 
former Dodgers, the autographs are very solid. This one is 
special as it has Carl Furillo, who died in 1989, and hardly 
ever comes on these types of bats. Also included are Don 
Drysdale and Sandy Koufax, also unusual and desirable. The 
other signatures include Billy Herman, Reese, Snider, Bran-
ca, Newcombe, Gionfriddo and Erskine. JSA LOAA.

316	    New York Giants Signed Bat w/Durocher & Mays
					     9........................ 175
Really nice piece, our consignor had this signed in person by 
17 former New York Giants. This is an immaculate Coo-
perstown Collection model bat, the signatures look great. 
The autographs include HOFers Mays, Durocher, Irvin and 
Wilhelm. The other signatures include Schumacher, Stanky, 
Dark, Noble, Rhodes, Thomson and Rigney. JSA LOAA.

317	  	 Williams, Ted Signed Cooperstown Bat   9.5...... 200
Perfect quality, this is a beautiful bat with a large and per-
fect blue sharpie ink signature. Not rare, but these still seem 
so cheap compared to what the much more common signed 
baseballs trade at. JSA LOAA.

Single Signed Baseballs

318		  Mel	 Allen	 9 (lot of 6)......... 175
Popular single of this beloved HOF broadcaster, the quality 
of this lot is very strong. Each is boldly signed on the sweet 
spot of an official ball and comes with it’s own 
PSA DNA LOA card.

319		  Yogi	 Berra
	  	                      9.5 (OAL Brown, lot of 12)............ 225
Spotless lot of Yogi singles, these all have strong blue ball-
point ink signatures. The ball themselves are quite clean 
overall, each has their own PSA DNA card. This is not a 
ball you will see very often in this quantity. 

320		  Lefty	 Grove	 8........................ 500
Key single of one of the finest pitchers in baseball history, 
these are not easy to find and do not come to market very 
often. The offered ball is signed on a strikingly clean and 
fresh OAL Cronin model ball. Signed on a side panel with 
lots of writing, this is inscribed. The writing all looks great, 
the Lefty Grove signature is in flawless blue ballpoint ink. 
This has an utterly charming look and feel, and would be an 
outstanding addition to any quality single signed ball collec-
tion. JSA LOA (full).
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321		  Gil	 Hodges	 7........................ 300
Rare single signed baseball from this beloved 1969 Mets 
manager and Brooklyn Dodger star, this is something that 
hardly ever comes around. The offered lot has condition 
issues, so it will not be a $5,000 ball but still will capably fill 
a most vital hole any serious Mets or Dodger single signed 
ball collection. The ball itself is a toned ONL Frick ball from 
the 1947-1951 era, signed and inscribed To Jeff in blue foun-
tain pen. A true vintage Hodges single, the signature is more 
than legible and has a nice antique feel. JSA LOA (full).

322		  Derek	 Jeter (shadow box display)   9.5............... 100
Grandly presented, this is a high grade Jeter single. 
Total size 25x19, this is a Steiner piece.

323		  Mark	 Koenig                 9.5 (OAL Brown)........... 175
1927 Yankee player, offered is a particularly strong single. 
Koenig signed this on a very clean OAL Brown model ball, 
the signature is terrific. The autograph is in bold blue ball-
point and is superior to almost all other examples from this 
era that we have seen or handled. JSA LOAA.

324		  Mickey  Mantle (portrait ball)	
		                                     9 (OAL MacPhail).................. 200
Attractive hand painted portrait ball, this looks to be a true 
Mantle single. Mickey signed this in the early 1980s on the 
sweet spot, the signature is in solid dark ink. The ball has 
some light toning as is typical for a MacPhail. 
JSA LOA (full).

Single Signed Baseballs

325		  Satchel Paige (double-signed!)  9........................ 800
Very neat ONL Feeney model ball, this is signed by Satchel 
Paige on two opposing panels! Each panel is signed Best 
Wishes from Satchel Paige. One side is signed in bold blue 
ballpoint ink, the other side in pleasing black sharpie ink. 
How neat is it to find a double-signed ball from this truly 
beloved and historic HOFer? Who wants to add a Satchel 
Paige signed ball that no one else has to their collection? 
PSA DNA (full).

326		  Ted	 Williams       9 (OAL Harridge)............... 200
Lovely Ted Williams single signed baseball. This is signed 
and inscribed to umpire Ed Rommell. The ball is special as it 
was signed in the 1950s, has a beautiful period Ted Williams 
playing career signature and the ball itself also is exception-
ally nice. JSA LOA (full).
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327	     50 different signed signed balls
	     w/Grace & Hershiser	 9........................ 200
Nice lot mid-level single signed balls, these are very clean 
overall, everything should be on an official ball. An exact 
inventory will be on our website, there are balls here that 
can retail for $50 - $75 as singles, this is not a junk lot. The 
balls include: Walt Dropo, Ryne Duren, Carl Erskine, Elroy 
Face, Dee Fondy, George Foster, Jim Fregosi, Joe Garagiola, 
Steve Garvey, Jim Gentile, Kirk Gibson, Al Gionfriddo, 
Mark Grace, Dallas Green, Mike Greenwell, Dick Groat, 
Don Gutteridge, Gene Hermanski, Orel Hershiser, Frank 
Howard, Jim Kaat and Clem Labine. JSA LOAA.

328	     Collection of 20 HOF Signed Baseballs   8.5......... 150
Mid to better grade lot of HOF singles, almost all are on offi-
cial balls, there are no inscriptions. Good value lot, 
content is as follows: Roberto Alomar, Sparky Anderson, 
Wade Boggs (2), George Brett, Bobby Doerr, Bob Feller 
(2), Rollie Fingers, Goose Gossage, Harmon Killebrew, Phil 
Niekro, Pee Wee Reese, Cal Ripken, Brooks Robinson, Ivan 
Rodriguez, Duke Snider (2) and Don Sutton. Also included 
is a 1995 All Star Game ball w/19 sigs of HOFers and stars 
with Darrell Porter. Nice lot, this has several better balls 
(Brett, Reese, Ripken, Rodriguez) that hardly ever come in 
these types of lots.

329	   Collection of 21 HOF Single Signed Baseballs
				   9....................... 150
Pleasing overall lot of single signed balls, some are very 
bold, others are a bit light. Nearly everything is on an offi-
cial ball, nothing is personalized, content is as follows: Bert 
Blyleven, Lou Boudreau, Lou Brock, Steve Carlton, Orlando 
Cepeda, Andre Dawson, Bobby Doerr, Goose Gossage, Ken 
Griffey Jr, Monte Irvin (2, one is a MacPhail portrait ball), 
Reggie Jackson (HOF), Gaylord Perry, Robin Roberts, Frank 
Robinson, Brooks Robinson (2), Ryne Sandberg, Duke Snid-
er and Dave Winfield. Good lot has solid content.

330		  Collection of 33 Stars	 9........................ 150
Good lot of singles, these are clean overall, nothing is per-
sonalized. Mainly good stars, the content includes: Abbott, 
Belle, B. Butler, J. Carter, Will Clark, Erskine, Dw. Evans, 
Garvey, K. Gibson, J. Gonzalez (2), Leyland, Tug McGraw, 
McGriff, Palmeiro, Renteria, K. Rogers, D. Stewart, 
Teixeira and F. Vincent.

331		  1962 Mets Run w/Ashburn (26 pcs)   9........... 150
Spotless run of 1962 Mets singles, everything is on a clean 
official ball and looks great. Not the easiest run to find with 
the many obscurities, the lot is as follows: Richie Ashburn, 
Ed Bouchee, Chris Cannizzaro, Galen Cisco, Cliff Cook, 
Roger Craig, John DeMerit, Sammy Drake, Jim Hickman, 
Dave Hillman, Jay Hook, Al Jackson, Sherman Jones, Rod 
Kanehl, Clem Labine, Hobie Landrith, Ken MacKenzie, Fe-
lix Mantilla, Jim Marshall, Bob Miller, Vinegar Bend Mizell, 
Joe Pignatano, Bobby Smith, Frank Thomas, Gene Wood-
ling and Don Zimmer. JSA LOAA.

332		  Collection of 50 Mets Singles	    9.................... 150
From a long-time Mets collector, these are high grade over-
all, everything is on an official ball, the lot is quite 
clean overall. Filled with obscurities that an advanced 
collector will love, the lot includes: Vince Coleman, Dallas 
Green, John Franco, Dave Kingman, Robin Ventura and 
Billy Wagner.

333		  Collection of 55 Mets Singles    9.................... 200
From a long-time Mets collector, these are high grade 
overall, everything is on an official ball, the lot is quite clean 
overall. Filled with obscurities that an advanced collector 
will love, the lot includes: Bonilla, Hubie Brooks, Hebner, 
F. Howard, Hundley, Mike Scott and Torrez.
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Multi-Signed Baseballs

334	   Gorgeous 1948 Connie Mack Day
	   Signed Baseball w/six HOFers!	 9........................ 750
Great ball, this is a clean, lightly toned OAL Harridge mod-
el. Signed at a special Connie Mack Day game, circa 1950. 
There are 16 solid dark black fountain pen ink signatures. 
The HOFers are as follows: a superb Connie Mack on the 
sweet spot, Tris Speaker, Lefty Grove, Mickey Cochrane, 
Chief Bender and Home Run Baker. The other signatures 
include former A’s players Jimmie Dykes, Rube Walberg, 
Ira Thomas, Howard Ehmke, Joe Boley, Wally Moses and 
Bing Miller. The condition and star power of this ball is 
very impressive. JSA LOAA.

336	     Washington Senators 1960 
	      Old Timers Day Signed Baseball   7..................... 150
Something you hardly ever see, offered is an evenly toned 
ball. Signed at Griffith Stadium in Washington, DC on 
August 20, 1960, this must have been a poignant game as 
the Senators left after the season, with professional baseball 
not to return to the DC area until the 1990s. The ball has 
12 signatures and is noted as belonging to the bat boy. The 
signatures include HOFers Goose Goslin (on his own panel, 
displayable as such), Home Run Baker and Sam Rice. The 
other signatures include General Crowder, Charlie Keller, 
George Case, Joe Judge, Cecil Travis, Buddy Lewis, Dutch 
Leonard and Bill Werber. Nice ball, the signatures are in 
pleasing consistent dark ballpoint ink. JSA LOAA.

337	    1963 HOF Induction Ball 
	     w/McKechnie (15 sigs)	 8........................ 200
Clean Official International League ball, we believe this was 
signed during the 1963 or 1964 HOF Induction based on the 
combination of signatures (it cannot be later than 1965 as 
that is the year McKechnie died). The signatures on the ball 
include McKechnie, Sisler, Schalk, McCarthy, Faber, Flick, 
Frisch, Rice, Cronin, Terry, Gehringer and Mrs Babe Ruth 
and Eddie Collins. JSA LOAA.

338		  1964 HOF Induction Signed Ball 
		  w/Branch Rickey (rare)	 7........................ 200
A special ball, this reasonably clean OAL Cronin model 
ball has 15 signatures that vary in darkness. The content is 
terrific with note to the legendary Branch Rickey (D’65), 
McKechnie, Manush, Roush, Cronin, Appling, HOF director 
Ken Smith and key baseball publisher John Carmichael. 
Interesting ball. JSA LOAA.

339		  1971 HOF Induction Signed Ball 
		  w/Paige & Hooper (22 HOFers!)   9................ 200
Very fine ball, offered is a quite clean Spalding ONL Feeney 
model. There are 22 generally very strong and consistent 
blue ink signatures throughout the ball. We believe this was 
signed as Satchel Paige’s historic HOF Induction in 1971. 
All HOFers, something you hardly ever, the signatures 
include a superb Satchel Paige, Harry Hooper, Joe Medwick, 
Giles, Coveleski, Musial, Berra, Bell, Marquard, Terry, Geh-
ringer, Haines and Conlon. JSA LOAA.

340		  1972 HOF Induction Ball 
		  w/Mantle & Sisler	 8........................ 175
Interesting signed baseball, this is a clean OAL Harridge 
model ball. There are six signatures on the ball, all HOFers. 
Based on the collection this came in, we believe this was 
signed at Yogi Berra’s HOF Induction in 1972 but we are not 
certain. The autographs on the ball are Mantle, Sisler, Berra, 
Ruffing, Musial and Lyons. We  JSA LOAA.

341		  Circa 1972 HOF Induction Ball 
		  w/Mantle & DiMaggio	 8........................ 150
Very nice item, offered is a clean Spalding ONL Feeney 
model ball. There are 15 reasonably consistent and attractive 
period ballpoint ink signatures. The content is impressive, 
with note to nine different HOFers. We thought this might 
have been a Mickey Mantle HOF Induction ball but the 
appearance of Chick Hafey (D’ July 2, 1973) makes that 
impossible. As presented, the ball includes signatures from 
DiMaggio, Mantle, Dizzy and Paul Dean, Gomez, Hafey, 
Dickey, Mize and Rizzuto. JSA LOAA.
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342	 Perfect Game Pitchers w/Halladay (16 sigs)
			   9.5..................... 150
Very high quality signed baseball, offered is a spotless 
OAL Brown model. This special ball has no less than 16 sig-
natures of perfect game pitchers. The content is terrific with 
note to Roy Halladay, Sandy Koufax, Randy Johnson, Jim 
Hunter, David Wells, Jim Bunning, Don Larsen and Matt 
Cain. The tragic death of Roy Halladay at a very young age 
sadly makes this a rare signed ball signed as such. 
PSA DNA (full).

343	    Yankee HOF Ball w/DiMaggio & Mantle   9.......... 225
Always desirable, Joe and Mickey did not like each other, 
they are very uncommon to find on the same ball. Offered is 
a lightly toned OAL MacPhail model, this was signed circa 
1986. There is a bold Joe DiMaggio on the sweet spot, 
Mickey signed the south panel in perfect blue ballpoint ink. 
The other signatures are Berra. Dickey, Ford, Gomez, Jack-
son and Rizzuto. Nice piece, it is very unusual to find this 
combination of signatures on one ball. JSA LOA (full).

‘

344		  Yankee Old Timers
		  w/DiMaggio & Mantle (14 sigs)   9.................. 200
Never easy to find, Joe and Mickey did not like each other 
and are not often found on the same ball. Offered is a pleas-
ing OAL Brown ball with DiMaggio (slight bleed), Mantle, 
Jackson, Rizzuto, Berra, Niekro, Sewell, Ford, Gomez, Win-
field, Mize and Hunter. There are no less than 13 HOFers 
on this ball - Graig Nettles is the only non-HOFer. This is 
something you just do not see. JSA LOAA.

Team Signed Baseballs

345		  1934	 Cardinals   Team Ball	 6.5.............. 250
Classic World Championship team, this is a ball that 
does not come around every day. Offered is a toned and 
clear-coated unmarked ball. There are 28 signatures. The 
HOFers are Dizzy Dean, Dazzy Vance, Jesse Haines, Ducky 
Medwick and Leo Durocher. The only clubhouse signature 
is Frankie Frisch. Other better signatures include the ever 
popular Pepper Martin, Rip Collns, Paul Dean and coach 
Buzzy Wares. The autographs are not Mint but are pleasing 
overall & generally easily legible. Good ball. JSA LOA (full).

346		  1938	 Red Sox
		  Team Ball w/Foxx & Yawkey	 6................. 250
Lightly coated ONL Frick model ball, there are 18 signa-
tures. The autographs tend to be light but legible. However, 
the key Jimmie Foxx and Tom Yawkey signatures are among 
the boldest on the ball. The other signatures include a solid 
Joe Cronin, Ben Chapman, Fritz Ostermueller (D’57), Eric 
McNair (D’1949), Jack Wilson, Joe Vosmik and Pinky Hig-
gins. The three HOF signatures carry this ball. JSA LOAA.

347		  1948 Yankee Stadium Ceremony 
                Signed Old Timers Ball (22 sigs)	 9................. 500
In the original box, this is consigned directly by the son of 
the Yankees trainer at the time. This is a strikingly clean and 
fine OAL Harridge model. Untouched, the autographs are 
remarkably bold and fine. There are 23 superb signatures. 
We believe this was signed at a special 25th Anniversary 
game for Yankee Stadium. The autographs are impressive, 
with Joe DiMaggio, Home Run Baker, 1927 Yankees Earle 
Combs, Bennie Bengough, Bob Shawkey, Johnny Mize, Bill 
Dickey, Charlie Keller, Red Rolfe, Jim Konstanty and Lefty 
Gomez. Fresh to the hobby, this really looks great.  
JSA LOAA.

348		  1957	 Milwaukee Braves  Team Ball  7.5............ 200
Desirable World Championship team ball, thistop team beat 
a 1950s Mantle team to take the title. Offered is an off-white 
ONL Giles model baseball. There are a full 32 matching pe-
riod blue ballpoint ink signatures. The keys include Aaron, 
Haney (only clubhouse), Spahn, Adcock, Jones, Burdette, 
Crandall, Conley and Riddle. JSA LOA (full).
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349		  1964	 NL All Stars		
		  Team Ball w/Clemente & Mays	 5................. 150
Off-white ONL Giles ball, this has 21 light but legible signa-
tures. Headlined by nine HOFers, this has terrific content. 
The key signatures include Clemente, Mays, Aaron and 
Koufax, a combination hardly ever found on one ball. The 
other autographs include Drysdale, Mazeroski, Marichal, 
Ken Boyer, Dick Farrell and Curt Flood. JSA LOA (full).

350		  1965	 Pirates		  Team Ball	 8................. 250
Clean ONL Giles model ball, there are 23 total signatures. 
No clubhouse, the signatures are pleasing and contrast 
reasonably well against the ball. The key here is a flowing 
Clemente signature near the top of one panel. The other 
signatures include Mazeroski, Friend, Crandall, Mota, 
Face and Law. JSA LOA (full).

351		  1970	 Mets Team Ball (superb quality)  9.5........ 200
Remarkable piece, this is the whitest, brightest and cleanest 
1970 Mets team ball that we have seen or handled. Signed 
and put in a box or draw for almost 50 years, this is almost 
like going in a time machine, it is that nice! The offered ball 
is a stunningly clean Spalding Pro League model. There are 
21 signatures. Everything is signed in matching superb blue 
ballpoint ink, beginning with perhaps the nicest Gil Hodges 
signature we have ever see on a Met ball on the sweet spot. 
Other signatures include Seaver, Ryan, Koonce, Kranepool, 
Swoboda, Foy, Koosman and Harrelson. JSA LOA (full). 

352		  1970	 NL All Stars		
		  Team Ball w/nice Clemente	 8.5.............. 500
Really nice ball, this is a high grade ONL Giles model ball. 
Starting with a superb Gil Hodges signature on the sweet 
spot, there are a full 28 signatures. A famous All Star Game 
where Pete Rose barreled into Ray Fosse at the plate, this 
terrific ball has no less than 11 HOFers! The content is sim-
ply superb: Clemente, Mays, Aaron, Seaver, Bench, McCov-
ey, Gibson, Rose, Perez, Torre and Durocher. It is not easy to 
find All Star Balls with this quality content in top condition 
and with no clubhouse signatures. This is a special ball.
JSA LOA (full).

353		  1974	 AL All Stars
		  Team Ball w/real Munson	 5................. 125
Toned ball may have seen some use, this is an OAL Cro-
nin model. There are 13 total signatures. The key here is a 
light but presentable Munson. The other signatures include 
Weaver, Murcer, Burroughs, Hiller, Grich, Brooks Robinson, 
Kaline, Carew and Wood. The Munson autograph makes the 
ball. JSA LOA (full).

354		  1974	 Royals  Team Ball w/George Brett  8.5..... 125
Very desirable and scarce ball, this is the nicest example we 
have seen. Beloved HOFer George Brett is a Rookie here. 
The ball is a clean unmarked model with 26 signatures. 
The autographs vary slightly in darkness but are very nice 
overall. Highlights include a beautiful Rookie Brett, Vada 
Pinson, Jack McKeon, Freddie Patek, Charlie Lau, Frank 
White, Hal McRae and John Mayberry. JSA LOA (full).

355		  1982	 Reds		
		  Team Ball (lot of 12, all w/Bench & Seaver.......... 200
Quality lot of clean Reds team balls, each is on an official 
ONL Feeney ball. The balls tend to have 28-30+ signatures 
per ball and are nice. Each ball has Johnny Bench, Tom 
Seaver, Dave Concepcion, Cesar Cedeno, Tom Hume and 
Ron Oester. JSA LOAA.
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356		  Collection of 16 1990s era team balls   9............. 150
Clean overall lot of team signed baseballs, these are all 
on official baseballs. It is possible that there can be some 
clubhouse signatures scattered about. The content is as fol-
lows: 1988 Rangers, 1990 Rangers (2), 1992 Rangers, 1996: 
Dodgers, Expos, Giants, Pirates, Rangers, Reds, Rockies and 
1997: Astros, Giants, Mets, Pirates. There should be many 
stars on these balls.

Presidential Autographs

357		  Document		  Grant, Ulysses S.	 9.5..................... 500
A vital figure from American history and an increasing-
ly interesting President based on recent scholarship, his 
autograph is naturally always very desirable. Presented in 
a handsome 12.5 x 9 display with a nice photo, offered is a 
document dated April 14, 1875 signed as President. This is a 
7x8 pardon for a Price Ingragam. Grant signed the docu-
ment in bold and flowing ink, the signature and document 
both look great. JSA LOA (full).

358		  Document		  Roosevelt, Theodore	   9.5................. 250
Great looking document, this is huge 19 x 19 piece appoints 
the District Attorney for Queens County on January 2, 1899. 
The document is quite crisp and clean, the red Governor’s 
seal is large and pristine. Signed by Theodore Roosevelt, the 
autograph could not be any bolder or nicer. Ideal for fram-
ing, this displays very well due to its size and condition. 
JSA LOA (full).

Presidential Autographs

359		  Photo   Taft, William Howard  	 9.5....................... 60
Superb quality 10x14 sepia toned photo, this looks terrific. 
Dated April 4, 1912, this has a terrific signature and in-
scription in a perfect spot. As the biggest baseball fan of any 
President, this is a nice addition to a vintage sports auto-
graph collection. JSA LOAA.

360		  Document		  Taft, William Howard   9..................... 75
This handsome 14x12 notary appointment document is 
from 1910, has a terrific Presidential seal and a large accom-
panying image. The document has been lightly folded at one 
time, it has a large and clean signature from Taft at the lower 
right corner. Total size 29 x 18, this is very nicely framed. 
JSA LOAA.

361		  Letter		  Coolidge, Calvin	 9........................ 100
Clean TLS on his personal letterhead, this is dated April 
22, 1932. Content relates to the purchase of light fixtures. 
Coolidge signed this in large fountain pen ink. Coolidge 
died the following year in 1933. JSA LOA (full).

362		  Letter		  Hoover, Herbert 	 9.5....................... 40
Spotless TLS on his letterhead, this is dated 10/9/56. Spot-
less piece, this has a fine looking blue fountain pen ink 
signature. JSA LOA (full).

363		  GPC		  Roosevelt, Eleanor	 9.......................... 25
Clean GPC from 1954, this has a strong blue ink signature 
from this most vital First Lady. JSA LOAA.

364		  Letter		  Ford, Gerald ALS	 9.5....................... 63
Offered is a scarce 6x8+ full ALS on Ford’s personal let-
terhead. Warmly written to friends in Arkansas, this has a 
Mint red sharpie ink signature. This comes with the original 
transmittal envelope. Mounted onto a scrapbook page, the 
back has a Ford family photo. JSA LOAA.63
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Historical Autographs

365		  Ford, Gerald Signed White House Postcard 
		  (JSA LOAA)		  9.......................... 20

366		  8 x 10  Nixon, Richard	 9.......................... 50
Clean b/w portrait image of Nixon, this is warmly signed 
and inscribed in blue ink in the bottom margin. 
JSA LOA (full).

367		  8 x 10  Reagan, Ronald (as President) 
		  plus Nancy			   9.5..................... 175
Charming matched pair of signed 8x10s, the Reagan is a 
terrific portrait on the front porch of the White House. 
Signed as President, these both have spotless black sharp-
ie ink signatures. The Ronald Reagan has a full PSA DNA 
LOA, Nancy a card. These would look great in the right 
frame.

Historical Autographs: General

369		  Astronauts Signed Baseball	 9.......................... 50
From cult St. Louis Cardinal favorite Mike Shannon’s 
restaurant, this is a clean ONL White model ball. There are 
12 clean blue ballpoint ink signatures. We believe these are 
all astronauts, the autographs include Don Williams, Jim 
Wetherbee, James Voss, Daniel Brandenstein and Brian 
Duffy. JSA LOAA.

370		  Letter  Baruch, Bernard 1949 ALS   9.5................. 25
Nice item, this is an ALS from 1949 on his personal smaller 
size letterhead. This is a warm note declining an invitation 
to attend a club. Baruch signed this in bold black ink at the 
close. Important historical figure, D’1965. JSA LOAA.

371		  8 x 10  Collins, Eileen (Astronaut)  9.5.................. 30
Spotless signed color 8x10 of this astronaut, she dated this 
1/01. Collins was the first female commander and pilot of a 
Space Shuttle. Three of these have sold in the past few years 
in the $150 - $200 range.  JSA LOAA.

368	    King, Martin Luther Signed Religious Card
			   9.5..................... 800
Very interesting item, offered is a charming and evocative 
4x6 prayer card (This Land And Man Is God’s Plan Of Love). 
Reverend King signed the back of the card in large and per-
fect blue ballpoint ink. The signature has a wonderful flow 
to it and measures a full four inches long! The signature con-
trasts perfectly against the clean medium. Truly a man for 
all seasons, oh how the world may have been different had 
he not been murdered in 1968. A beloved and vital histori-
cal figure, his autographs are naturally extremely desirable 
and sadly quite scarce. Beckett LOA (full).

372	     Iwo Jima Soldiers Signed Photo   9.5..................... 125
Very evocative piece, this is a large format 33 x 25 print. 
Signed by seven of these World War Two heroes, the au-
tographs are in matching black sharpie ink. Framed, this 
awaits some space on your wall. JSA LOAA.
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373	  Check  McIlhenny, John (TR Rough Rider) 
	 (JSA LOAA)	 9............................ 6

374	   Letter  Peary, Robert ALS	 9.......................... 40
Half-page ALS, 1902 is written near the top in pencil. Lots 
of writing, content relates to a request for an article. Perry 
boldly signed this with U.S. N. inscription. The letter has 
tape reinforcements on the back, the signature and writing 
are not affect in any way. Legendary polar explorer, 
D’1920. JSA LOAA.

Historical Memorabilia

375		  1888		  Grover Cleveland Presidential Silk  Ex+.... 15

376		  1892	 Full Issue Leslie’s Illustrated 
		  w/Cleveland Cover	 Ex.......................... 8

377		  1900	 McKinley Roosevelt
		  Full Bucket Campaign Button 1.25 Inches Ex-Mt.. 15

378		  1981	 Ronald Reagan Inaugural Invitation
		   (2 pcs)		 Nm-Mt................ 10

Entertainment Autographs

Signed 8x10 Photos

381		  Amos ‘n Andy	 9.......................... 35
Comical original promotional 8x10, this has some creas-
ing. The autographs are by the lower left corner, the darker 
image makes the autographs look lighter than they actually 
are. JSA LOAA.

383		  Astaire, Fred	 9.......................... 50
Nice glossy 8x10, this is an original wire press photo for a 
1938 film. The always elegant Astaire signed this in flowing 
black ink a good spot on the front. D’87. JSA LOAA.

388		  Davis, Bette	 9.5....................... 80
7.5 x 9.5 glossy photo, this is a beautiful image. Davis signed 
and inscribed this in spotless black sharpie ink. JSA LOAA.

389		  Day, Dennis	 9.......................... 30
Handsome image, this is vintage signed with an extensive 
inscription. JSA LOAA.

390		  Dietrich, Marlene	 9.......................... 60
This is a lovely 7 1/2 x 9 1/2 original glossy publicity still. A 
wonderful b/w portrait of Dietrich, she signed this in large 
and flowing silver sharpie ink in a perfect spot. JSA LOAA.

392		  Fairbanks Jr, Douglas	 9.5....................... 30
Publicity image for State Secret measures approx. 8x9. 
Handsome image of a young Fairbanks, this is signed in 
black sharpie ink. JSA LOAA.

394		  Fontaine, Joan	 9.......................... 18
Very attractive 1937 publicity still, this has a flowing blue 
sharpie ink signature. JSA LOAA.

395		  Gielgud, John	 9.......................... 25
Original publicity still for The School for Scandal, a fine 
portait image of this legendary thespian. Signed in bold 
black sharpie ink in a perfect spot by the left border.  
JSA LOAA.

400		  Hope, Bob	 9.......................... 60
Classic b/w portrait of the beloved Hope, this has a huge 
signature and a terrific inscription. Nice and early, every-
thing is in fountain pen, which is unusual. JSA LOAA.

405		  Loy, Myrna	 9.......................... 50
Lovely photo of this beautiful starlet, this is on higher qual-
ity stock. A vintage publicity still, this is signed in flowing 
black sharpie ink. JSA LOAA.

410		  Morgan, Helen	 9.......................... 30
Desirable 8x10, she was a noted blues singer and the first 
Julie in Show Boat. Fine 8x10 portrait image, signed and 
in flowing blue ink. D’41. JSA LOAA.

420		  Rogers, Ginger	 7.......................... 20
Dated 1982, this is a very attractive publicity still. There are 
some condition issues at the top border that can be matted 
away, the autograph is a touch light but fully legible. 
JSA LOAA.
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Entertainment Autographs
Signed 8x10 Photos

421		  Romero, Cesar 	 9.5....................... 25
Handsome b/w portrait image of this very popular Batman 
star, this is warmly signed in flawless black sharpie ink. 
D’93. JSA LOAA.

423		  Schipa, Tito (Opera singer)	 9.......................... 35
Famed opera singer, this handsome portrait is signed and 
dated in 1955 in dark fountain pen ink. This is a publicity 
still from 1935. JSA LOAA.

426		  Sweet, Sarah Blanche	 9.......................... 50
Important Silent Film star, this is a terrific sepia toned im-
age on better stock. Signed and inscribed in spotless 
black sharpie ink, very nice. D’86. JSA LOAA.

429		  Turner, Lana	 9.......................... 25
Beautiful b/w photo, this is signed and inscribed in spotless 
red sharpie ink. JSA LOAA.

379		  Aherne, Brian (JSA LOAA)	 9..................... 15
380		  Albanese, Lucia (JSA LOAA)	 9..................... 10
382		  Anderson, June (JSA LOAA)	 7..................... 13
384		  Barnes, Binnie (JSA LOAA)	 9.5.................... 8
385		  Canova, Judy (JSA LOAA)	 9.5.................. 15
386		  Coleman, Jack (JSA LOAA)	 9..................... 10
387		  Cronyn, Hume (JSA LOAA)	 9.5.................. 20
391		  Donnelly, Ruth (JSA LOAA)	 9..................... 10
393		  Fitzgerald, Geraldine (7x9) (JSA LOAA)  8........... 10
396		  Gish, Lillian (JSA LOAA)	 9..................... 18
397		  Greenwood, Joan (JSA LOAA)	 9.5.................. 15
398		  Hasso, Signe (JSA LOAA)	 9.5.................. 15
399		  Hayes, Helen (JSA LOAA)	 9..................... 18
401		  Joy, Leatrice (JSA LOAA)	 9..................... 13
402		  LeGalliene, Eva (JSA LOAA)	 9.5.................. 20
403		  Lewis, Monica (JSA LOAA)	 9.5.................. 10
404		  Loudon, Dorothy (JSA LOAA)	 9.5.................. 15
406		  Martin, Mary (JSA LOAA)	 9..................... 15
407		  Mayo, Virginia (JSA LOAA)	 8..................... 20
408		  Miles, Sylvia (JSA LOAA)	 9.5.................. 10
409		  Montevecchi, Lillian (JSA LOAA)	 9..................... 13
411		  Nelson, Gene (JSA LOAA)	 9..................... 10
412		  Niesen, Gertrude (1930 oversize postcard) 
		  (JSA LOAA)	 9....................... 8
413		  O’Brien, Margaret (1945 publicity still, 7x9.5) 
		  (JSA LOAA)	 9.5.................. 20
414		  Paige, Janis (JSA LOAA)	 8..................... 20
415		  Peabody, Eddie (JSA LOAA)	 8.5.................. 13
416		  Rainier, Louise (JSA LOAA)	 9..................... 20
417		  Raymond, Gene (JSA LOAA)	 9.5.................. 13
418		  Rich, Irene (JSA LOAA)	 7..................... 15
419		  Richman, Harry (5x7) (JSA LOAA)......................... 9	
10
422		  Scheider, Roy (JSA LOAA)	 9.5.................. 10
424		  Singin Sam (JSA LOAA)	 9.5.................. 15
425		  Swarthout, Gladys (JSA LOAA)	 9..................... 15
427		  Terry, Alice (JSA LOAA)	 6.5.................. 15
428		  Tracy, Arthur (JSA LOAA)	 9..................... 10
430		  Warrick, Ruth (JSA LOAA)	 9.5.................. 15
431		  Wilson, Julie (JSA LOAA)	 9.5.................. 10
432		  Windsor, Marie (JSA LOAA)	 9.5.................. 10

433		  Woodward, Joanne (JSA LOAA)	 9.5.................. 15
434		  Young, Robert (JSA LOAA)	 9..................... 15
435		  Young, Sean (JSA LOAA)	 9.5.................. 10

436		  Collection of 43 Signed Actors	 9................... 100
Collection of clean, boldly signed 8x10 photos, these were 
mainly signed in the early 1980s. There is hardly any dupli-
cation, nearly all are personalized to a photographer named 
Barry. Content is as follows:  Beau Bridges, Matt Dillon, 
Buck Henry, Don McLean, Tony Orlando, Mandy Patinkin, 
Don Rickles, Roy Scheider, Martin Sheen, Eli Wallach and 
Cornel Wilde. JSA LOAA.

437		  Collection of 50 Signed Actresses	 9................... 125
Collection of clean, boldly signed (mainly) 8x10 photos, 
these were mainly signed in the early 1980s. There is hardly 
any duplication, nearly all are personalized to a photogra-
pher named Barry. Content is as follows: Pat Benatar, Ellen 
Burstyn, Lynda Carter, Phoebe Cates, Joan Collins, Pam  
Dawber, Gloria Estefan, Moran Fairchild, Gloria Gaynor, 
Liza Minneli, Joan Rivers, Sissy Spacek and Betty White. 
JSA LOAA.

6666 Lots 436 - 437



Signed Autograph Album Pages

438		  Armstrong, Robert (original King Kong)  9.......... 30
Desirable autograph of this actor from the original King 
Kong (Carl Denham), this was signed and inscribed in 1944. 
The autograph is strong. D’1973. JSA LOAA.

439		  Bolger, Ray	 9.......................... 30
The Scarecrow from The Wizard of Oz, signed in 1942, this 
is a huge signature and inscription. D’1987. JSA LOAA.

440		  Brando, Marlon (1948)	 9........................ 250
Great, great autograph, the legendary Marlon Brando is a 
notoriously difficult autograph. The offered lot is a real gem 
as this was signed in 1948. Obtained in person on June 17, 
1948 this was signed by Brando in his star turn in A Street-
car Named Desire on Broadway. How often do you find a 
dated Brando signature from this monumental point in his 
legendary career? Also included is the signature of his co-
star Jessica Tandy, signed the same day! JSA LOA (full).

442		  Burke, Billie	 9.......................... 15
Signed in 1944, she is best known for playing the good
witch Glinda in The Wizard of Oz. D’ JSA LOAA.

445		  Chandler, Helen	 9.......................... 25
Fountain pen signature from 1939, this is signed and 
inscribed on a small autograph album page. Best known as 
Mina Seward in Dracula, she died in 1965. Desirable signa-
ture, the last public sale was for $175. JSA LOAA.

446		  Chandler, Jeff	 9.......................... 15
1950s actor, he died in 1961 at age 42. This is a superb
flowing blue ballpoint ink signature.  JSA LOAA.

448		  Crews, Laura Hope (Gone With The Wind)  9.5... 30
Huge signature and inscription, this was done in 1942. 
GWTW actress, D’1942, she lists in the Sanders guide for 
$220. JSA LOAA.

449		  Dorsey, Jimmy	 9.......................... 15
Handsome autograph album page from 1942, this was 
signed and inscribed in fountain pen. JSA LOAA.

452		  Fitzgerald, Barry	 9.......................... 25
Long-time actor died in 1961, he was in many classic films. 
Scarce signature, we only found two public sales. Offered is a 
fine flowing ink signature, inscribed on an autograph album 
page. JSA LOAA.

453		  Fonda, Henry	 9.......................... 25
Clean signature, this was signed on a small autograph album 
page in the 1940s. JSA LOAA.

454		  Foster, Hal	 9.5....................... 25
Nice item, he was the Tarzan artist. This popular comic strip 
artist’s signature lists for $100. D’1982. JSA LOAA.

457		  Gwenn, Edmund	 9.5....................... 25
Popular actor from The Miracle on 34th Street, offered is 
a perfect blue fountain pen signature and inscription on 
autograph album page. Signed in 1941, Gwenn died in 1959. 
JSA LOAA.

458		  Haley, Jack (1940)	 9.......................... 25
Small autograph album page, this was signed and inscribed 
in 1940. JSA LOAA.

459		  Hampton, Lionel	 9.......................... 15
Small autograph album page, this was signed and inscribed 
in 1939. JSA LOAA.

461		  Hayworth, Rita	 9........................ 100
Stunning beautiful and beloved actress, Hayworth died in 
1987 and is always a very desirable autograph. Offered is 
a superb large blue fountain pen ink signature. Signed in 
1941, this is singly signed on a perfectly clean autograph 
album page. JSA LOAA.

462		  Holliday, Judy	 9.......................... 40
Actress and singer from the 1940s and 1950s, she died in 
1965 at only age 43. Offered is a spotless fountain pen in-
scribed album page, this was signed in 1948. JSA LOAA.

463		  Hollway, Stanley	 9.5....................... 20
Signed in 1956 at My Fair Lady, this actor died in 1982. 
JSA LOAA.

441		  Brynner, Yul (1953) (JSA LOAA)  9....................... 25
443		  Caniff, Milton (2) + extra (JSA LOAA)  9.5........... 15
444		  Carradine, John (1949) (JSA LOAA)  9................. 15
447		  Como, Perry (1949) (JSA LOAA)  9.5.................... 10
450		  Dorsey, Jimmy (1938) (JSA LOAA) 9.................... 10
451		  Ebsen, Buddy (1940) (JSA LOAA) 9...................... 10
455		  Geddes, Barbara Bel (1944) (JSA LOAA)  9.5....... 15
456		  Grable, Betty (1941) (JSA LOAA)  9...................... 15
460		  Harrison, Rex (1956) (JSA LOAA)  9..................... 15
464		  Horton, Edward Everett (JSA LOAA)  9................ 15
465		  Howlin, Olin (GWTW actor) (JSA LOAA) 9........ 20
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Signed Autograph Album Pages

467		  January, Lois	 9.......................... 25
A munchkin from The Wizard of Oz, this was signed and 
inscribed in 1942.  JSA LOAA.

468		  Jewell, Isabell 	 9.......................... 20
Desirable autograph of this actress from Gone With The 
Wind. Signed and inscribed in 1940, D’72. JSA LOAA.

469		  Karloff, Boris	 9.......................... 80
Famed actor from the original Frankenstein movie, Karloff 
died in 1969 and is always a desirable autograph. Offered is 
a full size autograph album page, this has a huge signature 
and inscription, all in fine blue fountain pen ink. This was 
signed in 1941 at the play Arsenic & Old Lace. JSA LOAA.

471		  Killbride, Percy	 9.......................... 30
Desirable autograph, his signature lists for $116 in the 
Sanders guide. D’1964, he was a long-time character actor 
specializing in colorful country individuals. JSA LOAA.

472		  Lahr, Bert	 9........................ 100
Famed for playing the lion in The Wizard of Oz, Lahr died 
in 1967 and is always a very desirable autograph. Pricey 
signature, he lists for $388 in the Sanders Guide. Offered is 
a perfectly bold signature, this was signed and inscribed in 
1947 on an autograph album page. JSA LOAA.

473		  Lake, Veronica	 9........................ 125
Very tough autograph, this beautiful actress sadly died in 
1973 at only age 50. Offered is a huge and gorgeous flow-
ing blue ballpoint ink signature, the quality is world class. 
Signed on an autograph album page, this was obtained on 
September 21, 1951 in New York City. JSA LOAA.

474		  Lancaster, Elsa	 9.5....................... 30
Desirable autograph, she was the Bride of Frankenstein and 
the wife of famed actor Charles Laughton. D’1986, two have 
sold for $125 each in recent years. JSA LOAA.

475		  Landis, Carole	 9.......................... 40
Fine fountain pen signature, this was signed in 1943 as an 
Oklahoma cast member. Sadly a scarce autograph, this star 
died in 1948 at only age 29. JSA LOAA.

476		  Lugosi, Bela	 9........................ 100
Famed actor from the 1930s, Lugosi died in 1956 and is 
always a very desirable autograph. Offered is a large and 
terrific fountain pen signature, this was signed on a small 
autograph album page in 1949. Inscribed, the quality is 
superb. JSA LOAA.

480		  McCracken, Joan	 9.5....................... 15
1940s broadway actress and dancer, she was in the original 
Oklahoma. D’1961 at age 43. JSA LOAA.

484		  O’Hara, John	 9.......................... 40
Very popular author, he wrote many novels and short stories 
including Butterfield 8. D’1970, his autograph lists for $155 
in the Sanders guide. JSA LOAA.

488		  Rathbone, Basil	 9.......................... 50
Huge signature, this was signed in 1952 on an oversize auto-
graph album page and looks great. D’1967, Rathbone
was famous for playing villains and menacing leading men. 
JSA LOAA.

490		  Ripley, Robert	 9.......................... 50
Fun autograph of this great personality, this was signed in 
1940 in bold period fountain pen ink. The autograph con-
trasts perfectly against the clean autograph album 
page. JSA LOAA.

466		  Huston, Walter (JSA LOAA)	 9.......................... 15
470		  Kaye, Danny (1941) (JSA LOAA)  9....................... 15
477		  Lunt/Fontaine (1950) (JSA LOAA)       9.5............. 15
478		  March, Frederic (1943) (JSA LOAA)     9............... 15
479		  Massey, Raymond (1942) (JSA LOAA)  9.............. 15

481		  McPhail, Douglas (D’1944 at age 30) 
                + Betty Jaynes (JSA LOAA)	 9.......................... 15

482		  Milland, Ray (1942) (JSA LOAA)  9...................... 15
483		  Niven, David (1951) (JSA LOAA)  9...................... 15
485		  Parsons, Louella (JSA LOAA)	 9.5....................... 15
486		  Peck, Gregory (1943) (JSA LOAA)  9..................... 15
487		  Quinn, Anthony (1949) (JSA LOAA)  9................. 10
489		  Reynolds, Debbie (1954) (JSA LOAA)  9.5............ 15



Signed Autograph Album Pages

491		  Robinson, Edward G.	 9.......................... 30
Famed actor, he died in 1973 and was best known for 
playing various gangsters. Offered is a terrific large flowing 
black ballpoint ink signature, this was signed in 1956. 
JSA LOAA.

492		  Schildkraut, Joseph (JSA LOAA)  9....................... 20
493		  Smith, C. Aubrey (2 sigs) (JSA LOAA)  9.............. 20
495		  Sullivan, Ed (1940) (JSA LOAA)	         9................. 15
496		  Swanson, Gloria (1950) (JSA LOAA)  9................. 15

494		  Stroheim, Erich Von	 9.......................... 25
Important early director, D’1957, desirable autograph. 
Offered is a huge fountain pen signature from 1942. 
JSA LOAA.

497		  Wilson, Dooley	    9..................... 100
Actor from Casablanca, he played Sam the piano player. 
Offered is a fine inscribed signature from 1945. Wilson died 
in 1953 and is an extremely desirable autograph, they hardly 
ever come to market, the last example sold for $405. 
JSA LOAA.

498		  Four Oversize Autograph Albums (350 sigs)
			   9........................ 150
Quality lot of oversize autograph albums, these were all ob-
tained in person in the 1940s and 1950s. Everything is copi-
ously noted when it was signed, the autographs are of superb 
quality overall. An utterly charming collection, these were 
all obtained in the New York area, we went through these, 
but there could well be some buried treasure here. These 
were the better autographs that we could identify: Don 
Ameche, Nils Asther, Mary  Astor, Lew Ayres, Red Barber, 
Shirley Booth, Jeanne Cagney, Joan Caulfield, Sarah Chur-
chill, Steve Cochran, Perry Como, Wendell Corey, Joseph 
Cotten, Frank Craven, Hume Cronyn, Howard  Da Silva, 
Dagmar, Geraldine Fitzgerald, Arlene Francis, Peggy Ann 
Garner (2), Barbara Bel Geddes, Lillian Gish, Neil Hamil-
ton, Neil Hamilton, Kim Hunter, Fannie Hurst, Patsy Kelly, 
Phyllis Kirk, Mercedes McCambridge, Patty McCormack, 
Myron McCormick, Myron McCormick, Joan McCracken, 
Una Merkel, Millard Mitchell, Bess Myerson, Conrad Nagel, 
Cathleen Nesbitt, Pat O’Malley, Louella Parsons, Jed Prouty, 
Rags Ragsland, John Raitt, Martha Scott, Raymond Scott, 
Walter Slezak, Don Taylor, Nancy  Walker, Mae West and 
Roland Young.

499		  Charming Circa 1940 Small Autograph Album
		  Collection (six albums, 212 sigs)     9................... 100
Neat lot of smaller size autograph albums, these were 
obtained circa 1940. Single owner run, these are mainly 
inscribed, the autographs are quite clean overall. We went 
through the books but there could well be some buried 
treasure in these books as we could not identify all of the 
signatures. These better autographs come in the lot: Morey 
Amsterdam, Ralph Bellamy, John Boles, Buddy Clark, Rufe 
Davis, Bramwell Fletcher (2), Wallace Ford, Sam Jaffe, Allan 
Jones, Dorothy Lamour, Edmund Lowe, Bert Lytell, Ray 
McKinley, Ray Milland, Chester Morris, Harriet Nelson, Pat 
O’Brien, Raymond Scott, Phil Silvers, Ann Sothern, Fran-
chot Tone, Clifton Webb and Marie Wilson.

500		  Collection of 155 Vintage 
		  Entertainment Autographs	 9.......................... 75
Charming collection of mainly larger format 8x4 pages and 
such, these were all obtained in person by a remarkable 
autograph hound named Florence (with many inscribed to 
her). Everything is dated and notated where it was signed. 
There could be some buried treasure here, there were many 
signatures that we could not identify. These are the better 
signatures in the lot to our eyes: Sid Caesar, Louis Calhern, 
Madeline Carroll, Sarah Churchill, Claudette Colbert, John 
Charles Daly, Maurice Evans, Arthur Kennedy, Arthur Ken-
nedy, Peter Lorre, Conrad Nagel, Maureen O’Sullivan, Janis  
Paige, John Raitt, Raymond Scott and Howard Smith.

501		  Collection of 25 1940s/early 1950s
		  Signed Pages w/good content	 9........................ 150
Fresh lot, these are all neatly identified where and when 
they were signed. Content includes: E. Albert, S. Allen, Julie 
Andrews, Blondell, Lloyd Bridges (1954), Joe E. Brown, 
A. Francis, G. Garson, B. Gazzara, H. Hayes, Van Heflin, 
Massey, B. Meredith and W. Pidgeon. Quality lot, these 
should have a very solid value as singles.

Entertainment Autographs
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Entertainment Autographs
Signed 3x5s & GPCs

502		  GPC		  Bennett, Tony (1954) (JSA LOAA)  8....... 15

503		  GPC		  Brassfield, Rob	 9.................... 25
Nicely signed and warmly inscribed, this is from 1954.  
JSA LOAA.

504		  GPC		  Brynner, Yul (1954) (JSA LOAA)  9......... 25
505		  GPC		  Gordon, Curtis (JSA LOAA)   9............... 20

506		  GPC		  Horton, Johnny (1953)	 9.................... 60
Very desirable autograph of this vital 1950s country music 
and rockabilly singer, he died in 1960 at only age 35. Signed 
and extensively inscribed on a 1953 GPC, the autograph 
looks great, everything is in pencil. JSA LOAA.

507		  GPC		  Lancaster, Burt (1954)	 9.................... 35
Legendary hollywood star, this has a  JSA LOAA.

508		  3 x 5		  Landon, Michael (1954) (JSA LOAA)
					     9.5................. 30
509		  3 x 5		  Mellancamp, John (JSA LOAA)  9.5.......... 6
510		  GPC		  Reeves, Jim (JSA LOAA)	 9.................... 15
511		  GPC		  Ruggles, Charlie (1954) (JSA LOAA)  9... 15

512		  3 x 5		  Seinfeld, Jerry	 9.5................. 20
Really nice early Jerry Seinfeld 3x5, this has a spotless full 
signature. JSA LOAA.

513		  GPC		  Skelton, Red (1954) (JSA LOAA)  9......... 15
514		  3 x 5		  Temple, Shirley (JSA LOAA)        9.5.......... 8
515		  GPC		  White, Betty (1954) (JSA LOAA)  9.5...... 15
516		  GPC		  Young, Loretta (JSA LOAA)      9.............. 15

517		  3 x 5		  1950s In Person Collection (60 pcs) 9...... 75
Charming collection of 3x5s and clean cuts, these were 
all obtained in person by a remarkable autograph hound 
named Florence (with many inscribed to her). Everything is 
dated and notated where it was signed. There could be some 
buried treasure here, there were many signatures that we 
could not identify. These are the better signatures in the lot 
to our eyes: Pearl Bailey, Bud Collyer, Perry Como, Virginia 
Graham, Hope Hampton, Dorothy Lamour, Ogden Nash 
and Gena Rowlands.

518	    Fresh Early 1950s Country Music 
	   Autographed GPC  Collection (150+ pcs)   9......... 300
A very interesting collection of GPCs walked into a show 
early in 2020. This is a single owner run of signed GPCs 
and related flats, almost all from 1953 and 1954, some are 
inscribed. The signatures are in both ink and pencil and are 
very strong overall. There could be something rare here, we 
were only able to identify about 25% of the signatures. These 
appear to be the better signatures in the lot, but given the 
nature of the collection, we might be off. It is also possible 
some entertainment and sports autographs could be scat-
tered within the lot. There have been public sales of $40 and 
under for these signatures: Boyd Bennett, Floyd Bridges, 
Cowboy Capas, Martha Carson, Betty Clooney, Tommy Col-
lins, Jimmie Dean, Jimmy Dickens, Darrell Glenn, Sonny 
James, Homer Jethro, Ann Jones, Randolph Jones, Grandpa 
Jones, Sammy Kaye, Rose Maddox, Leon Payne, 

Minnie  Pearl, Buddy Rogers, Red Sovine, Redd Stewart, 
Mitchell Torok, Merle Travis, Justin Tubb, Ernest Tubb (2), 
Porter Wagoner (2), Speedy West, Slim Willet and Ginny 
Wright. Due to the nature of the lot, this is not something 
we could get authenticated but we would be shocked if there 
were any issues.

Signed Letters

519		  Brynner, Yul (1954 TLS)	 8.......................... 25
TLS on his personal letterhead, this is very early for a 
Brynner signature. This has a huge period black ink signa-
ture. The letter got wet at one point, but the signature is not 
affected in any way. JSA LOAA.

520		  Caesar, Sid 1954 TLS (JSA LOAA)  9................ 20

521		  Martin, Dean TLS	 9.5....................... 20
TLS from 1952 on United Paramount Theatres letterhead, 
this has a bold period black ink signature. JSA LOAA.

522		  Robinson, Edward G. on 1948 Letter   9........... 30
Famed actor, he died in 1973 and was best known for play-
ing various gangsters. Offered is a large flowing fountain 
pen ink signature, this was signed in 1948 we believe. 
JSA LOAA.

Lot 518
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Entertainment Autographs
Signed Photos

523		  Bellamy, Ralph (7x9 vintage photo) 
		  (JSA LOAA)	 9.......................... 10

524		  Photo  Brian, Mary (oversize) 
		  (JSA LOAA) 		  9........................ 10
525		  Postcard		  Carson, Martha (JSA LOAA)  9............ 15

526		  Photo		  Davis, Bette	 9.5....................... 80
7x9 press photo for All About Eve, this is a fine glossy image. 
Davis signed this in large and impeccable black sharpie ink 
in a perfect spot. Legendary actress, this is always a very 
desirable signed photo. JSA LOAA.

527		  Photo		  Dunne, Irene	 9.......................... 25
Very attractive 6x9 original glossy publicity still, Dunne 
signed and inscribed this in perfect blue sharpie ink. 
JSA LOAA.

528		  Photo		  Faye, Alice (9.5 x 7)	 9.5....................... 25
Actress and singer, known for leaving Hollywood at the 
peak of her fame. D’98. JSA LOAA.

529		  Photo		  Fonteyn, Margot	 9.5....................... 30
Famous Ballerina, this is an oversize 9x11 image. Original 
publicity still, this has some edge wear and mild creasing. 
Signed and inscribed, a simply huge silver sharpie ink 
signature. D’91. JSA LOAA.

530		  Postcard		  Reeves, Jim (JSA LOAA)          7............. 15
531		  Postcard		  Robbins, Marty (JSA LOAA)  9............. 20
532		  Mosconi, Willie Signed Billiards Ball       9............ 15

Entertainment Memorabilia

533		  Lot of 4 Western Hartlands	 Ex+................... 100
Fun lot, these are Ex to Ex-Mt or better to our eyes and 
clean. All come with the horses, content is as follows: Roy 
Rogers, Dale Evans, Lone Ranger and Tonto. These display 
so well.

534		  1964  Remco Beatles Nodder
		   in Original Boxes		 ......................... 300
Offered is a fine set of four charming and highly evocative 
1964 Beatles Dolls, these were made by REMCO and are in 
their original boxes. Each of the Fab Four is represented: 
Paul, Ringo, George and John. All appear to have never been 
removed from their box with each bearing a full head of 
hair and removable instrument. The boxes do display wear 
and tears as pictured with the most noticeable being broken 
cellophane on George, Paul and Ringo; the top of the Ringo 
box having a separated top panel and break in the cardboard 
along the top panel of its front window, and a stamp from 
the original retail vendor on the bottom of the John Len-
non box. It is unusual to find these figures as clean as these 
unboxed examples.



Non-Sports Cards
Non-Sports Cards

535		  1870	 W50 President & Wives
		  Andrew Johnson	 PSA 1.................. 50
Very unusual card, we hardly ever see this issue. Slightly 
oversize, this set was issued just one year after Johnson was 
President. Surface pinpricks led to the technical 1 grade, 
this otherwise displays fairly well.

544	      N288 Buchner Police Inspectors 
	      Captain William Kaiser Brooklyn  Poor................ 40
Rare issue, this has a damage from scrapbook removal, 
extensive wear by the top border and other condition issues. 
The card nonetheless retains a great image and displays well.

1888 N162 Goodwin Champions

536		  Acton Wrestler	 PSA 2.................. 30
Very attractive 2, this has no visible creases or wrinkles and 
a clean back. The color is good, the corners show moderate 
wear.

537		  Albert Pedestrian	 SGC 2.5.............. 40
Very attractive card has a terrific front. The back has stain-
ing but no paper loss, this is a fine looking card for 
the grade.

538		  Beeckman Lawn Tennis	 PSA 2.................. 40
Colorful 2 has some minute pinprick areas of white show-
ing by the bottom border. The back has typical wear from 
scrapbook removal.

539		  Buffalo Bill	 SGC 1.5.............. 75
Classic card, this has a fine image. The back has no issues. 
The front has a mild stain and some minute wear by the bot-
tom border. The card has great color and a vivid image.

540		  D’Oro Billiards	 PSA 2.................. 50
Very attractive card, this has no paper loss or creasing. 
Very solid 2, this has a slight stain on the back from scrap-
book removal, much better than usually found.

541		  Garrison Jockey	 PSA 1.................. 25
The front is crisp and clean, typical back damage keeps
this at a 1.

542		  Glosson Billiards	 PSA 1.5............... 35
Colorful front has some mild creasing, the back has typical 
stains from scrapbook removal. The billiards cards from 
this great set are always very popular.

543		  Hanlan Oarsman	 PSA 1.5............... 20
Very colorful and attractive card, the back has no paper 
loss. Mild wear on the front keeps this at a 1.5.

545		  McLaughlin Jockey	 SGC 3................. 40
Really nice 3, this might be undergraded. We cannot see 
any creases or wrinkles, the color is great, the back is par-
ticularly bright and nice. The back has some stray spots and 
wear by the upper right corner, this looks like a 4 to our 
eyes.

546		  Page High Jumper	 PSA 2 mk............ 25
Very clean card has no creases or paper loss. A stray S 
stamped on the back led to the qualifier.

547		  Prince Bicyclist	 PSA 2.................. 30
Well centered and really nice, one area of residue on the 
otherwise clean back led to the 2 grade.

548		  Rowe Bicyclist	 PSA 1.5............... 20

549		  Sexton Billiards	 PSA 1.5............... 35
Rougher card has staining and paper loss on the back.

550		  Teemer Oarsman	 PSA AA.............. 25
Not sure about what is altered, this has typical staining and 
condition issues for these cards.

551		  Vignaux Billiards	 PSA 1.5............... 35
Well centered with a superb image, wear at the upper left 
corner and typical back damage keep this at a 1.5.
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Non-Sports Cards

552		  1901	 Ogden’s New Century		
    Complete Set in Original Book (200 pcs) ....................... 50

553		  1910	 T218  Lot of 198 (88 diff.) 
		  w/golfers & billiards players	 Good................ 200
A substantial quantity of these attractive and eminently af-
fordable cards, the condition varies from Poor to GVG or so. 
The better cards are Cline (3), Cutler (2, D’Oro, Demarest, 
Douglas (2), Herrshoff, Hobens (2), Hoope (4), Hueston (2), 
Koeugh (2), Moisant (2), Morningstar, Nichols (3), Smith 
(2), Sutton (4) and Weston (2).

554		  1910	 T53 Cowboy Series
		  Lot of 26 different	 VG...................... 50
Mixed lot, about half the cards have major creasing, the oth-
er half is much cleaner. The cards tend to retain bright color 
and display well but some are quite rough.

555		  1910	 T6 Murad Premiums
		  Collection of 12 different	 GVG................. 150
Very consistent lot of these extremely attractive oversize 
cards, there are no pinholes, these just have honest wear and 
display very well. Everything will be pictured front and back 
on our website.

556		  1910	 T73 Indian Life 60s
		  Lot of 39 different	 VG.................... 100
Extremely colorful and attractive issue, this is a high portion 
of a full set. Condition varies as several cards have creasing, 
Good to VG-Ex overall. One third of the cards are VG-Ex or 
quite close to VG-Ex, the balance are mainly Good and VG.

557		  1921	 W551  Nine different 
		  w/Hoppe, Tilden & Weissmuller	 VG-Ex/Ex........... 25
Pleasing strip card, these tend to be very well cut, the Hoppe 
has a number written at the lower right corner.

558		  Circa 1930 Movie Star Premium Lot (24 pcs)  Ex.... 25
Nice lot of 4x6 sepia toned premiums, we are not sure if this 
is a set, these look to have been issue circa 1930 based on 
the content. The stars include Al Jolson, Mary Pickford and 
Loretta Young. We could not find any public sales for these.

559		  1933	 Goudey Indians
		  83 assorted cards		  Good................ 150
Offered is an honest lower grade lot of this extremely 
popular 1930s gum card issue. Various series are included, 
the card numbers range from 3-210. The backs have no 
issues, the cards tend to retain good color and have typical 
condition issues from handling and wear. There are only 12 
duplicates in the lot, about 10 cards in the lot grade Poor.

560		  1937	 R41 Dick Tracy
		  Lot of 8 PSA Cards w/3 8s		 ........................... 35
Sharp lot is as follows: PSA 8: 123,135,141; PSA 7: 122, 126, 
128-9 & PSA 4 124.

561		  1938	 Gum Inc Horrors Of War (21)
		  Collection of 21 commons	 VG-Ex................. 35
Not a bad lot at all, more than half of the cards appear to 
be VG-Ex or our eyes, everything will be pictured on our 
website.

562		  1938	 Horrors of War  144 different  VG.............. 400
Clean mid-grade lot, these range from #s 1-192. Condition 
is mainly Good - VG Plus, with some VG-Ex and a few very 
rough cards. The cards have an honest and consistent low 
grade feel, there is not a lot of creasing, the vivid images 
display well, corner wear tends to be the issue. This is an 
absolutely ideal foundation for a complete set in this quality.



Non-Sports Cards

563		  1941	 Uncle Sam	135 Factory Protection Squads
							       PSA 1.................. 40
Honest 1 with creasing and corner wear, the image still 
looks good, the back has no damage.

564		  1942	 Samuel Eppy Adventures of Smilin’ Jack
		  Collection of 87 assorted cards	 Good.................. 70
Oddball 1940s b/w issue, these have interesting images. 
Lower grade but generally not abused lot, these average 
Good overall.

565		  1948	 Goudey Indians
		  8 different commons	 Good.................. 20

566		  1950	 Royal Stars of the Movies
		  2	 Farley Granger Full Box		 ........................... 35
Tight full box has the original pudding inside. The card has 
one fine crease and displays well.

567		  1950	 Royal Stars of the Movies	
		  7	 John Derek Full Box		 ........................... 35
Full box has the original pudding. There are several creases 
on the box, with typical general wear.

568		  Lesser British Sets (9 sets)	 Ex-Mt................. 50
Cheap lot of lesser British sports sets, as follows: 1926 
Players Footballers, 1928 Players Flags, 1936 (2), 38 Wills 
Household Hints, 1938 Gallagher Garden Flowers, 1955 
Brooke Bond Wild Flowers, 1967 Brooke Bond Flags/Em-
blems and 1979 Grandee Top Dogs. The condition should 
average Ex-Mt overall. 

569		  1956	 Davy Crockett Orange Border
		  Complete Set				    Ex........................ 88
Fun lot, offered is a mid-grade set that varies a bit in terms 
of centering, a few cards could use an upgrade. Condition 
averages about Ex overall, this is not bad at all.

570		  1957	 Topps Robin Hood Complete Set   Ex........... 60
Fun colorful set, these are about 65% Ex, the balance is 
mainly a nice VG-Ex.

571		  1958	 Topps Zorro  Complete Set  VG-Ex/Ex......... 50
Another fun set, these vary somewhat but average a 
pleasing VG-Ex/Ex overall to our eyes.

572		  1959	 Fabian		  Lot of Six PSA 7-9s........................ 11

573		  1963	 Rosen Printing JFK	
		  Complete Set (64 cards)	 Ex-Mt................. 20

574		  1964	 Beatles A Hard Days Night	
		  Complete Set (55)	 Ex-Mt/NM.......... 30
Crisp and sharp looking set, varying centering kept us from 
grading this Near Mint. Fresh and unpicked, there are many 
very clean cards in this fun b/w Beatles set.

575		  Trio of Non-Sports Sets	 NM..................... 50
Small binder has sharp sets of Gomer Pyle (66), McHale’s 
Navy (66) and Mad Magazine (24). Nothing has been picked 
for grading, our consignor is a purist.

576		  1965	 Fleer McHale’s Navy	
		  Complete Set (66 cards)	 NM..................... 25

577		  1965	 Man From Uncle 
		  Complete Set (55 cards)	 NM..................... 2574



Non-Sports/Auto Racing

578		  1966	 Batman		  Complete Set (55)  Ex+................. 50
Attractive set is filled with vivid color images. The centering 
varies tremendously as usual, the cards tend to have square 
corners. This is a perfectly acceptable mid to better grade 
set.

579		  1966	 Batman Series A  Complete Set (45)  Ex....... 25
Pleasing and colorful Ex overall set, these vary only mildly 
in grade.

‘‘

580		  1969	 Star Trek ABC  Complete Set
							       Ex-Mt+............. 250
A set we hardly ever, this might be the first one that we have 
ever handled. Anything Star Trek related from the 1960s is 
special, trekkies should really enjoy this very well designed 
55-card set. This attractive color set showcases scenes from 
many classic episodes. The cards are strikingly well centered 
overall, the corners tend to show bits of white but are oth-
erwise fairly solid. Clean set, condition varies only slightly 
overall.

581		  1977	 Sportscaster  Huge Run 
		  w/fun content (approx. 1,000 cards)   Nm-Mt......... 75
One of my personal favorite card sets, I find these so fasci-
nating. The condition is terrific, this is a fresh lot. The lot 
includes many high numbers and better cards, including 
Paul Newman, Bruce Lee, Babe Didrickson, Jim Thorpe, 
Wilt Chamberlain playing volleyball, Mario Andretti, John 
McEnroe, Jesse Owens, Ted Turner, Presidents Carter and 
Ford playing golf, Rocky Balboa and Walter Kronkite. The 
set goes into enormous detail for many esoteric sports.

Auto Racing

582	  	 1965	  Monaco Grand Prix 
		  Original  Framed Poster		 ......................... 150
Strikingly well designed vintage poster, this is framed to 
23x32 and looks great. This is from the legendary Monaco 
Grand Prix, from original artwork by Michael Turner. 
This will look great in your office or den.

583	  	 1966	 Monaco Grand Prix 
		  Original Framed Poster		 ......................... 150
Strikingly well designed vintage poster, this is framed to 
23x32 and looks great. This is from the legendary Mona-
co Grand Prix, from original artwork by Michael Turner. 
Thishighly evocative poster will look great in your office or 
den.

75

Go to cleansweepauctions.com for
 many additional images. 

Initial bids must be placed by 8 PM EST 
on Wednesday June 3.



Basketball
Basketball Cards

584		  1961	 Fleer  8	 Wilt Chamberlain RC   PSA 6....... 850
Vital Rookie Card of arguably the best player in NBA 
history, these have been white-hot in recent years. Often 
found with terrible centering issues, it is not easy to find a 
Chamberlain Rookie in a pure 6 holder. The offered card 
has superb color and a perfect image, the color will make 
this one stand out in a lot. The corners are Ex-Mt and solid, 
centering is no worse than 75/25 to the lower right corner, 
possibly a little better. The back is bright and clean, this 
is a solid 6 overall.

585		  1961	 Fleer 43	  Jerry West RC	 SGC 7.5............ 125
Classic card of Mr. NBA, these are always very popular. 
The offered card has four very sharp corners, outstanding 
color and bright white borders. Centered to the right bor-
der, this would otherwise surely grade an 8 or higher, but 
this still looks great as a Near Mint Plus 7.5.

586		  1961	 Fleer 	 36 different	 Ex - Ex+............ 100
Beloved and white-hot basketball set, this is a great start on 
a set. These fresh and colorful cards vary slightly in grade, 
averaging Ex to Ex Plus overall, please note three cards have 
a tiny ink mark by the lower right corner. These better cards 
come in the lot (nothing has been picked for grading): 1 At-
tles Ex, 2 Arizin Ex, 12 Embrey Ex++ ctd, 17 Guerin Ex-Mt, 
18 Hagan VG, 21 Hundley Ex, 25 Kerr Ex+, 26 LaRusso RC 
VG-Ex, 29 Lovellette Ex++, 34 Pettit VG-Ex/Ex, 39 Schayes 
Ex, 44 L Wilkins Ex-Mt, 46 Baylor IA Ex+, 59 Pettit IA NM 
and 63 Schayes IA NM.

587		  1969	 Topps 25	 Lew Alcindor RC   PSA 5............ 150
Key card, the market is finally giving this some respect. 
Not so easy to find even in a 5 holder, this example has four 
respectable corners and rich color. Centered to the left 
border, this displays well for the grade.

588		  1969	 Topps	 44	  Wilkens	 PSA 8.................. 20
589		  1969	 Topps	 82	   Nelson RC	 PSA 8.................. 15

591		  1970	 Topps	 100  Oscar Robertson  PSA 9........ 125
Mint card of the perhaps the best all around player in 
NBA history, this looks great. Perfectly centered with four 
Mint corners, this is fully deserving of it’s 9 grade.
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Basketball

590		  1969	 Topps	 Complete Set	 Ex...................... 200
Classic Topps basketball set, these have been appreciating 
in recent years for good reason. The offered set is an honest 
mid-grade set, nothing has been pulled for grading, the con-
dition is reasonably consistent, with some weaker cards and 
some higher grade cards. Loaded with HOFers and Rookie 
Cards, we grade the key cards as follows: 1 Chamberlain 
VG-Ex/Ex, 2 Goodrich RC Ex-Mt, 15 Hawkins RC Ex, 20 
Havlicek RC VG-Ex, 25 Alcindor RC VG-Ex/Ex, 43 Bradley 
RC VG-Ex/Ex, 50 Robertson Ex, 56 Unseld RC VG-Ex/Ex, 60 
Reed RC Ex, 75 Hayes RC Ex, 90 West VG-Ex/Ex, 98 Frazier 
RC VG+ and 99 Checklist Ex+ o/c (unmarked). If you are 
looking for a clean problem-free mid-grade example of this 
set, then this lot should fit the bill perfectly.

592		  1970	 Topps	 Complete Set	 NM................... 200
Classic set, these have really thinned out over the years. 
There are 11 slabbed cards, average grade 8. The set is solid, 
about 60-65% Near Mint, the balance almost all a nice Ex-
Mt. We grade the key cards as follows: 1 Alcindor LL Ex-Mt, 
2 West LL SP NM, 7 Bradley NM oc, 10 Havlicek SP NM, 13 
Riley RC Ex, 24 Checklist NM, 50 Chamberlain Ex-Mt, 65 
Baylor PSA 8, 70 Hayes PSA 8 oc, 71 PSA 8.5, 75 Alcindor 
NM oc, 88 PSA 8, 100 Robertson Ex, 101 Checklist NM, 112 
Havlicek AS NM, 120 Frazier PSA 8, 123 Maravich RC Ex-
Mt, 134 PSA 8, 137 Murphy RC NM oc, 145 PSA 8, 150 W 
Reed SGC 7.5, 155 PSA 9 oc and 160 J West PSA 8. 

593		  Key 1970-1972 Star Lot
		  w/Erving & Maravich RCs (17 pcs)   Ex+............... 100
Neat lot from an old time collector, these never come 
around as such. There are 5-6 different key cards from 1970-
72 Topps, with note to: 1970 Topps 7 Bradley Ex-Mt, 24 
Checklist NM, 50 Chamberlain Ex-Mt, 75 Alcindor Ex-Mt, 
101 Checklist Ex-Mt, 123 Maravich RC Ex-Mt;, 1971 Topps 
55 Maravich NM, 70 Chamberlain VG-Ex, 100 Alcindor 
Ex+, Ex-Mt+ and 1972 Topps 1 Chamberlain Ex+, 5 Mara-
vich Ex-Mt and 195 Erving RC VG+ (clean w/tiny surface
crease).

597		  1972	 Topps	 195	 Erving RC	 PSA 8........... 250
We had several of these from a mini-find, this is the last card 
we have above a 6. Bright and pristine, the photo could not 
be any nicer. The yellow background is immaculate, as are 
the white borders. Well centered, this has four solid corners 
and looks great.

601		  1972	 Topps	 255	 Erving AS	 PSA 8............. 30
Sharp and well centered, which is the key to this card.

594		  1972	 Topps	 160	 Checklist	 PSA 8............. 10
595		  1972	 Topps	 175	 Wilt LL	 PSA 8............. 10
596		  1972	 Topps	 180	 Gilmore RC	 PSA 8............. 20
598		  1972	 Topps	 217	 Hunter	 PSA 9............. 25
599		  1972	 Topps	 230	 Issel	 PSA 8............... 8
600		  1972	 Topps	 230	 Issel	 PSA 9............. 20
602		  1972	 Topps	 262	 Jones LL	 PSA 8............. 15

603		  1977	 Sportscaster
		  7802	 Magic Johnson RC	 PSA 8................ 125
Not rare but so undervalued, this is his first card by himself. 
10,000 times scarcer than his 80 Topps Rookie Card, the 
pricing on these just does not make any sense. This card is 
quite clean and is a fine 8 to our eyes.

604		  1980	 Topps		  Bird/Magic RC	 PSA 8................ 200
Vital modern basketball card, these have been very hot in 
recent years. The offered card has outstanding centering and 
four strong corners. The typical minute print mark by the 
lower right corner may have kept this from grading a 9.
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Basketball

605		  1984	 Star Court King
		  Near-Set w/Jordan (25 pcs w/6 HOFers)................ 150
Fun oversize issue, these come in the original bag and are 
sharp. These look to be Near Mint overall to our eyes. The 
Jordan came back Authentic Altered from Beckett. The 
HOFers are Barkley, Jordan, McHale, Olajuwon, Thomas 
and Worthy.

607		  1986	 Fleer   Complete Set Plus Stickers 
		  without Jordan		               NM to Nm-Mt................. 200
Vital basketball set, these are always so popular even with-
out the Jordan card. The offered set is a fresh and clean set, 
we did not pick anything for slabbing. The key cards grade 
as follows: 7 Barkley RC NM, 9 Bird Nm-Mt, 26 Drexler RC 
PSA 8, 27 Dumars RC Nm-Mt+, 31 Erving NM, 32 Ewing 
RC PSA 7, 53 Magic Johnson NM+, 68 K Malone RC NM+, 
82 Olajuwon RC PSA 8, 109 Thomas RC NM and 131 Wor-
thy RC NM oc. The sticker set is Near Mint overall and also 
sharp.

606		  1986	 Fleer 57	Michael Jordan RC   PSA 8............ 800
One of the hottest cards in the world, these have been on fire 
in recent years. Freshly graded, this is a terrific 8. The red 
borders show NO WEAR or CHIPPING, the back is also su-
per sharp and clean. This card has four exceptionally sharp 
corners, consistent with those of a PSA 9. Mild centering to 
the right border keeps this at an 8, we would be shocked to 
find a sharper PSA 8 example of this vital card. The image is 
perfectly clear, the surfaces are immaculate.

Offered are three freshly graded packs from PSA, these are 
being sold as single lots. These came with the original box. 
One of the ultimate card sets for which packs are commer-
cially available, these are naturally extremely hot right now 
with all of the fanfare regarding Michael Jordan. Who is 
feeling lucky enough to try and pull a Jordan Rookie 8, 9 or 
10?

606.2 	 1986 Fleer Wax Pack  	 PSA 8................ 500
606.3 	 1986 Fleer Wax Pack  	 PSA 8................ 500
606.4 	 1986 Fleer Wax Pack  	 PSA 8................ 500

78 78



79

Basketball
Basketball Autographs

Autographed Basketballs - All Have 
JSA Auction LOAs unless noted otherwise

608		  Gallatin, Harry	 ............................ 30
609		  Gola, Tom	 ............................ 30

610		  Gomelsky, Alex (rare)	 9.5....................... 30
Very desirable autograph, Gomelsky had an interesting and 
long career as a Russian coach, including for one of their 
Olympic teams. He was inducted into the U.S. basketball 
HOF in 1995, he died in 2005. We could not find a single 
sale for a basketball, signed 3x5s trade in the $125 range.

611		  Hagan, Cliff	 ............................ 30
612		  Harrison, Les	 ............................ 30
613		  Harshman, Marv	 ............................ 30
614		  Hawkins, Connie	 ............................ 30
615		  Heinsohn, Tom	 ............................ 30
616		  Issel, Dan	 ............................ 30
617		  Jones, K.C.	 ............................ 30
618		  Kurland, Bob	 ............................ 30

619		  James, LeBron (UDA)	 9........................ 150
Vital signed basketball, this is a clean official ball. Signed by 
LeBron in silver sharpie ink, the signature is solid. This has 
the UDA hologram and the original paperwork.

620		  Martin, Slater	 ............................ 30
621		  McCauley, Ed	 ............................ 30
622		  McGuire, Dick	 ............................ 30
623		  Meyer, Ray	 ............................ 30
624		  Mikan, George	 ............................ 30
625		  Mikkelson, Vern	 ............................ 30

626		  Minneapolis Lakers Reunion 
		  w/George Mikan	 9.5..................... 250
Fun ball has 18 signatures. Signed during the dedication 
of George Mikan’s statue in Minneapolis, the autographs 
include HOFers Mikan, Kundla, Mikkelsen, Martin and 
Lovelette. The other signatures include Carlton, Saul and 
Schultz. This is a fun limited edition Lakers ball with 
strong signatures throughout. JSA LOA (full).

627		  Newell, Pete	 ............................ 30
628		  Sharman, Bill	 ............................ 30

629		  Shirley, Dallas (very scarce)	 9.5....................... 30
Possibly a rare single, we cannot find a single public sale. 
A HOF referee who died in 1984, his signed postcards have 
sold from $20-$200 over the years. The signature and ball 
look great.

630		  Twyman, Jack	 ............................ 30
631		  Wanzer, Bob	 ............................ 30
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Basketball
Autographed Basketballs

632		  NBA HOF/Related Lot (10 pcs)	 9.5.................. 125
Spotless run of NBA HOFer and related single signed bas-
ketballs, these look terrific. All are official balls with strong 
overall signatures, the content is as follows: Barry, Bellamy, 
Bing, Greer, Hardaway, Hawkins, Lanier, Mullin, Murphy 
and Jo Jo White. JSA LOAA.

633		  NBA HOF/Related Lot (11 pcs)	 9.5.................. 125
Spotless run of NBA HOFer and related single signed bas-
ketballs, these look terrific. All are official balls with strong 
overall signatures, the content is as follows: Archibald, 
Barry, Cunningham, Kidd,, Kundla, Lemon, Phillip, Frank 
Ramsey, Jack Ramsey, Unseld and Wilkens. JSA LOAA.

634		  10 different signed basketballs 
		  (all have no public sales!)	 9.5.................. 150
Lot of very unusual single signed basketballs, we could not 
find a single public sale for any of these, so something could 
be very special. The balls are all official and high grade, as 
are the signatures. Some of these signatures have traded 
for $100 on a flat, so this lot is definitely worth reviewing 
carefully. High grade, all are official basketballs that look 
great, the content is as follows: Ben Carnavale (HOF Col-
lege Coach, D’2008), Jack Gardner (HOF College Coach, 
D’2000), William Pop Gates (early player, D’99), Buddy 
Jeannette (early player/coach, D’98), Harry Litwack (HOF 
Temple coach, D’99), John McClendon (important African 
American coach, D’99), Arad McCutcheon (HOF coach, 
D’93), Ralph Miller (HOF College Coach, D’2001), Cesare 
Rubini (Italian coach, D’2011) and Stan Watts (HOF BYU 
Coach, D’2000). JSA LOAA.

635		  College/WNBA-Related Lot (11 pcs)  9.5............ 75
Clean lot of college basketball and WNBA single signed 
basketballs, these are high grade balls. Some of these can 
retail for $100 or more as singles, content is as follows: Carol 
Blazejowski, Lou Carnesecca, Denny Crum, Ann Dono-
van, Paul Endacott, Big House Gaines, Ann Meyers, Uljana 
Semjenova, Lucia H Stewart, Sheryl Swoopes and John R. 
Thompson. JSA LOAA.

Signed Jerseys

636		  Bryant, Kobe	 9.5..................... 300
Kobe Bryant autographed LA Lakers jersey. Signed in black 
sharpie ink on a Nike majestic purple jersey size 44L. Very 
early full name autograph, this is tragically now an excep-
tionally desirable and scarce item. This has a PSA DNA 
sticker from decades ago.
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Basketball/Boxing
Signed Jerseys

637		  Curry, Steph (framed)	 8.5....................... 75
Fine display of the legendary Curry, this handsome jersey is 
in a 43x35 framed display. This one is especially nice as it is 
inscribed 2015 NBA Champs by Curry. JSA LOA (full).

638		  Durant, Kevin	 9.5..................... 125
Kevin Durant autographed Seattle Supersonics jersey. 
This Adidas jersey size L is signed in bold blue sharpie ink. 
PSA DNA (card).

639		  James, LeBron (UDA)	 9.5..................... 200
Handsome LeBron James Cleveland Cavaliers model jersey, 
this has the UDA hologram and the paperwork. Signed in 
Mint black sharpie ink on his uniform number on the back, 
this large and fine looking official size 52 jersey looks great.

640	  1996	 Michael Jordan Set w/hand-signed card
				   9.5.................... 150
Scarce and desirable UDA Michael Jordan item, there are 
only five sales on Worthpoint going back to 2009. In the 
original box with the paperwork, this is a very nice display 
piece. MJ hand-signed the card on the right in bold and 
flowing black sharpie ink. The last public sale for one of 
these sets was in 2014 for $750.

641	  Bird, Larry Special Real Gold 
	 Limited Edition Retirement Coin	 Nm-Mt.............. 700
Very, very neat item, this is not your typical sports coin. 
Produced by Balfour, in a very limited quantity of 333, this 
is number 147. This was a special edition to celebrate the 
retirement of the legendary Larry Bird from the Celtics. The 
coin is a pure 24 karat gold coin with fine images of Larry 
on the front and career highlights on the back. It comes in 
a very attractive custom case. This is a great item to add to 
any Boston Celtic or basketball memorabilia collection. 
Rare, we could only find a public sale for one of these little 
treasures back in 2012.

Boxing Cards & Autographs

642	  1910 T218
	  Lot of 99 w/10 Jefferies	 Good................ 200
Bulk lot of these eminently affordable and attractive cards, 
the condition is Good overall with typical variance down 
to Poor. The lot has some real star power, with note to five 
Attells, two Jeanettes, ten Jefferies cards and one Johnson.
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Boxing
Boxing Cards & Autographs

643		  1925 Exhibit
		  Collection of 67 cards (48 different)..................... 250
Lower grade lot of these desirable exhibit cards, I love all of 
the detail on the backs. Condition ranges from Poor to VG, 
about 20% of the lot is Poor. Stars include Gene Tunney, 
Luis Firpo, Tommy Loughran and Pancho Villa. An exact 
inventory will be on our website. Full inventory for web: 
Azzerella, Barbarian, Bass, Berlanbach, Brown, Brunbrook, 
Chaney, Crique, Delaney (2), Diaz (2), Doyle (2), Dundee, 
Eagel (2), Firpo, Frattini, Garcia (3), Genaro, Gibbons, 
Godfrey, Goldman (2), Goldstein, Herman (2), Johnson, 
Lombardo, Loughran, Mandell (2), Martin (2), Milton (2), 
Montgomery, Norfolk (2), Renault, Ridley, Sanger, Shade, 
Slattery, Smith (3), Spalla (2), Stribling, Sullivan, Taylor (2), 
Tunney (2), Villa, Walker, Weinert (2), Wills, Wilson, Wolf 
and Zivic (2).

643.2	 1948 Leaf  Complete Set	 Ex+................... 200
Quality mid-grade set, these vary mildly in grade. Clean 
set, condition looks to be about 70% Ex-Mt, the balance is 
almost all Ex. Loaded with boxing HOFers, this is a fun and 
affordable set. These seem like a great value right now, the 
key cards grade as follows: 1 Jack Dempsey GVG, 9 James J. 
Jeffries Ex-Mt, 17 Jack Johnson Ex-Mt+, 32 Max Schmelling 
Ex++, 35 Henry Armstrong Ex-Mt, 48 Joe Louis Ex++, 55 
James J. Corbett Ex, 64 Sugar Ray Robinson Ex+, 73 Gene 
Tunney Ex-Mt, 90 Primo Carnera VG-Ex, 93 Max Baer Ex, 
101 John L. Sullivan VG-Ex, 102 Jake LaMotta VG

644		  1951 Ringside
		  74 different w/some stars	 Ex...................... 200
Bright and very well centered overall, this is a very clean 
Ex lot. Condition varies slightly in both directions, there are 
35 high numbers in the lot. These better cards come in the 
lot: 3 LaMotta, 11 Baer, 51 Willard, 60 Attell, 69 JL Sullivan, 
72 Ketchell, 73 Gavilan, 75 Gavilan/Young, 85 Charles/Wal-
cott, 86 Eagle, 87 Loughran and 96 Charles.

645		  Large Print  Ali w/The Beatles!  	 8........................ 200
Classic piece, this is a super fun 16x20 b/w print of a young 
Muhammed Ali with the Fab Four. Everyone is having a 
great time, Ali signed this in pleasing if a touch light sharpie 
ink on his image. Matted and framed, total size 24x28. 
JSA LOA (full).

646	    Ali, Muhammed Vintage 
	   Signed Rare 1970 Maurice Stokes Program............ 150
Almost a poignant item, offered is a scarce program from a 
1970 benefit game to honor Maurice Stokes. Stokes tragical-
ly died from an injury the basketball court at only age 36. 
Ali, ever the classy person, attended this event in New York 
and signed this at the time in the center of the front cover. 
Six baskeball players signed this as well, including Dolph 
Schayes, Cazzie Russell and Sam Lacy. The interior score-
sheet is partially scored and loose. Beckett LOA (full) 82



Football Single Cards

647	  1935  National Chicle 15  Ciccone	   SGC 8.............. 150
Great looking card, this is well centered with four very sharp 
corners. The color and image could not be any nicer, 
it would be hard to find a nicer example of this card.

1948 Bowman

648		  25	 McHugh	 SGC 8.5............ 100
Gorgeous condition card, this has four super sharp corners, 
perfect centering and immaculate surfaces. It would be hard 
to find a nicer condition card from this set.

649		  37	 Younce	 SGC 8................. 45
Extremely sharp card is centered slightly to the left border 
or it would almost certainly have been an 8.5 or a 9.

650		  39	 Thomas	 SGC 7.5.............. 77
Super sharp card, this is centered to the upper left corner. 
The borders and surfaces are immaculate.

651		  44	 Christman	 SGC 8................. 70
Awesome condition card, this is well centered with four 
super sharp corners and a great photo.

652		  46	 Minisi	 SGC 8................. 60
Great image, this fine card is well centered with four very 
solid corners.

653		  49	 Poillon	 SGC 8................. 50
Terrific 8, this is very well centered with four extremely 
sharp corners.

654		  58	 Nussbaumer	 SGC 8................. 30
Well centered and really nice, this has four strong corners 
and a remarkably nice photo.

655		  100	 Miklich	 SGC 8................. 40
Well centered with four solid corners, very nice.

656		  1954	 Bowman	 69		 PSA 8................. 10
657		  1954	 Bowman	 103		 PSA 8................. 10
658		  1954	 Bowman	 104		 PSA 8................. 10
659		  1964	 Philadelphia	 91 Olsen	 PSA 8............. 20
660		  1965	 Topps	 79		  PSA 8............. 10

661		  1965	 Topps	 122	 Joe Namath RC  SGC 5....... 700
Hot card, this has four square corners and great color. 
Heavy centering to the left border keeps this at a 5.

662		  1965	 Topps	 171	 Redman	 PSA 8............. 20
663		  1967	 Philadelphia	 7  Nobis RC	 PSA 8............. 20
664		  1967	 Topps	 106	 Biletnikoff	 PSA 8............. 12
665		  1968	 Topps	 25	 Meredith	 PSA 8............. 15

666		  1971	 Topps	 156	 Terry Bradshaw RC
						      PSA 8........... 400
Hot card of this beloved HOF QB, these are prized by 1970s 
football collectors in quality. Razor sharp with four perfect 
corners, there is no chipping at all in the red borders. Mild 
centering to the right border keeps this almost lethally 
sharp card at an 8.

667		  1981	 Topps	 216	 Joe Montana RC  PSA 9...... 175
Iconic player, this is razor sharp. The centering is terrific, 
the borders are bright white.

668		  2000	 Score	 316	 Tom Brady RC  PSA 8........... 30
Well centered with four sharp corners, the color borders 
show no chips.
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Football
Football Sets & Lots

669		  1950	 Bowman	
		  89 different w/some stars	 Ex-Mt/NM........ 250
Fresh and clean lot, this is a very attractive set. Centering 
varies mildly, the cards are a crisp and colorful Ex-Mt/
NM overall. A perfect starter set or for dealer inventory, 
these better cards come in the lot: 6 Groza, 8 Speedie RC, 
9 Canadeo/RC, 15 Younger RC, 28 Turner, 29 Dudley, 36 
Albert RC, 37 Layne FBC, 81 Rote, 97 Connor FBC, 103 
Conerly, 123 Young RC and 134 Pihos.

670		  1955	 Topps All American
		  Complete Set				   VG-Ex/Ex......... 400
Very popular set, this is loaded with big name players. The 
offered set varies in grade, condition is about 25% Ex-Mt, 
the balance is in the VG-Ex range with variance above and 
below. Fully presentable set, this cleaner cards provide for 
some solid breakdown value. We grade the many key cards 
as follows: 1 Hickman VG, 6 Kinnick RC Ex-Mt, 12 Graham 
Ex, 16 Rockne VG, 20 Baugh VG-Ex, 21 White RC VG-Ex/
Ex, 27 Grange VG-Ex/Ex, 29 Nomellini NM mc, 37 Thorpe 
VG+, 56 Nevers RC Ex-Mt, 68 Four Horsemen RC Ex, 85 
Luckman Ex-Mt+, 97 Hutson RC VG+ mk, 98 Feathers Ex-
Mt and 100 Henry RC Ex++.

671		  1959	 Topps		  Complete Set w/PSA cards  NM... 250
Sharp looking set has 14 slabbed cards, including eight 
that are PSA 7 or 7.5. The set is about 75% Near Mint, the 
balance is almost all Ex-Mt. Colorful and attractive set with 
many fine looking cards, we grade the key cards as follows: 
1 Johnny Unitas PSA 6, 5 Hugh McElhenny PSA 7, 6 Joe 
Schmidt PSA 7, 10 Jim Brown  Ex++, 20 Frank Gifford 
Ex-Mt+, 23 Bart Starr Ex-Mt+, 40 Bobby Layne Ex-Mt+, 44 
John Henry Johnson PSA 7.5, 51 Sam Huff RC BVG 7.5, 55 
Raymond Berry Ex-Mt, 80 Joe Perry PSA 7, 82 Paul Hor-
nung PSA 7, 103 Alex Karras RC BVG 5.5, 107 Parilli PSA 
7.5, 116 Jerry Kramer RC Ex-Mt, 130 Y.A. Tittle PSA 7, 132 
Jim Parker RC NM, 140 Bobby Mitchell RC NM+ and 155 
Jim Taylor RC Ex-Mt+.

672		  1966	 Topps		  Complete Set	 Ex...................... 200
132-card 1960s Topps football set, this has many star cards. 
The condition varies, averaging about Ex or so overall with 
variance. Not bad at all, this could benefit from some fairly 
simple upgrading. Fully presentable as-is, the key cards 
grade as follows: 1 Tommy Addison VG-Ex/Ex, 15 Funny 
Ring Checklist GVG, 26 Jack Kemp VG-Ex/Ex, 27 Daryle 
Lamonica Ex, 48 George Blanda Ex-Mt, 61 Checklist #1 VG 
mk, 67 Len Dawson PSA 6, 75 Otis Taylor RC Ex, 95 Don 
Maynard Ex-Mt+, 96 Joe Namath 2nd Year PSA 4, 104 Fred 
Biletnikoff VG-Ex, 115 Jim Otto VG+, 119 Lance Alworth 
Ex and 132 Checklist #2 Ex mc (unmarked).

673		  1967	 Topps		  Complete Set	 Ex-Mt............... 200
Always popular, I like the design on these. Highlighted by 
two clean checklists and solid examples of keys Joe Namath 
and Jack Kemp, this is a nice set. Condition is a solid and 
consistent Ex-Mt overall, there are some Near Mint cards in 
the set, and some scattered weaker cards (nothing should be 
below VG-Ex/Ex). Strong set for the grade, the keys grade as 
follows: 1 Huarte Ex ctd, 24 Kemp PSA 7, 42 Taylor PSA 7, 
59 Checklist Ex-Mt, 61 Dawson Ex++, 82 McDaniel RC NM, 
97 Maynard Ex-Mt, 98 Namath Ex-Mt, 106 Biletnikoff NM, 
123 Alworth Ex-Mt and 132 Checklist NM.

674		  1969	 Topps		  Complete Set	 Ex+................... 100
Very colorful and attractive set, this set could benefit from 
some simple and inexpensive upgrading, including with 
some of the keys. The condition is mainly Ex Plus to Ex-Mt 
but again there is some variance. The key cards grade as 
follows: 1 Kelly Ex+, 25 Unitas Ex mc, 26 Piccolo RC VG-Ex/
Ex, 51 Sayers Ex, 75 Meredith Ex-Mt+, 100 Namath Ex+ oc, 
120 Csonka RC VG-Ex/Ex, 132 Checklist bordered Ex-Mt, 
139 Butkus Ex-Mt+, 150 Tarkenton Ex-Mt, 161 Griese Ex-
Mt+, 215 Starr VG and 232 Blanda Ex+.



675		  1976	 Topps		  High Grade Complete Set 
		  w/Payton RC PSA 8 & Jack Lambert PSA 9.......... 350
Fine set, this includes five PSA 9s and two PSA 8s. Assem-
bled from vending, these are some seriously sharp and fine 
cards, centering is not perfect but quite good overall for 
this set. The key cards are as follows: 75 Bradshaw NM, 100 
F Harris Nm-Mt, 128 Fouts Nm-Mt, 140 Swann NM, 148 
Payton RC PSA 8, 158 White RC NM, 220 Lambert RC PSA 
9, 221 PSA 9, 272 PSA 9, 273 Checklist PSA 9, 274 Spurrier 
Nm-Mt, 300 Simpson Nm-Mt, 395 Staubach PSA 8, 427 
Jones RC Nm-Mt and 471 PSA 9.

676		  Very High Grade 1980 - 1989 Topps Set Run
							       Nm-Mt.............. 200
Purchased at the time, these are pack fresh, laser sharp 
overall sets. We can guarantee that nothing has been picked 
for grading. The Montana RC is well centered, the Marino 
RC is probably a 9, the Rice Rookie has a shot at a 9. These 
are superb condition Topps football sets, the full run from 
1980 - 1989, 10 total sets. Slabbing anyone?

677		  1984	 Topps  Uncut Sheet 
		  w/Elway & Marino Rookies		 ........................... 75
Nice item, offered are three uncut sheets from the classic 
1984 Topps football set. The key cards of Elway and Marino 
both appear to be clean. It would be nice if this stays as-is, 
this is a good item to get framed given the two vital Rookie 
Cards on it. The sheet appears to be very clean overall.

678		  1984	 Topps		
		  Complete Set w/PSA 9 keys	 Nm-Mt.............. 100
Vital 1980s football set, this is a high grade set. The Dicker-
son, Elway and Marino Rookies are all PSA 9s.

679		  1998	 Playoff Contenders Gold Pennants 
       Complete Set w/Peyton Manning RC (100 cards)...... 150
Extremely scarce and desirable set, only 100 were produced, 
this may well be set number 2. This originally listed for 
$2,000 in the Beckett guide. Anchored by a tough Peyton 
Manning Rookie, neat set.
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Football
Football Autographs & Memorabilia

680		  1967  Super Bowl I Program	 VG-Ex............... 100
The first Super Bowl program, not scarce but still a corner-
stone item for many football pub collections. Offered is a 
pleasing VG-Ex copy, with rich color and a quality spine. 
There is one nick in the spine by the very top, this is other-
wise solid and clean.

681		  1971	  Super Bowl V Signed Program 
		  w/Unitas				    9.5..................... 250
Really nice item, offered is a clean copy of the key Super 
Bowl V program. Famously scarce because of the torrential 
rain that day, these are not easy to find in quality condition. 
In addition to the clean condition, the offered program is 
superb as it has Mint signatures Johnny Unitas, Bob Lilly, 
Herb Adderley, Mel Renfro and Ernie Stautner. JSA LOAA.

682		  1972	  Super Bowl VI Signed Program  9.5........... 125
Presentable program has a scrape by the upper right corner, 
the otherwise displays well. There are four HOF signatures 
from players in the game on the front page. The autographs 
are all Mint, and are as follows: Larry Csonka, Bob Lilly, 
Ernie Stautner and Paul Warfield. The 1972 Dolphins are the 
only undefeated team in NFL history, so anything from that 
team of this quality is especially desirable. JSA LOAA.

684		  1974	 Super Bowl VIII Signed Program  9.5........... 75
Fun program, not the easiest program to find unsigned, the 
offered copy is special as it signed by Larry Csonka (Super 
Bowl MVP inscription) and Paul Warfield on the front cov-
er. JSA LOAA.

683		  1973	 Super Bowl VII Sportcoat		 ......................... 125
Very fun and interesting item, offered is a handsome Miami 
Dolphins teal colored sport coat. Manufactured by Hard-
wick, this extremely attractive jacket has a large four inch 
Super Bowl VII patch on the left side. Super Bowl VII was 
a truly historic event as the undefeated Miami Dolphins 
defeated the Washington Redskins 14-7 to become the only 
undefeated team in football history. This is something that 
was almost certainly given to the players to wear at a 
pre-Super Bowl event, this is a great addition to any 
Dolphins or vintage football collection.

685		  1969 Jets Reunion Full Size  Signed Helmet  9.5.. 200
A classic football signed item, this is an official Riddell Jets 
helmet. There are a full 25 signatures, all are signed in bold 
black sharpie ink. The keys from this NFL championship 
team include a large bold Joe Namath located prominently 
on the top of one panel, Don Maynard, Emerson Boozer
and coach Weeb Ewbank. JSA LOAA.

686		  Ron Mix 1998 HOF Postcard Set in Original Box
		   (116 pcs)				    9.5..................... 500
Classic football item, these were only sold through the NFL 
Hall of Fame back in 1998. In the original box, this is set 
number 2104/2500. Loaded with 116 different NFL football 
HOFers, this is SEALED AS ORIGINALLY ISSUED in the 
original box. A tremendous value in today’s market, the 
set is headlined by keys Joe Namath, Roger Staubach, Bill 
Walsh, Mike Webster, OJ Simpson, Franco Harris, Doak 
Walker, Tony Dorsett, Mike Ditka and Otto Graham among 
so many more. It will be interesting to see where these great 
sets trade at a few years in the future. JSA LOAA. 86



Hockey Single Cards

687		  1954	 Parkhurst 7	 Maurice Richard  PSA 6.......... 90
Legendary HOFer, this card has four sharp corners and 
clean surfaces. Heavy centering to the upper left corner 
keeps this at a 6.

688		  1954	 Parkhurst 65	 Bower RC	 PSA 6............. 125
Great looking card, I love the images from this set. 
Very high-end 6, this has four square corners that are 
strong. Well centered overall, this looks much more like a 7 
than a 6 to our eyes.

689		  1957	 Topps	 42	 Gordie Howe	 PSA 6............. 100
A key to the set, this card of a very young Howe offers terrif-
ic color. The corners come to points, the surfaces are quite 
clean. Slight corner wear and centering to the top border 
keep this at a 6.

690		  1958	 Topps	 2	 Sawchuck	 PSA 6.5............ 60
Very fine looking card, this has superb color and four square 
corners. The borders are white, the surfaces are quite clean. 
Moderate centering to the left border keeps this at a very 
solid 6.5.

691		  1958	 Topps	 36	 Pilote	 PSA 7............... 25
Sharp and very well centered, this is a really nice 7.

692		  1958	 Topps	 40	 Bucyk	 PSA 6..............  40 
Superb 6, this has great centering and square corners.

693		  1958	 Topps	 65	 Ullman	 PSA 8............... 60
Beautiful condition card, this is well centered with four 
sharp corners. The color is terrific, the borders look great.

694		  1959	 Topps	 63	 Gordie Howe	 PSA 7............. 100
An absolute key to the set, this is a nice 7. The corners come 
to solid points, the color is terrific, the borders are white. 
Reasonably well centered, nice card.

695		  1960	 Topps	 14	 Stan Mikita RC   PSA 5......... 100
Key Rookie Card of a very popular player, this is a solid 5. 
Very well centered, the corners are not bad at all. The color 
is rich, there is some stray print on the right of the card.

696		  1960	 Topps	 25	 Glenn Hall	 PSA 8............... 40
Well centered with four very sharp corners, this is a very 
strong 8.

697		  1960	 Topps	 58	 Bobby Hull	 PSA 5.5............ 90
Very attractive card, this is centered mildly to the left bor-
der. The color is terrific, the corners show only very mild 
wear, this is a very solid card for the grade.

698		  1961	 Topps	 32	 Glenn Hall	 PSA 7............... 20

699		  1961	 Topps	 36	 Stan Mikita	 PSA 8.5............ 90
Extremely attractive card, I love the design on this set. Well 
centered with super sharp corners, this could easily be a 9 
on the right day. The borders are white, the back looks great, 
the card has terrific color and pristine surfaces.

700		  1961	 Topps	 50	 Gump Worsley  PSA 8............. 25
Great photo, this card has four very sharp corners and 
terrific centering.

701		  1963	 Topps	 33	 Bobby Hull	 PSA 6............... 60
Crisp card has four square corners and a fine image, center-
ing to the left border that is typical keeps this at a 6.

702		  1963	 Topps	 45	 Jacques Plante FTC  PSA 6...... 20

1965 Topps

703		  6	 Jean Beliveau	 PSA 8............... 30
Well centered with four sharp corners, nice 8.

704		  31	 Gerry Cheevers RC	 PSA 6............... 50
Sharp card has four strong corners and outstanding color; 
centering to the left border keeps this at a very high-end 6.

705		  59	 Hull			   PSA 8............... 44
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1965 Topps

706		  116	 Phil Espositio RC	 PSA 8............. 200
Vital card of this charismatic and super popular HOFer, this 
is a cornerstone 1960s Rookie Card. Well centered, this has 
four very sharp corners, rich blue color and pristine white 
borders. Super sharp card, very mild centering to the lower 
right corner kept this out of contention for a 9.

707		  122	 Gordie Howe 600 SP	 PSA 5............... 70
An absolute key to the set, this is centered to the right 
border. The corners are a strong Ex to Ex-Mt, this is a very 
solid 5.

1966 Topps USA Test

708		  20	 Pronovost	 PSA 7............... 58
Very sharp and clean card, the brown borders look great. 
The corners are very strong, this is centered mildly to the 
top border. Strong 7.

714		  41	 Harris	 PSA 8 oc.......... 20
716		  48	 Brown	 PSA 6............... 12

709		  21	 Mahovlich	 PSA 8 oc.......... 35
Scarce set, this has four super sharp corners and is centered 
to the top border.

710		  24	 Marshall	 PSA 7............... 70
Really sharp and nice 7, this has four sharp corners and 
terrific brown borders. The card is centered slightly to the 
top border.

711		  27	 Nevin	 PSA 9 oc.......... 50
Mint card is centered to the top border, the photo looks 
great.

712		  30	 Keon	 PSA 8 oc.......... 35
Super sharp card is centered to the top border, it displays 
well.

713		  32	 Westfall	 PSA 9 oc.......... 60
Mint card has four superb corners and perfect brown bor-
ders. Centered to the top border as is typical, this displays 
well.

715		  43	 Crozier	 PSA 7............... 25
Centered mildly to the bottom border, this has four super 
sharp corners and superb brown borders.

717		  49	 Pappin	 PSA 9 oc.......... 50
Mint but very heavily centered to the top, scarce issue.

718		  53	 Maki	 PSA 7.5............ 50
Fine condition card, this is well centered with four solid 
corners. The brown borders looks great, the corners come 
to solid points. Easily an 8 on the right day, PSA really split 
hairs with the grade here, the card looks terrific.

719		  1967	 Topps	 92	 Bobby Orr	 PSA 5............. 150
Classic Bobby Orr second-year card, this is much more 
like a 6 than a 5. Centered very slightly to the right border, 
this has perfect color. The borders are white, the back looks 
great. The corners come to points and exhibit only very 
slight wear, nice card.

720		  1967	 Topps	 131	Gordie Howe AS  PSA 9.......... 60
Great looking card, this has four super sharp corners. Well 
centered, the color looks great, we hardly ever see this card 
in such fine condition.

721		  1968	 Topps	 2	 Bobby Orr	 PSA 8 oc.......... 30
Centering is far from terrible, this has four super sharp 
corners.

722		  1968	 Topps  29	 Gordie Howe	     PSA 7............ 20

723		  1969	 OPC    138	 Tony Esposito RC  PSA 7........ 50
Crisp card, HOF Rookie, this has four solid corners. Nice 7, 
this has rich color and is centered mildly to the right border.

724		  1969	 OPC   138	 Tony Esposito RC   PSA 8....... 75
Very popular HOF goalie, this is a fine looking card. 
Centered mildly to the left border, this has four truly razor 
sharp corners, great color and a very fresh high grade look 
and feel.
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725		  1969	 OPC   209	 Bobby Orr Norris   PSA 8....... 40
Well centered with four very sharp corners, this is a strong 
8. The color borders on the back look terrific.

726		  1969	 OPC  212	 Bobby Orr AS	PSA 8............... 30
Well centered with four sharp corners, this is a solid 8.

727		  1969	 Topps	 24	 Bobby Orr	 PSA 8............... 60
Very sharp card is centered a hair to the left border, the 
image looks great.

728		  1969	 Topps	 70	 Hull	 PSA 7............... 20

729		  1970	 OPC   67	   Brad Park RC	 PSA 8.5.......... 100
A tough card to find in this quality, this will be an upgrade 
for almost all of you. Well centered with four very sharp 
corners, this is awfully close to a 9. The back looks great, the 
card has terrific color, the photo also is outstanding.

730		  1970	 OPC  195   Bobby Clarke RC  PSA 7............ 70
Very popular card, this is well centered with great color and 
four square corners. The slightest hint of wear at the corners 
keeps this at a very nice 7.

731		  1970	 OPC  246	 Bobby Orr Hart   PSA 7.......... 25
Very sharp card, this has great color and is quite clean. 
Moderate centering to the lower left corner likely led to 
the very conservative 7 grade.

732		  1970	 Topps	 3	 Bobby Orr	 PSA 7............... 50
High-end 7, this has four sharp corners. Mildly centered 
to the bottom border, this has great color.

733		  1970	 Topps	 153	 Tony Esposito	PSA 8............... 15
734		  1971	 OPC	 114	 Bobby Clarke	 PSA 8.5............ 20

735		  1971	 OPC	 148	 Guy La Fleur RC   PSA 8....... 125
Vital hockey HOF Rookie Card, these are always very 
popular. The offered card is well centered. The color is 
strong, the corners are sharp.

736		  1971	 OPC	 262	 Gordie Howe Retires
						      PSA 7.5............ 20
737		  1972	 Topps	 100	 Bobby Orr	 PSA 8............... 20

738		  1979	 Topps	 18	 Wayne Gretzky RC  
				                        PSA 8 (superb).............. 400
An iconic card, offered is a beautiful 8. Perfectly centered, 
this has four super sharp corners, an outstanding image and 
extremely vibrant and attractive blue borders. The corners 
show no wear, the slightest flick of white right by the lower 
right corner may well have kept this from grading a 9. 
This card is an exceptionally nice 8.

739		  1986	 OPC	 53	 Patrick Roy RC  PSA 8............ 50
Key 1980s Rookie Card, this is well centered with four 
sharp corners.

Hockey

89



Hockey Sets & Lots

740		  1957	 Topps  Lot of 30 very sharp cards 
			   w/some stars	           NM to Nm-Mt.............. 100
Super sharp and bright lot, these have not been picked for 
grading. Condition ranges almost entirely from Near Mint 
to Near Mint to Mint, these are really nice. These secondary 
stars come in the lot: 34 Alex Delvecchio (2), 36 Guyle Field-
er RC, 38 Al Arbour FTC**, 43 Marcel Pronovist, 51 Harry 
Howell, 60 Andy Bathgate and 63 Camille Henry.

741		  1958	 Topps		
		  Collection of 37 clean cards	 Ex-Mt/NM..... 100
Sharp and very colorful lot, many of the cards are off-center. 
These are fresh and unpicked, there are several cards here 
that look to be Near Mint or better. Nice lot, duplication is 
very mild. The better cards are 1 Armstrong, 21 Bathgate (2) 
and 61 Kelly.

742		  1959	 Topps		
		  Collection of 54 clean cards	 Ex-Mt/NM..... 100
Clean and colorful common lot, there are a couple of stars, 
23 Bucyk, 42 Sawchock. Condition varies slightly, but is 
mainly sharp and Ex-Mt/NM or better. Duplication is light, 
these are fresh cards that have not been reviewed for slab-
bing.

743		  1960	 Topps		
		  Collection of 52 clean cards	 NM................. 100
Sharp and colorful lot of this extremely attractive issue, 
these are fresh, unpicked cards. Duplication is very mild, 
these better cards come in the lot: 2 Paddy Moran ATG, 
5 Nels Stewart, 26 Dit Clapper ATG, 32 Chuck Gardiner 
ATG, 45 Andy Bathgate, 48 Newsy Lalonde ATG, 59 Howie 
Morenz ATG, 60 Dick Irvin ATG, 35 Frank Nighbor ATG 
and 55 Tiny Thompson ATG (2).

744		  1961	 Topps	 Lot of 89 w/some stars   NM........ 100
Quality lot of this extremely attractive hockey set, these 
are a strong NM overall. Condition hardly varies, nothing 
has been picked for grading except for the very top stars, 
these are really nice. Duplication is moderate, these better 
cards come in the lot: 1 Phil Watson CO, 2 Ted Green RC, 
8 Johnny Bucyk (2), 15 Orland Kurtenbach RC (2), 18 Pat 
Stapleton RC (2), 24 Pierre Pilote, 37 Denis DeJordy RC, 45 
Doug Harvey CO, 50 Gump Worsley (2), 51 Harry Howell 
(2), 53 Andy Bathgate (2), 62 Rod Gilbert RC and 65 Gump 
Worsley IA.

745		  1962	 Topps
		  Collection of 119 w/stars	 Ex-Mt............. 200
Clean binder of this quality set, the condition varies from 
Ex to Near Mint, averaging a crisp Ex-Mt overall. Dupli-
cation is moderate, these better cards come in the lot: 1 
Watson Coach (2), 3 Gamble RC (2), 11 Bucyk (3), 22 Bruins 
TC, 24 Hall PSA 6, 7, 28 Pilote, 33 B Hull, 44 Blackhawks 
TC, 45 Worsley, 49 Neilson RC, 52 Bathgate, 59 Gilbert and 
65 Rangers TC (2).

746		  1963	 Topps	 Collection of 76 clean cards  
						      NM................. 100
Sharp and colorful lot of this extremely attractive issue, 
these are fresh, unpicked cards. Duplication is very mild, 
these better cards come in the lot: 8 Ed Westfall, 11 Johnny 
Bucyk, 25 Pierre Pilote, 46 Gilles Villemure RC, 47 Doug 
Harvey, 48 Harry Howell, 52 Andy Bathgate, 54 Vic Had-
field, 57 Rod Gilbert (2) and 63 Jean Ratelle.
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747		  1965	 Topps	
		  Collection of 245 w/many stars	 NM................. 250
Fresh lot of super attractive cards, the color on these cards 
is terrific. Fine and fresh lot, we only reviewed the key cards 
for slabbing. There is duplication, condition is a strong Near 
Mint overall with some variance in centering. These better 
cards come in the lot: 1 Toe Blake CO (3), 2 Gump Wors-
ley (2), 3 Jacques Laperiere (3), 6 Jean Beliveau (3), 15 Red 
Kelly, 17 Dave Keon, 25 Jean Ratelle, 42 Roger Crozier (3), 
47 Alex Delvecchio, 49 Norm Ullman (4), 51 Paul Hender-
son RC, 55 Glenn Hall (2), 60 Stan Mikita, 64 Dennis Hull 
RC DP, 65 Ken Hodge RC, 71 Henri Richard (3), 79 Tim 
Horton, 81 Frank Mahovlich (2), 82 Ron Ellis RC and 91 
Rod Gilbert. This is a huge and very substantial lot in strong 
condition, how often can you say that for this set?

748		  1966	 Topps	
		  Collection of 145 w/stars	 Ex+ w/nicer... 150
Solid Ex Plus to Ex-Mt overall lot, condition varies only 
mildly, there are many solid Ex-Mt and possibly nicer cards 
throughout. There should be one set missing just a few 
cards in the lot. These better cards come in the lot: 8 Henri 
Richard, 13 Terry Sawchuck PSA 6, 21 Emile Francis RC 
CO, 23 Ed Giacomin PSA 7, 26 Rod Gilbert, 29 Jean Ratelle, 
39 Johnny Bucyk, 62 Stan Mikita 3 w/PSA 5.5, 6, 63 Phil 
Esposito, 64 Hull, 66 Checklist 4 mk, 72 Yvan Cournoyer, 73 
Jean Beliveau PSA 5, 77 Frank Mahovlich, 80 Tim Horton 2 
w/PSA 7, 85 Bernie Geoffrion, 103 Peter Mahovlich RC, 109 
Gordie Howe PSA 4, 112 Bobby Hull 2 w/PSA 5, 121 Gordie 
Howe AS, 124 Stan Mikita AS and 125 Bobby Hull AS 2 w/
PSA 5.

749		  1967	 Topps	
		  Collection of 195 w/many stars	 NM................. 150
Terrific lot of cards from this extremely attractive issue, you 
have to love the design and color on these. Condition is a 
solid Near Mint overall, with mild variance mainly due to 
centering. This is a very large quantity for this issue, only the 
major stars were reviewed for slabbing, the cards are very 
fresh. These better cards come in this lot: 3 Jacques Lemaire 
RC, 11 Dave Keon, 16 Tim Horton (3), 42 Johnny Bucyk, 65 
G.Hall/D.DeJordy, 66 Checklist Card, 70 Yvan Cournoyer 
(2), 72 Henri Richard, 74 Jean Beliveau, 79 Frank Mahovlich 
(2), 99 Gerry Cheevers, 113 Bobby Hull and 126 Stan Mikita 
AS.

750		  1968	 OPC  Collection of 78 w/stars  Ex-Mt........ 100
Clean lot ranges from Ex to Near Mint, centering varies 
somewhat. The lot averages a nice Ex-Mt to our eyes and has 
some good star content. The lot is heavy in Boston Bruins 
cards, these better cards come in the lot: 6 Derek Sanderson, 
7 Phil Esposito (2), 16 Bobby Hull, 134 Glen Sather (2), 137 
Eddie Shack (3), 140 Gerry Cheevers (3), 155 Stan Mikita 
(PSA 5, 7), 200 Bobby Orr AS1, 203 Gordie Howe AS1, 204 
Bobby Hull AS1, 205 Ed Giacomin AS1, 208 Phil Esposito 
AS1 (5), 211 Stan Mikita Triple (PSA 4), 213 Derek Sander-
son Calder and 214 Bobby Orr Norris.

751		  1968	 Topps  Lot of 3 PSA 9 Commons.................. 40
Trio of Mint 9s: 53, 65, 119.

753		  1969	 OPC Collection of 121 w/5 Orrs   Ex-Mt... 200
Substantial lot of this desirable OPC hockey issue, the cards 
vary substantially in grade, perhaps 35% VG-Ex or so, the 
balance averages Ex-Mt. The lot has many Bruins cards, 
the star power is extremely impressive, with multiple cards 
of Orr, Esposito et al. These are the better cards in the lot, 
please consult our scans for more condition detail: 10 Jean 
Beliveau, 24 Bobby Orr (3), 61 Gordie Howe (PSA 4), 70 
Bobby Hull, 180 Jaques Plante (PSA 7), 189 Terry Sawchuk 
UER, 193.1 G.Howe Special NNO, 201 Derek Sanderson (3), 
205.2 P.Esposito Double (5), 207 J.Plante/G.Hall Vezina, 209 
Bobby Orr Norris, 212 Bobby Orr AS (3), 213 Tom Horton 
AS, 215 Gordie Howe AS, 216 Bobby Hull AS, 220 Jean 
Beliveau AS (2) and 231 The Stanley Cup (2).
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752		  1968	 Topps	
		  Collection of 103 w/stars	 Ex-Mt............. 100
Fairly sharp lot, centering varies as always, or we might have 
graded the lot Near Mint. Duplication is slight, these better 
cards come in the lot: 1 Gerry Cheevers, 6 Derek Sanderson 
, 7 Phil Esposito (2), 16 Bobby Hull (3), 29 Gordie Howe, 63 
Jacques Lemaire and 121 Checklist Card VG mk, PSA 7 oc, 

754		  1969	 Topps  94 different w/Howe & Hull  Ex...... 100
Mid-grade lot varies in grade, there are some rough cards 
here, also nicer cards. A high percentage of this set, these 
better cards come in the lot: 4 Savard RC, 8 Lemaire, 31 
Sanderson, 33 Giacomin, 61 Howe, 70 Hull and 88 Favell 
RC.

755		  1969	 Topps	 Lot of 38 w/2 Orrs	 Ex-Mt............ 100
Small but loaded lot of 1969 Topps, condition varies but is a 
strong Ex-Mt overall. These better cards come in the lot: 
8 Lemaire, 10 Beliveau PSA 7, 24 Orr (2 w/PSA 6), 31 Sand-
erson (2 w/PSA 7), 33 Giacomin and 61 Howe PSA 5.

756		  1969	 Topps	 Collection of 18 PSA 8s and 9s...... 75
Solid lot, all are PSA 8s and 9s. Content is as follows: 17 9, 
25 Dallas Smith  8, 30 Phil Esposito  8, 32 8, 34 8, 64 Alex 
Delvecchio  8, 9, 64 Alex Delvecchio  9, 77 Charlie Hodge  8, 
79 8, 80 8, 81 8, 87 8, 96 8, 103 8, 106 Eddie Shack  8, 107 8, 
108 8.

757		  1970	 OPC  Lot of 102 w/13 Orrs!	  Ex-Mt........... 200
Slightly mixed grade lot, this is a loaded lot as it has many 
Bobby Orr and other star cards. Condition ranges from 
VG to Near Mint to Mint, we feel it is a nice Ex-Mt overall. 
These better cards come in the lot: 1 Cheevers (2), 3 Orr, 
7 Cashman RC, 11 Esposito (3), 67 Park RC, 136 Derek 
Sanderson (2), 231 Terry Sawchuk Mem, 233 Espo/Cash-
man/Hodge (4), 234 Tony Esposito AS1 (2), 235 Bobby Hull 
AS1, 236 Bobby Orr AS1 (3), 238 Gordie Howe AS1 (2), 246 
Bobby Orr Hart (3), 247 Tony Esposito Calder, 248 Bobby 
Orr Norris (3), 249 Bobby Orr Ross (2), 250 Tony Esposito 
Vezina and 252 Bobby Orr Smythe (4). 

758		  1970	 Topps	
		  Lot of Approx. 600 w/many stars	 Nm-Mt........... 150
Big lot of 1970/71 Topps hockey, these are sharp, fresh un-
picked cards. There is duplication, these better cards come 
in the lot: 1 Gerry Cheevers (3), 11 Phil Esposito (3), 15 
Bobby Hull (2), 20 Stan Mikita (2), 55 Jean Beliveau (2), 59 
Tim Horton (5), 67 Brad Park RC (2) and 78 Bernie Parent. 
The condition is about 70% Near Mint to Mint or better, the 
balance is almost all Near Mint, these are sharp cards. We 
sent eight cards to PSA and received some tougher grades 
in our opinion: 1 Cheevers 5, 7 Cashman 7, 15 Hull 7, 8, 20 
Mikita 4, 67 Park 8, 68 Giacomin 9, 131 Perreault 7 st.

759		  Box of Clean 1971/2 and 1972/3 Hockey 
		  (approx. 1500 pcs)	                 NM to Nm-Mt.......... 200
A good portion of a 3-row box is filled with clean 1971/2 
and 1972/3 OPC hockey, approximately 750 per year.
 Condition is Near Mint overall, with the usual centering is-
sues. The 1972s are about Nm-Mt overall and a grade higher. 
Our consignor had a very good eye, nothing here has been 
picked for grading, there could well be some buried treasure 
in this lot. Duplication is moderate, each card is in an indi-
vidual holder for protection. A ton of secondary stars and 
these key cards come in the lot: 1971 OPC 50 Bobby Hull, 
100 Bobby Orr, 114 Bobby Clarke, 125 Stan Mikita, 131 Ber-
nie Parent, 175 Reggie Leach RC (2), 193 Darryl Sittler, 195 
Jacques Plante (2), 245 Bobby Orr Double (2), 246 Gilbert 
Perreault Calder, 256 Jacques Plante AS2, 261 Bobby Hull 
AS2 (2), 262 Gordie Howe Retires, 263 Jean Beliveau Retires 
(3), 1972 OPC 14 Bobby Clarke , 19 Checklist (2), 92 Jaques 
Plante (3), 137 Tony Esposito (3), 145 Ken Dryden (2), 188 
Darryl Sittler, 190 Checklist, 226 Tony Esposito AS1, 227 
Orr/Park AS1, 228 Bobby Hull AS1, 272 Espo/Hadf/B.Hull 
LL (2), 283 Orr/ Espo/Ratelle LL (2) and 334 Checklist (2). 
We sent four 71/2 OPC to PSA: 247 Esposito Ross 8, 261 
Hull AS 7, 8 & 262 Howe 6.

92



760		  Lot of Six 1970s OPC Near Sets 1973 - 1977
						      Ex-Mt............. 200
Box lot of generally clean  OPC sets from the 1970s, nothing 
has been picked for grading, these range roughly from Ex to 
Near Mint, mainly Ex-Mt. The lot breaks down as follows: 
1973-4 (243 w/Dave Schultz PSA 8), 1975/6 (381/396 & 
391/396), 1976/7 (258, 393), 1977/8 (260 diff) and 
1989/90 Complete Set.

7

61		  1979	 Topps	
	       High Grade Complete Set w/Gretzky SGC 8....... 600
Terrific set, this is a very high grade set. There are 129 raw 
cards, the rest are all slabbed. An exact inventory will be 
on our website. The Gretzky Rookie is well centered with 
four sharp corners and terrific color, it is a very solid 8 to 
our eyes. The Grezky card alone can trade for $1,500 or 
more, this set should have some very solid value with all of 
the slabbed cards. There are 8 9s (1 SGC), six 8.5s (3 SGC), 
one-hundred and four 8s (3 SGC), two SGC 7.5s and thir-
teen 7s. 

762		  1985	 OPC	
		  Complete Set w/Lemieux PSA 9	  ...................... 150
High grade set, we sent the vital Mario Lemieux Rookie to 
PSA. It came back a Mint 9, which alone can run close to 
$1,000. The set is completely fresh and unpicked, likely fresh 
from vending as they have that signature curl, the cards are 
easily Nm-Mt overall.

Interesting lots, these were all obtained in person by some-
one who worked at the Boston Garden over many decades 
(with some signed insert cards). Nothing is personalized, 
the autographs and cards are quite clean overall. The con-
tent is from the late 1980s forward, but some early 1980s 
cards will be scattered about. There can be heavy duplication 
of some players. Please note only the stars in the lot (approx. 
100) have been reviewed by JSA, the remaining cards are be-
ing sold strictly as-is but we would be very surprised if there 
were any major issues. 

763		   Lot of Approximately 1,000 Signed Hockey Cards
		   w/100+ Stars			   9..................... 150
These better autographs come in the lot: Belfour, Bourque 
(2), Bower (3), Bucyk (3), Cashman (2), Chelios, B. Clarke, 
P. Esposito, Hasek, LaFontaine, Leetch, Modano (3), Mogil-
ny, Oates, Park, Potvin, Recchi (3), L. Robinson, Robitaille 
(2), Roenick, Sanderson (2), Schmidt (3), St. Louis (2), B. 
Smith, Sundin and Turgeon. JSA LOA (stars only). This 
should be a very fun lot for a hockey fan to peruse, the 
breakup value should be substantial.

764		   Lot of Approximately 1,000 Signed Hockey Cards
		   w/100+ Stars			   9..................... 150
These better autographs come in the lot: Belfour, Bourque 
(2), Bower, Brett Hull, Bucyk (3), Cashman (3), Chelios, 
Ciccarelli, B. Clarke, Hasek, Hedberg (2), LaFleur (2), 
Modano, Niedermayer, Park, L. Robinson, Roenick (2), 
Sanderson, Schmidt (2), St. Louis (2) and Turgeon. JSA LOA 
(stars only). This should be a very fun lot for a hockey fan to 
peruse, the breakup value should be substantial.

765	   Lot of Approximately 1,000 Signed Hockey Cards
			    w/100+ Stars	 9..................... 200
These better autographs come in the lot: Belfour, Bourque 
(2), Bower (2), B. Clarke, Bucyk (2), Chelios, Gartner, Hasek 
(2), Hextall, Brett Hull (3), LaFleur (2), Leetch (2), Moda-
no, Mogilny, Neely, Oates, Park (3), Potvin, Recchi (3), L. 
Robinson, Robitaille (2), Roenick (3), Samuelsson, Sander-
son (2), Schmidt (4), St. Louis (3) and Turgeon (2). JSA LOA 
(stars only). This should be a very fun lot for a hockey fan to 
peruse, the breakup value should be substantial.
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766		  Gretzky/Howe Signed Superb
		  1979 WHA Poster 		  5..................... 125
Fun piece, offered is a wonderful 21x27 framed poster of 
none other than Wayne Gretzky and Gordie Howe posed 
together on the ice. Produced in 1979, this is a Kodak color-
fast advertising poster. Signed circa 1982 by our consignor, 
this is very special. There are facsimile signatures of Gretzky 
and Howe, with authentic but very light signatures just be-
low. Despite the admitted condition issues, this is still a fine 
display piece. Please note these sell for $200 even without 
the signatures. JSA LOAA.

Baseball Memorabilia

Game Used & Collector Bats

767		  Alomar, Roberto Game Used Bat.................... 125
Terrific looking gamer from 2001, HOFer Roberto Alomar 
used this as a Cleveland Indian. The bat measures 35 inches 
long and weighs 32.1 ounces. Used in batting practice, the 
use and display value here is tremendous. This comes with a 
PSA DNA LOA.

769		  Rodriguez, Ivan Game Used/Signed Bat........ 125
Desirable gamer is from a 2008 Detroit Tigers-Colorado 
Rockies game (June 29, 2008). This has an MLB hologram 
and exhibits terrific use. HOFer Ivan Rodriguez signed this 
in very attractive silver sharpie ink. Various details are writ-
ten on the knob in bold black sharpie ink.

768		  Collection of 12 Joe DiMaggio 
		  & Ted Williams Vintage Mini-Bats................. 150
How is this for a fun lot? Offered are twelve period official 
Joe DiMaggio and Ted Williams mini-bats. As large a run 
of these players as you will see, the condition is mid-grade. 
Everything will be pictured on our website, these are mainly 
16-20 inches long.

770		  1912   Superb Christy Mathewson - John McGraw 
		  Type 1 Photo				    ................ 700
Extremely desirable and wonderful piece, offered is a type 
one photo of perhaps the greatest pairing of pitcher and 
manager in baseball history. After stealing Christy Mathew-
son from the Reds (one of the worst trades in baseball 
history), Matty and McGraw formed one of the great part-
nerships in baseball history (1900-1916, four World Series 
Championships), despite completely different backgrounds 
and temperaments. The offered photo has these two in black 
uniforms, it is circa 1911 according to the PSA LOA. Pos-
sibly from a World Series, we are told that the Giants only 
wore this uniform for World Series appearances. The photo 
itself measures 4 x 4.25 and is ideal for slabbing or to use as 
part of a framed collage if one desires.

Hockey/Baseball Memorabilia
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771		  1923	 Ticket		  World Series Game 5	 VG.......... 200
Very bright and attractive ticket, this is especially desirable 
as this was the first Yankee team to win the World Series! 
The offered ticket has perfectly clean borders, vivid origi-
nal color and a fresh look and feel. The edges are crisp, the 
corners are not bad at all. Subtle surface creases that do not 
crack the paper keep this at VG.

772		  1926   National League Baseball Jubilee Set 
		  in Original Box			  ................ 700
Offered is one of the most charming and interesting baseball 
memorabilia items produced during the Golden 1920s. The 
National League made a big deal out of it’s 50th anniversary, 
we believe that this item was given away at a special dinner. 
In the original box, the top is engraved Golden Jubilee Na-
tional League Feb 2, 1926. The inside contains two Official 
Spalding cork center National League baseballs. One is 
unmarked, the other has 7/8 of an inch diameter images of 
the five league Presidents: Morgan Bulkeley, A.G. Mills, N.E. 
Young, Harry Pulliam and T.J. Lynch (it is missing the last 
two, Tener and Heydler). The balls themselves exhibit some 
slight general wear as does the box, everything has a perfect-
ly fine and attractive vintage look and feel.

773		  1927	 Ticket		  World Series Game One  VG+...... 300
Extremely difficult ticket, I cannot remember the last time 
we saw or handled one of these. Perfectly separated, this 
has crisp edges, vibrant color and excellent eye appeal. The 
corners exhibit only extremely fine wear, there is one very 
fine surface crease on the ticket that can be felt more than 
seen. From one of the magical years in baseball history, the 
Yankees beat the Pirates 5-4 in this game.

774		  1933	 First All Star Game Program	 ................ 400
Crisp and clean, these are not rare but seem almost crimi-
nally undervalued in today’s market. The spine is perfect, 
this is unscored. A truly historic game, this has a signature 
from player Wally Berger on the front cover. A fine paper 
wrinkle can be felt but not seen by the upper left corner,
this looks terrific.

775		  Late 1940s Joe DiMaggio Player Pennant.............. 150
This beautiful pennant measures 29 inches long. Scarce, 
this is a late 1940s Joe DiMaggio player pennant; the color 
is superb, the imagery looks terrific. There is a slight pinhole 
by the right edge, this is otherwise exceptionally bright, 
clean and attractive.
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776		  1951 Yankees Large Format Team Photo............... 125
Desirable large format photo of the only Yankee team with Joe 
DiMaggio and Mickey Mantle, these have sold for over $1,000 
at public auction. This is a handsome team portrait of this 
World Championship team, with facsimile signatures of the 
players just below. The offered example is perfectly clean, with 
superb image quality and a terrific period look. The image itself 
is 18 x 10.5 as matted, it is smartly matted and framed to a total 
size of 16x5 x 24.

777		  1956	 Ticket		  Larsen Perfect Game 
		  w/newspaper & program		  ................ 175
Fun lot from one of the most famous games in baseball history, 
this is as comprehensive as you will find. The lot contains an 
original ticket stub (VG), the original World Series program 
(scored lightly) and two original newspapers noting the histor-
ic game. These would look terrific in the right framed display.

778		  Rare 1958 Yankee Prototype Press Pin	 NM......... 250
Something that hardly ever comes to market, offered is a high 
grade 1 1/3 inch wide pin. This is an attractive design but it was 
not the one used for the final press pin. The back is unmarked, 
the condition is quite clean.

779		  1960	 Hartland  Aaron, Hank	 Nm-Mt............... 80
Gorgeous Hank Aaron Hartland, this stands perfectly and has 
brilliant original gloss. White and absolutely pristine, this will 
be an upgrade for just about anyone!

780		  1960	 Hartland  Mantle, Mickey (superb)
						      Nm-Mt............. 100
Stunning condition Mickey Mantle Hartland, this is like going 
back in a time machine. Brilliant white piece, this has bright 
gloss and tremendous eye appeal. This is the kind of thing that 
turn a hard core PSA 9 collector into a Hartland fan!

781		  1960	 Hartland
		  Maris in untouched box, pristine	 Nm-Mt............. 300
Gorgeous Roger Maris Hartland, the finest that we have ever 
seen. Snow white and absolutely pristine, this comes with a 
crisp and clean original box. One of the more popular pieces in 
this classic set, who wants to upgrade and add a box at the same 
time?

782		  1960	 Hartland   Mays, Willie		  NM........... 80
White and brand new, this has great gloss and looks great. 
There is hardly any wear, this is a superb Near Mint Mays 
Hartland. One of the best works in the set, this is a real classic.

783		  1960	 Hartland  Musial, Stan		  NM........... 80
Superb condition, these are not easy to find in this quality. This 
statue could not have any brighter gloss, it is white and has a 
super fresh feel. There is hardly any wear, this will be 
an upgrade for just about all of you.
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784		  1960  Ticket		
	 World Series Game 7 (Mazeroski game)	 ................ 300
One of the most famous games in World Series history, this 
was the first walk off home run, breaking the heart of Yan-
kee fans. Lower grade ticket is about Good overall, this has 
a tiny chip at the lower left corner, with some general wear 
and a fine crease.

785		  1962	 Safe At Home Movie Poster	 ................ 125
Fun large format poster from this movie promoting Mickey 
Mantle and Roger Maris at the height of their fame. This has 
wear in the corners from one-time display, these can be mat-
ted out if desired. The poster has been folded, it has some 
general wear and displays well.

786		  1969	 World Series Game 3 Full Ticket   VG....... 150
Very colorful and attractive full ticket, this is the game 
Nolan Ryan saved with a long relief run. There is a crease 
but the ticket is otherwise perfectly bright and clean. It is al-
ways neat to find full tickets from this famous World Series.

787		  2009  New York Yankees World Series Ring.......... 750
Fine item, this is a real World Series ring from the 2009 
Yankees. The first Yankee World Series Championship team 
since 2000 and the last one period, items from this team are 
always desirable. Offered is a very attractive size 12 ring in 
the original small paper wrapped box as issued. Awarded 
to a front office person, the jewels are c.z.s. 2009 unity and 
Yankees tradition (with a visage of the new Yankee Stadium) 
are engraved on either shank, the classic NY is the face of 
the ring, with the name of the front office person engraved 
on the inset. The ring is in Near Mint overall condition to 
our eyes. Derek Jeter’s final title, Alex Rodriguez’s only title, 
this is a very good piece.
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